
Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50- 14%
takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Photogenic
B.f.2 Authentic - Granny Mc's Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

61 Own: California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or Marti
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
24Oct25 SA3 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :22¶¼ :45¾» 1:15¾¶ 2 k Msw 60000 90-61 5 3 5» 5¹¡ 6¼¡ 5½£ Ayuso A 122 27.70 955 Peanutbutterbombe122¶¡ Surfin' U. S. A.122¹¡ Soul Sister122¸£ gained ins-2w,flatten 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 5/21 5 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 6/11 26 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 4/10 19 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 6/21

2
7-2 White

Improbable U 61
B.f.2 Improbable - Abou by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, red and yellow ball, red and yellow striped sleeves, red and yellow cap

73 Own: Mojallali Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 2 0 $31,375 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $31,375
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $31,375 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $16,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1N¶¹¸ :47^¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¿¸ 2 k Msw 110000 58 101-73 4 5¸ 5¸ 5¸¡ 8¾¢ 12¶º£ Velazquez J R 119 7.40 Counterintuitive119¸ Temeraire119¶¡ Kentucky Belle119¨μ wsteady 1M,2wd btw,wknd 12
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 3/48 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 40/71 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft :59.3h 6/41 7 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft :59.2h 2/8

3
12-1 Blue

Springline 66
B.f.2 War of Will - Time to Flirt by Flatter, KY
Navy blue, Carolina blue 'W' front and back, navy blue cap

76 Own: WSS Racing
Trn: Ryan Hanson (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 5 0 0 2 $17,300 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $12,900
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $17,300 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $11,300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 65 65-75 7 9¼£ 9»¡ 11¼¢ 10» 8º¡ Smith M E 122 20.80 Total Val122¨μ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡ svd ground,3w into str 12
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 5/7 a1 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 1/5 23 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :50h 5/7

4
5-1 Yellow

Island Home 52
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Maxfield - Seastone by Cairo Prince, KY
Navy, white epaulets, white bars on navy sleeves, navy cap

79 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 1 0 $13,200 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $13,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $13,200 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $13,200

Track: 2 0 1 0 $13,200
26Oct25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :47»¼ 1:12^¾ 1:35¿¶ 2 k Msw 60000 83-80 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ Kimura K 122 h 1.90 894 Wild Like the West122¡ Island Home122¸¢ Fortunate Truth122¨μwbrk in/bp,clear,caught 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.1h 63/63 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 46/69 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/70 23 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 23/27

5
20-1 Green

Authentically 51
B.f.2 Authentic - Sole Proprietor by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Lime green, pink Celtic heart front and back, pink bar on sleeves, lime cap

66 Own: Waller, Waller or Lytle
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,820 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,820 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
26Oct25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :47»¼ 1:12^¾ 1:35¿¶ 2 k Msw 60000 51 61-69 1 6½ 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6»¡ 6½¢ Demuro M 122 9.10 1003 Wild Like the West122¡ Island Home122¸¢ Fortunate Truth122¨μ wbpd st,insd,3w-insd 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 49/76 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 28/76 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 64/69 1 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 25/27

6
20-1 Black

Heavenly Belle
B.f.2 Astern (AUS) - Bellehaven by Speightstown, KY
White, black rounded "M" front & back, red side panel, white cap

69 Own: Baltas or McClanahan
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 77-75 6 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 7º¡ Orantes W R 122 15.60 Total Val122¨μ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡ winside,lacked room str 12
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 27/48 20 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 8/16 a24 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :48hg 1/7 18 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 11/26

7
30-1Orange

Split
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Silver State - Pebble Road by Lonhro (AUS), KY
Black, white and royal blue "BMWZ" in silver circle front and back, royal blue epaulettes, black cap

0.00 Own: BMWZ Stable or Feld Family Racing
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 27/48 11 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4hg 16/28 4 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 2/8 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.3hg 71/77

8
9-2 Pink

Chair's Coin (IRE)
Gr/ro.f.2 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Rose d'Etoile (IRE) by Zoffany (IRE), IRE
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

80 Own: Bridlewood Farm, Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners or M
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 68-80 12 8¼¡ 8º¡ 5¹ 3¶ 3¶¢ Kimura K 122 23.10 Total Val122¨μ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡ 3-2wd,3-4wd,bid upper 12
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 49/63 23 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4hg 9/27 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 14/40 6 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 4/25

9
30-1 Aqua

Ibiza Flavor
B.f.2 Game Winner - Summer Escape by Giant's Causeway, KY
Royal blue, yellow hoop and bar on sleeves, blue and yellow cap

53 Own: Oda Racing or U.S. Equine
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (0-0-0-0)

ABDUL ALSAGOOR (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¾½ 1:12¸¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 k Msw 60000 66-53 5 6»¢ 6»¡ 6¾ 6¶¹ 6¸¶ Ayuso A 122 h 31.80 Hypergamy122¸ Ramayana122¸¢ Springline122¶¡wstep slow, inside-2wd 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/7 8 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49h 9/29 30 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 4/21 29 Oct 25 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 1/1

10
6-1 Purple

Luckiest
B.f.2 Into Mischief - As Time Goes By by American Pharoah, KY
Purple, white panel, white stripes on sleeves, purple cap

54 Own: Magnier, Tabor or Smith
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46»¼ 1:11»¹ 1:38¶» 2 k Msw 60000 64-54 5 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 7¹¡ 8½¢ 8¶¼¢ Berrios H I 122 b 8.20 Consequent122¡ Bank Shot122¸¢ Fortunate Truth122¸£ fracts,4w,3-4w,tired 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 21/27 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 37/76 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/55 1 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:13.1hg 3/4

11
30-1 Gray

Angel Baby
Ch.f.2 Known Agenda - Naughty Rendezvous by Into Mischief, KY
White, red square "V" on back, white bars and cuffs on red sleeves, red cap

54 Own: Valle Las Palmas, LLC
Trn: Martin Valenzuela, III (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
09Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¾½ 1:12¸¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 k Msw 60000 74-79 6 4¹ 4¹ 4¸¡ 4º 4»£ Herrera D A 122 b 45.60 Hypergamy122¸ Ramayana122¸¢ Springline122¶¡ tracked 2wd, weakened 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49.3h 6/21 14 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.2h 2/19 6 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:02h 3/4 27 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :51.2h 18/18

12
3-1 Lime

Ramayana
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Uncle Mo - Miss Temple City by Temple City, KY
Pink, primrose hoops and bars on sleeves, primrose cap

79 Own: Perry R. Bass II or Ramona S. Bass
Trn: Richard Mandella (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 3 0 $36,000 Turf: 3 0 3 0 $36,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 3 0 $36,000 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $24,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 75-82 9 4¹ 4¸¡ 6¹ 5¶£ 2¨μ Rispoli U 122 3.10 Total Val122¨μ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡wboxd1/4&upr,split foes 12
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 SAo 3F ft :35.4h 1/5 15 Dec 25 SA tr 4F ft :51.4h 2/2 24 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :37.2h 2/2 6 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :36.2h 1/1

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Soul Sister
B.f.2 Modernist - Swift Sword by War Front, KY
Royal blue & white stripes, blue cuffs on white sleeves, blue collar, white cap

74 Own: Asaro, Brown or Naify
Trn: Karen Headley (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,800
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 73-80 11 6º¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 4¶£ Frey K 122 18.70 Total Val122¨μ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡ aim3w,led midstr,faltr 12
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 6/37 10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 20/20 20 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:12h 2/6 12 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:15.2h 4/5

14
6-1

AE

Maroon
Bailarina
B.f.2 Uncle Mo - Stopshoppingmaria by More Than Ready, KY
White, yellow inverted chevron, yellow stars on sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: JR Ranch
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4hg 52/61 4 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 5/12 26 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 8/16 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 18/77
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Photogenic will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 12-2-8 SA-12/28/2025-1

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:00 p.m.



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Winston Ave
B.c.2 Quality Road - Great Sister Diane by Will Take Charge, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

96 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Dmr9 ft 6Kº» :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 52-96 10 3 6¸¢ 7¹¢ 3¶¡ 2£ Rispoli U 122 b 8.40 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨μ 6deep,4w into str,game 10
Workout(s): a19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.2h 1/63 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 21/39 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 5/30 1 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.4h 42/46

2
6-1 White

Liam Smith
Ch.c.2 Midshipman - Mama Joyce by First Dude, KY
White, red diamonds, royal blue hoops, red diamonds and royal blue bars on sleeves, red cap

0.00 Own: Donald R. Dizney LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 1/37 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3hg 17/42 29 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 18/27 a19 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :46.2h 1/23

3
8-1 Blue

Secured Freedom
B.c.2 Practical Joke - Securely by Uncle Mo, VA
Red, red "A" on silver ball, silver collar, silver bars and cuffs on red sleeves, red cap

86 Own: Amestoy, Amestoy Jr. or Beasley
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 Dmr9 ft 6Kº» :22º¿ :45^^ 1:16^¿ 2 Msw 60000 53-86 9 8 5¸ 5¶¢ 6º¡ 4»¡ Kimura K 122 b 17.00 So Happy122£ Winston Ave122º¡ Cactus Charlie122¨μ vied4deep,chs4-3w turn 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/63 a6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 1/44 a8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 1/30 25 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 10/53

4
5-2 Yellow

Newton
B.c.2 Munnings - Secret Jewel by Bernardini, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, blue & yellow diamond sleeves, yellow cap

0.00 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables LL
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.4hg 2/61 14 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 4/8 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 5/42 1 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:13hg 2/4

5
12-1 Green

Commissioned
B.c.2 Midshipman - Thank You Note by Uncle Mo, KY
Black, white "MyRacehorse" and horsehead emblem front & back, white chevrons on black sleeves, white cap

0.00 Own: MyRacehorse
Trn: Dan Blacker (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 42/63 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 4/39 29 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/27 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.2hg 5/69

6
10-1 Black

Plagarist 53
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Beau Liam - Creative Trick by Creative Cause, KY
Powder blue black yoke, white stars on black sleeves, powder blue cap

79 Own: Muir Hut Stables, LLC
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

ABEL LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 0 1 0 $12,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $12,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
27Sep25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¼º :45º^ 1:10º^ 2 Msw 60000 64-89 5 2 4£ 5¹ 3¹ 2¶£ Lezcano A 122 b 9.30 1142 Provenance122¶£ Plagarist122«¬ Rio Grande122¿£ 4deep,angled in,up2nd 6
31Aug25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22^¶ :44¾¿ 1:08¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 66-68 1 8 5¶¡ 5¶¡ 5¾¡ 6¶»¢ Kimura K 122 b 20.50 Kristofferson122£ Mr. A. P.122½¢ Falcon Jet122¹£wstep slow,lack rm erly 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/48 19 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :37.3h 10/14 8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 3/30 25 Oct 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 5/53

7
4-1 Orange

Captain Shreve
B.g.2 Runhappy - Sierra Electrica by Tapit, KY
Black, white 'Scorpion' and emblem on back black bars on sky blue sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: Kretz Racing LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :46.4hg 1/70 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59h 2/71 a29 Nov 25 Slr 3F ft :35hg 1/10 a24 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft :58.3h 1/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Winston Ave will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-7 SA-12/28/2025-2

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

3 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional ClaimingSanta Anita Park Welcomes Official Partner Surfside

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter
At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are
Preferred). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Corporal Violette (IRE) 86 (L)
B.m.6 Starspangledbanner (AUS) - Diptych by Hat Trick (JPN), IRE
Yellow, green inverted chevrons, green "QC" on sleeves, green and yellow cap

96 $50,000 Own: W. Quinn Chin
Trn: Mark Rheinford (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 12 4 2 4 $136,880 Turf: 29 5 5 5 $186,305
2024: 5 0 1 0 $7,915 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 5 6 5 $196,705 Distance: 10 3 1 1 $82,915

Track: 16 2 2 3 $69,700
30Oct25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1B¶¿» :48º¹ 1:13»¶ 1:43½¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 93 83-92 4 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ Fresu A 123 L 3.00 Corporal Violette123«¬ Starts Now125¡ Delightful Laura120¡ ins,angled out,got up 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 15/30 15 Dec 25 SA tr 4F ft :48.2h 1/2 8 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :50.3h 28/29 23 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 3/7

2
30-1 White

Firsttimeinforever 71 (L)
B.m.5 Always Dreaming - Miss Freeze by Frost Giant, NY
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

82 Own: California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or Gatto
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 4 1 0 0 $50,545 Turf: 18 4 2 3 $210,345
2024: 7 2 2 1 $90,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 4 2 3 $210,845 Distance: 9 4 0 3 $166,770

Track: 6 2 0 2 $64,220
11Sep25 Baq7 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48½º 1:12»¿ 1:42¹¶ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 74-83 7 2¸ 4¸¢ 7»¢ 5º 5»¡ Rosario J 124 L 37.65 Can't Fool Me122¨© Gallant Greta124¸¡ Tour Jete124£ ins-2p,lost psition3/8 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 59/76 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 67/69 28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 16/24 12 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 9/14

3
8-1 Blue

Candy Bar 84
B.m.5 Constitution - Sugar Babe by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red and white halves, black 'MM' belt, black bars on red and white halved sleeves, red cap

90 $50,000 Own: Martin Racing Stable LLC, D and B Racing LLC or Wes
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 8 2 0 0 $114,437 Turf: 20 3 3 4 $249,231
2024: 11 1 3 3 $114,684 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $15,610
Life: 23 3 4 4 $264,841 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $132,675

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,260
24Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¸º 1m¶^» :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x 88 91-96 11 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Baze T 125 19.50 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡ outside,cleard,held on 11
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 6/11 8 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50h 8/9 29 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.2h 4/6 2 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 4/8

4
7-2 Yellow

Runamileinmyshoes 86À (L)
B.f.4 Street Boss - Intoitagain by Into Mischief, CA
Red, white & blue, baseball, basketball & football on white back, right blue sleeve, left red sleeve, red, white & blue cap

97 $50,000 Own: Randy Sparage Racing LLC
Trn: Sean McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 7 2 0 1 $104,934 Turf: 16 3 4 3 $202,354
2024: 10 3 3 2 $163,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 5 4 3 $284,554 Distance: 13 5 2 2 $245,268

Track: 12 4 3 3 $219,534
17Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :47»^ 1:11¸¿ 1:35¿¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 94 68-106 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Fresu A 125 fL *1.50 1075 Runamileinmyshoes125¶¢ Nothing Is Forever125½ Dorie Miller123¶¿ ins,clr5/16,held well 4

Claimed by Randy Sparage Racing LLC from Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC and Knapp, Steve R. for $20,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 12/44 a28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59h 1/24 16 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 4/37 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 6/48

5
5-1 Green

Toes 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 City of Light - Ask Me When by Speightstown, KY
Dark green, black stripe on sleeves, dark green cap

89 Own: Castleton Lyons
Trn: Neil Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 4 1 1 0 $69,650 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $84,650
2024: 1 0 1 0 $15,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $84,650 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $33,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Baq10 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :48¼¹ 1:13^½ 1:37¶¼ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 73 95-91 1 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¶ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 7.81 Growth Trajectory120¶ Toes120£ Thiene122¨μ tracked ins,led,caught 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/17 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 48/76 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 42/55 26 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :51.1h 19/20

6
12-1 Black

Royal Charter (GB) 75 (L)
B.m.5 Expert Eye (GB) - Queen'S Charter (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), GB
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

96 $50,000 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 7 0 1 1 $27,220 Turf: 17 3 3 1 $113,165
2024: 5 1 1 0 $64,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 3 1 $113,165 Distance: 8 2 0 0 $57,109

Track: 8 1 1 1 $67,420
26Oct25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :22^¹ :44ºº 1:12¾½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 91 87-97 5 9 9»¢ 7»¡ 4¶¢ 3¶¢ Ayuso A 124 L 6.00 1016 Princesa Moche124«¬ Dare to Fly120¶¢ Royal Charter124¡wins-2w,bmpd xing,up3rd 11

Claimed by Blake Les from Maslow, Michele and Maslow, Robert for $50,000, Powell Leonard - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.4h 7/8 11 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/4 1 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.3h 7/12 24 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 6/11

7
5-1 Orange

Delightful Laura 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Uncle Mo - Laseen (IRE) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

89 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: John Shirreffs (0-0-0-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 6 1 2 1 $61,620 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $58,020
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $61,620 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $50,700

Track: 3 0 1 0 $11,700
30Oct25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1B¶¿» :48º¹ 1:13»¶ 1:43½¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77 93-91 8 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¡ Berrios H I 120 bL 2.40 Corporal Violette123«¬ Starts Now125¡ Delightful Laura120¡ pace inside,grudgingly 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 37/91 a7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :58.4h 1/71 27 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.1h 2/5 20 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.2h 6/14

8
20-1 Pink

Queen Sienna (ARG) (L)
B.m.5 Fortify - Gamuza Fina (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
Royal blue, orange sleeves, orange cap

90 Own: Las Monjitas Stable LLC
Trn: Marcelo Polanco (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 4 1 0 2 $8,617 Turf: 12 5 1 3 $21,705
2024: 3 3 0 0 $11,085 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $2,540
Life: 15 7 1 3 $24,245 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $2,312

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1B¶¿» :48º¹ 1:13»¶ 1:43½¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 66-90 6 8¾£ 8¾ 7» 5¸¡ 5¶¢ Smith M E 125 L 14.20 Corporal Violette123«¬ Starts Now125¡ Delightful Laura120¡ ins,3wd,angld out,mild 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 48/61 13 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 5/10 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 34/71 1 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/27

9
10-1 Aqua

Miss Artois 78 (L)
B.f.3 Mucho Macho Man - Tiz Felicity by Scat Daddy, KY
Burgundy, white circle "Z" and sash on back, white sash on front, white cuffs on sleeves, burgundy cap

92 Own: Pamela C. Ziebarth
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 5 1 1 1 $69,500 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $69,500
2024: 2 0 0 0 $6,619 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $76,119 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $28,119

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,700
24Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¸º 1m¶^» :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79 71-96 7 9º£ 9¼¡ 9¼£ 6¼ 2«¬ Pereira T J 120 bL 12.90 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡ 3deep,2w,tip out,flew 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 49/76 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 40/55 14 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :47h 2/29 8 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :49.2h 4/9

10
6-1 Purple

My Perfect Wave 58 (L)
Ch.f.3 American Pharoah - My Perfect Ten by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
Pink, red pink circled horse emblem, pink sleeves and cap

86 Own: Southern California Equine Stables LLC
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 2 1 0 1 $43,200 Turf: 3 1 0 2 $52,200
2024: 1 0 0 1 $9,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 2 $52,200 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $36,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
08Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :48º¶ 1:13º¿ 1:36¿½ 3gk Msw 60000 53 76-92 1 5¸£ 5¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Rispoli U 122 L 1.90 My Perfect Wave122«¬ Bint Al Dandy125¡ Pura Vida Princesa122½¢ ins-2w,angled,in time 5
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/61 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 46/69 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 52/70 3 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 35/59

11
15-1 Gray

Starts Now 81 (L)
B.m.5 Mucho Macho Man - Very Funny by Distorted Humor, NY
Red, white collar, black 'B' on white and gold pole emblem, red dots on white sleeves, white button on red cap

93 Own: America's Pastime Stables LLC or Bloom Racing Stabl
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 9 1 3 0 $62,800 Turf: 22 3 6 1 $197,257
2024: 7 2 0 1 $79,039 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $338
Life: 24 3 6 1 $198,645 Distance: 7 1 1 0 $39,418

Track: 6 1 2 0 $44,520
24Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¸º 1O½^ :49¾» 1:40¿¸ 2:18¹¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 92 107-99 8 6º£ 5¹¡ 3¹ 4¸¢ 5º¡ Demuro M 125 L 8.20 Thebestisyettobe123¶¡ Resolve120¶ Ima Joker125¨© reserved,2-3w,flatten 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 2/30 8 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49h 9/29 13 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :49h 5/10 25 Oct 25 Dmr 3F ft :37.1h 2/2

12
12-1 Lime

Take Another Card 74À (L)
Ch.f.3 I'll Have Another - You Missed It by Lookin At Lucky, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

95 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 4 1 0 2 $118,266 Turf: 5 2 0 2 $154,266
2024: 1 1 0 0 $36,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 2 $154,266 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $118,266

Track: 4 2 0 2 $153,766
30Oct25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»^ 1:12^¿ 1:35»¹ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 80 81-98 4 6º 7º¡ 7º¢ 10¼ 6»¡ Rispoli U 124 L 4.40 Ribbons121¨© Ambaya121¸¡ The Mizen Queen121¨μwbumped 1/4,paused uppr 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49h 12/21 7 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 5/17 30 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 13/21 23 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 13/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Delightful Laura will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Middle Pick 4 Races 4-5-6-7
($.50)

4 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional ClaimingHouse Family Annual Opening Day at the Races

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). Six And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Brookys Gal 84À (L)
Ch.f.4 I'll Have Another - Brookys Star by Giant's Causeway, CA
Royal blue and white halves, royal blue and white "FS" in red ball, royal blue sleeves, royal blue and white cap

83 Own: Frankly Speaking, LLC
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (0-0-0-0)

ABEL LEZCANO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 11 3 3 4 $77,615 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 12 6 2 0 $85,923 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 10 6 8 $195,108 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,000

Track: 2 0 1 1 $11,220
05Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22¶¸ :45¼¶ 1:04^^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86 73-85 2 2 5¸¢ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ Lezcano A 123 fL 10.00 Tina Turner122¹¢ Clubhouse Bride123¨μ Brookys Gal123¶¢ inside-3wd,denied2nd 6
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 SAo 3F ft :36.3h 3/7 12 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49h 22/72 4 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 6/57

2
7-2 White

Rizzleberry Rose 74À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Govenor Charlie - Miss Rizz by Time to Get Even, CA
Pink, black chevrons front and back, black stars on white sleeves, black cap

73 Own: MM Wilkes Racing LLC or Lovingier
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 0 1 1 $21,140 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,320
2024: 4 1 1 0 $55,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $77,040 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $13,820

Track: 2 1 0 1 $39,720
22Nov25 Dmr7 ft 6Kº» :22¶½ :45¶¶ 1:17^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 71 73-85 4 5 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL 4.80 Christel Clean120¡ Rizzleberry Rose120£ Buds N Suds120¶¢ wcrowded early,came bck 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 3/48 12 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :50.3h 15/15 8 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.2h 9/9 31 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :49.3h 2/3

3
9-2 Blue

Miss Practical 65À (L)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Miss Metropolitan by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), CA
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

84 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Carla Gaines (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 1 1 0 $52,900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,900
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $52,900 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,000

Track: 3 1 1 0 $52,900
20Apr25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¶¹ :45¾¶ 1:04¿º 35klMsw 60000 70-89 1 6 6¹¡ 5¹ 2¸ 1£ Berrios H I 118 L *.90 1141 Miss Practical118£ Darlin Tami113¹¢ Ride Elbow Ranch118¸£ altrd early,3-4w,rally 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/63 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 13/39 26 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/16 a13 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47h 1/32

4
30-1 Yellow

Cloudy Rose 56À (L1)
Ch.f.3 Tom's Tribute - Lady Katfish by Exchange Rate, CA
Maroon, maroon shamrock on gold ball on back, gold sleeves, maroon and gold cap

62 Own: Garcia or Salomon
Trn: Victor Garcia (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 4 1 0 2 $33,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 2 $33,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,980
17Nov24 Dmr4 ft 5K¶^^ :22¹¶ :46¶¼ 1:05¸¹ 2 klMcl 50000 42-62 2 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Hernandez J J 120 b *1.30 Cloudy Rose120¶£ Expect Love120«¬ Ryan's Girl120¸£ prss ins,duel,clr1/16 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.3h 37/37 10 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.3h 21/26 3 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 8/15 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 21/45

5
30-1 Green

Perfect Life 73À (L)
Ch.f.3 Elusive Warning - Madera Perfection by Pleasantly Perfect, CA
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

73 Own: Folgner or Gomez
Trn: Ruben Gomez (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 7 1 0 3 $26,020 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 3 $26,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,340
05Dec25 Lrc8 ft 5K¼^ :21½» :45¶¸ 1:03¾½ 3gk Clm 16000 70 65-83 9 7 7»¡ 7¼¢ 7¼¡ 4» Aguilar A 122 bL 17.70 Ro Town125º¡ Maniae125«¬ A Real Jewel127¡ 3-4wide, no response 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :51h 30/30 30 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:02.2h 4/6 13 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.4h 43/44

6
6-1 Black

Timekeeper's Charm 75À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Not This Time - Ching Shih by Street Sense, CA
Purple, purple "MJR" on black diamonds, black diamond stripe on purple sleeves, purple and black cap

78 Own: Michael John Ryan
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 8 1 2 1 $76,760 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 $76,760 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,360

Track: 4 1 1 0 $49,000
22Nov25 Dmr7 ft 6Kº» :22¶½ :45¶¶ 1:17^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 74 77-81 3 4 2¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ Pereira T J 120 bfL 4.40 Christel Clean120¡ Rizzleberry Rose120£ Buds N Suds120¶¢ inside, evenly late 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 25/76 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51h 54/58 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 30/44 9 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 52/56

7
30-1Orange

Buds N Suds 74À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Stay Thirsty - Eye Love Jeanie by Showing Up, CA
Raspberry, blue basketball stripes front and back, black, blue and gold stripes on sleeves, raspberry cap

73 Own: Knapp or Mihaljevich
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 11 3 1 3 $59,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 1 2 $13,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 2 5 $73,420 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $28,600

Track: 8 1 2 3 $29,220
12Dec25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¿» :45¶» 1:16½¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72 56-68 8 10 11¼¡ 11½¢ 11½£ 8¿¡ Ayuso A 120 bfL 11.20 Goodnight Nellie123¡ In the Air Tonight120«¬ Stop Digging123»¡ wbmpd st,4wide,improved 11
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 30/44 10 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 27/41 3 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49h 27/59 25 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 22/62

8
12-1 Pink

Honey BucketÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Twirling Candy - Munificent by Munnings, CA
Maroon, white hoops, white cuffs on sleeves, white cap

78 Own: Terry C. Lovingier
Trn: Edwin Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $27,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $27,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22¹¾ :46¸^ 1:04¹¿ 3gklMsw 45000 56-78 3 4 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º¢ Pereira T J 122 L 3.00 Honey Bucket122º¢ Joyful Mischief122» Cote Blanc120¸¡ wbpd st,lugged out7/16 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 19/37 28 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/35 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 22/69 a9 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.1h 1/39

9
15-1 Aqua

Cayucos 53À (L)
B.f.3 Omaha Beach - My Due Process by Henny Hughes, CA
Dark blue and light blue halves, light brown hills front and back, yellow cap

65 Own: Fairview LLC
Trn: Richard Mandella (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 2 1 0 1 $57,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $58,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
26Jul25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸» :22»º :45»¶ :57¼¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 91-68 2 5 5¶£ 5¹ 5»¡ 7¾¢ Fresu A 118 L 5.00 Summer Lake124¸¢ Goodnight Nellie122¨© No Cap124¨μ stalk btwn,2w-ins,fade 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 39/76 a6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59h 1/69 28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 10/24 19 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 21/23

10
10-1 Purple

Clubhouse Bride 75À (L)
B.f.4 Clubhouse Ride - Lets Get Frisky by Marino Marini, CA
Forest green, Athletic's gold sash, white sleeves, forest green cap

78 $20,000 Own: Greenway Racing Stables LLC, Integrity Thoroughbred
Trn: Andy Mathis (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 5 1 2 0 $53,160 Turf: 7 0 1 0 $19,200
2024: 9 1 1 2 $75,846 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 2 $156,006 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $32,060

Track: 9 1 2 1 $89,260
05Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22¶¸ :45¼¶ 1:04^^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x 75 88-86 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¹¢ Baze T 123 L 4.30 Tina Turner122¹¢ Clubhouse Bride123¨μ Brookys Gal123¶¢ vied inside, held 2nd 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 5/48 27 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 29/35 30 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/15 20 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/56

11
20-1 Gray

Sexy Blue 77À (L)
Ch.f.3 Lord Nelson - Hot in the City by City Zip, CA
White, green diamond and "AV" on back, green and white cap

73 Own: Joseph Vega
Trn: Angel Vega (0-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 13 1 3 2 $80,260 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 3 2 $80,260 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $6,260

Track: 7 0 2 1 $23,900
12Dec25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¿» :45¶» 1:16½¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73 88-75 10 2 4¶¡ 7¹¢ 6º¡ 4¼ Franco G 122 L 14.00 Goodnight Nellie123¡ In the Air Tonight120«¬ Stop Digging123»¡ wchecked between turn 11
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :47.3h 2/18 11 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :53h 28/29

12
6-1 Lime

Diva Cat 61À (L)
Ch.f.4 Cat Burglar - Diva's Tribute by Henny Hughes, KY
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

77 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $18,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $22,320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,320
12Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :23¶¹ :46½º 1:11¿½ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 52-82 2 1 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3£ Hernandez J J 124 L 2.80 1051 Crossanna124£ Pocket Venus122¨© Diva Cat124½ ins,bid btw1/16,mss2nd 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 32/63 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 13/39 5 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/19 28 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 30/35

13
5-1 Brown

Wishtheyallcouldbe 83À (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Grazen - Cielo Dulce by Cahill Road, CA
Royal blue, white sash on back, white "RS" on front, white bars and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

89 $20,000 Own: Royalty Stable
Trn: Hector O. Palma (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 7 1 2 2 $109,356 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $10,420
2024: 9 3 4 1 $134,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $17,420
Life: 34 9 9 5 $455,776 Distance: 10 3 4 1 $154,782

Track: 17 4 4 4 $251,510
14Dec25 Lrc6 ft 6K¶º^ :22¾½ :44¿¼ 1:15º¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x 81 37-78 3 4 6¸£ 6º 4» 4¿¢ Pereira T J 123 bfL 2.80 Lovin' On the Run123¿ Current Affair123«¬ Chai123¨μwbrk in/bmpd,3-5-2wide 6
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 32/42 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 15/50 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 24/77 6 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47h 3/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-13 SA-12/28/2025-4

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

5 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Mathis Mile Stakes (Grade II)

$200,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $200,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, December 12, 2025, closed with 11 or by Supplementary nomination of $4,000 due
at time of entry. $1,500 to enter and an additional $1,500 to start with $200,000 guaranteed of which $120,000 to the winner, $40,000 to second, $24,000 to third, $12,000 to fourth and
$4,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Grade I or Grade II Stake at One Mile or Over since June 26, 2025 allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over since
December 26, 2024 allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Hiding in Honduras 61
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Dialed In - La Moneda by Freud, KY
Burgundy, gold epaulets, burgundy cap

97 Own: Robert V. La Penta
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 2 1 0 0 $27,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $27,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 jStk - LetItRideB - 100k 106-105 3 5¹ 5º 5¹ 3¹ 4¸¡ Murphy O 120 21.90 Tempus Volat 120£ Friendly Confines122¨© Lyle The Crocodile120¶£ wkeen, pinballed 1st 7
02Oct25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :23¸^ :46¼º 1:10¹¾ 3g Msw 36000 59-78 4 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1½£ Gallardo A A 122 L 3.20 Hiding in Honduras122½£ Yes I'm Jess122¸ Fuoco125¸ repel bid,much best 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/48 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 25/30 20 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.4h 9/26 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.4h 38/41

2
9-2 White

Tempus Volat 82
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Not This Time - Bella Carina by War Front, KY
Black, red heart on back, white cap

98 Own: Sondereker Racing LLC
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 7 2 1 2 $160,058 Turf: 7 2 1 2 $160,058
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 2 $160,058 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $131,320

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,320
29Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1N»^ :49¿¸ 1:15¶¾ 1:50½º 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 85 83-96 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¶£ Demuro M 122 12.50 Salamis122¨μ Tom's Magic122¨μ Test Score122¶¢ outsd,led,midstr,faltr 8
30Oct25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 jStk - LetItRideB - 100k 79 112-109 2 2¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1£ Demuro M 120 10.70 Tempus Volat120£ Friendly Confines122¨© Lyle The Crocodile120¶£ ins,tip out,best late 7
03Oct25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46^^ 1:10¸» 1:34¶» 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 67 101-101 5 2º¡ 2½¡ 2¹ 2«¬ 3¸ Demuro M 121 L 6.70 1068 Maaz121¸ Broski121«¬ Tempus Volat121¡ ins,bid upr,led midstr 9
30Aug25 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :47^¶ 1:11¾¾ 1:35½º 3g Msw 80000 108-99 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ Demuro M 121 L 2.50 Tempus Volat121¶ Decapo121¹¢ Artic Power121¶ inside, responded 10
26Jul25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¼¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:35»¼ 3g Msw 80000 88-98 4 2¶ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Demuro M 120 L 3.60 Broski120¸¢ Tempus Volat120¹¢ Prank Zappa120¶¡ 2-3wd,inside,clear 2nd 7
25Apr25 Kee10 yl p¶^ 1B¶¼½ :49¿¹ 1:15¾½ 1:47½¶ 3g Msw 110000 71-81 4 7º¢ 6¹ 6¹ 5¼ 4»¢ Rosario J 118 L 8.55 Tickled Quist118º Sardis126¨© Sumood126¶¢ 2wbtw,6p1/4,one paced 12
13Feb25 FG6 fm p¸» *5K¶½ :22¸º :47½¿ 1:06¿^ 3 Msw 52000 88-74 1 7 7» 6½ 5¼ 3¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 13.20 Mega Magic120¶¡ Restore120¸ Tempus Volat120£ ins,shft out,willingly 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 2/5 11 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 3/11 21 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50.1h 11/17 14 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50h 26/27

3
3-2 Blue

Namaron (GER) 63
B.g.3 Amaron (GB) - Nacci (GER) by Soldier Hollow (GB), GER
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

101 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 6 2 1 3 $166,871 Turf: 6 2 1 3 $167,453
2024: 1 1 0 0 $5,619 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,037
Life: 7 3 1 3 $172,490 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $100,051

Track: 1 0 0 1 $24,000
25Oct25 SA5 fm p 1N¹^ :47¾¶ 1:13¶¿ 1:47¼¼ 3 Stk - TwilDrbyG2 - 200k 109-102 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 1¡ 3¸ Berrios H I 124 2.50 945 Test Score124¶¡ Maaz124¡ Namaron124¶¢ wpull bit,bid ins,yield 5
06Sep25 KD8 gd p 1m¶¾ :44½¶ 1:08¶^ 1:33»¶ 3 Stk - GnRunnerL - 2000k 89-100 1 9º¡ 7½ 7º¢ 3¸ 3¶£ Prat F 124 3.84 Plensa118¶ Giocoso124£ Namaron124«¬ ins,shiftd 5p 1/4,game 14
29May25 eBad(GER) ylp 1m 1:39º¹ 3g Stk - Kronimus Badener Meile G3 - 62k 3 2£ Flandrin B 117 4.00 Short Final125£ Namaron117£ Switsch125¶¢ always held by winner 7
27Apr25 eKre(GER) gdp 1B 1:44½¾ 3 Stk - Dr Busch Memorial G3 - 63k 2 1¸¢ Wolff L 128 7.70 Namaron128¸¢ Eternal Elixir128» Next Mine128¹ always prominent 9
06Apr25 eMul(GER) gdp 7K 1:28¼» 3 Alw - Burger King Auftaktrennen -11k 3 3¸ Wolff L 132 *1.50 Dhitjari132£ Ascot Royal132¶¢ Namaron132¸¢ 8
16Feb25 eDor(GER) wt 1B 1:50¾^ 3 Msw - Weatherbys Dortmund Trophy -8k 6 1¶¶ Wolff L 128 *.50 Namaron128¶¶ Eshquia128¾ Rekabet123¹¡ 8
26Dec24 eMul(GER) myp 7K 1:39¿¼ 2 Msw - Pferdewetten.de Auftktrennen -9k 5 1¼ Wolff L 127 *1.70 Namaron127¼ Iron Arrow127¼ Sugar inthemorning111¶¢ 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 8/21 a6 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 1/9 29 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 2/16 22 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 10/27

4
12-1 Yellow

Geometry 74
B.g.3 Twirling Candy - Vanishing by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Green and white halves, white sleeves, green cap

92 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 4 1 0 0 $76,100 Turf: 6 2 0 0 $140,650
2024: 2 1 0 0 $64,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $140,650 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $56,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 jStk - LetItRideB - 100k 85 111-97 4 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 6º 7½¢ Velazquez J R 122 b 3.80 Tempus Volt 120£ Friendly Confines122¨© Lyle The Crocodile120¶£ wbpd2x3deep1st,2w2nd 7
27Sep25 Del9 sf p 1N¶^ :48»¿ 1:13º^ 1:50½¹ 3 Stk - KentB - 150k 79 95-89 6 2¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4»¢ Rodriguez J 119 b *2.40 Soleil Volant117¨© Thundering119¶¡ Versus118¹£wkeen,boxed,good finish 9
31Aug25 Dmr9 fm p 1N¸^ :49¼½ 1:13¾» 1:49¸¹ 3 Stk - DMrDerbyG2 - 300k 88-99 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ Kimura K 122 b 6.00 The Padre122¶ Freedom's Not Free122¨μ Game Warrior122£ outside, no late kick 5
10Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¾» 1:09¾^ 1:34½^ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 118-102 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ Berrios H I 121 bL 3.30 Geometry121¡ Mythical Reel121¹£ Cali Cat121¸¹¡ 3w-ins,ins-2w,drft out 4
12Oct24 Kee2 fm p¶^ 1B¸^¶ :47¶¶ 1:12½¸ 1:43º» 2 Msw 100000 76-76 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ Dettori L 119 b 3.42 Geometry119¸ Plensa119¶¢ Executive119¶£ wstdy7/8,2-3w,bid,clear 11
29Aug24 KD11 fm p»^ 1m¸¸ :49½¸ 1:14»½ 1:38¿º 2 Msw 170000 37-66 10 7º¡ 7º 7¿¢ 7¶¶ 5¶¹¢ Dettori L 119 b 5.70 Clock Tower119¼¡ Sound Cause119¨μ Sergeant Capps119£ 5-w uppr,not enough 11
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/48 10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/20 20 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50.1h 19/26 24 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :51h 6/12

5
7-2 Green

Friendly Confines 81
B.c.3 Twirling Candy - Queen Madison by Dialed In, KY
Red, white diamond frame "RB" on back, white stripes on sleeves, white cap

97 Own: Li, John Ford Racing, Inc. or Baltas, et al
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 5 2 2 0 $125,100 Turf: 6 2 2 0 $125,600
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 0 $125,600 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $89,100

Track: 2 1 1 0 $56,000
29Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1N»^ :49¿¸ 1:15¶¾ 1:50½º 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 90 80-93 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 6¹¡ Berrios H I 122 15.00 Salamis122¨μ Tom's Magic122¨μ Test Score122¶¢ forward inside,flatten 8
30Oct25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 jStk - LetItRideB - 100k 81 119-108 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2£ Prat F 122 *1.00 Tempus Volt 120£ Friendly Confines122¨© Lyle The Crocodile120¶£ clear1st,pace,outfnshd 7
07Sep25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :46¹¾ 1:10¿¾ 1:34½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91-101 2 4º¡ 5¼¡ 5¸¡ 1¡ 1¶ Prat F 119 L *1.90 Friendly Confines119¶ Cuban Confusion123¶ Takes Three125«¬ rail bid,clear,safely 12
09Mar25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¹¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35^¾ 3 Stk - PasadenaB - 100k 94-92 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸ Pereira T J 120 7.40 1060 Freedom's Not Free120¸ Friendly Confines120¸£ Fomo Joe120¡ inside, fought to 1/16 6
02Feb25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23¸¿ :45¼½ 1:14¿½ 3 Msw 60000 99-100 6 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ Pereira T J 122 L 18.40 1047 Friendly Confines122¶¡ Tamino122¶¡ Broski122¡ outsd,clear,held well 7
18Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¸¿ 2 Msw 75000 74-70 4 6»¢ 8¹ 8¸ 7¹£ 6» Hernandez J J 120 6.70 Ivan the Great120¨μ Sabertooth120¶ Uncle Dude120¡ wpullstdy5/8,lack rm1/8 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 21/63 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 9/41 23 Nov 25 Dmr p 5F fm 1:04.4hd 9/11 14 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48.2h 15/29

6
12-1 Black

Lyle The Crocodile (IRE) 78 (O)
B.g.3 Inns of Court (IRE) - Miriam's Song (GB) by Royal Applause (GB), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

92 Own: CYBT, McLean Racing Stables or Nentwig, et al
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 9 2 1 2 $48,097 Turf: 8 0 0 2 $33,215
2024: 4 0 0 1 $1,234 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 3 $49,331 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $33,020

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,660
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79 112-103 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 6¶£ Kimura K 120 L *2.00 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨μ clear1/4,resistd,yield 11
30Oct25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 jStk - LetItRideB - 100k 73 97-108 5 7¼ 7¼¡ 6º 5¹¡ 3£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 5.70 Tempus Volat 120£ Friendly Confines122¨© Lyle The Crocodile120¶£ ins-2w,angled,rallied 7
10Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¾» 1:09¾^ 1:34½^ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 119-56 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¼ 4¸½£ Rispoli U 121 L *.70 Geometry121¡ Mythical Reel121¹£ Cali Cat121¸¹¡ wstep slow,pulled,eased 4
18Jul25 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¸¶ 1:12¼» 1:36¹¸ 3 jStk - OceansideL - 100k 65-95 4 8¼ 7º¡ 7¹£ 7¸£ 3£ Rispoli U 120 10.10 Game Warrior120¡ Iron Man Cal124¨μ Lyle The Crocodile120«¬ whopped,2wd,swung out 10
13Jun25 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¾¸ 1:10¿¹ 1:34¼¶ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 113-104 1 3¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 4¶¢ Berrios H I 120 L 7.20 919 Day and Age120¡ The Padre120¡ Game Warrior120¨μwlug1st,clear,caugh1/16 10
28Feb25 eDun(IRE) sto 7f 1:27ºº 3 Hcp - Dundalk Winter Series H. - 11k T-85 6 1¡ Coen S 136 *2.50 Lyle The Crocodile136¡ Brigid's Cloak132«¬ Tam Lin129¡ led fnl 110yds, kpt on 10
14Feb25 eDun(IRE) sto 6f 1:12¾^ 3 Alw - Happy Valentines Day Rated -12kT-80 5 2¨μ McDonogh D P 137 3.20 Ohmyviette134¨μ Lyle The Crocodile137¡ Brigadier Kakuru142¶¡ went 2nd twrds fin 5
31Jan25 eDun(IRE) sto 7f 1:26¿¶ 3 Hcp - William Hill Top Price H. - 10k T-79 17 1¹ McDonogh D P 138 5.50 Lyle The Crocodile138¹ Merchants Arch133¶ Senior Montecristo126£ led after 1f, ran on 14
10Jan25 eDun(IRE) sto 6f 1:14½¿ 3 Hcp - Irishinjuredjockeys.com H. - 11kT-67 4 5¶£ Mulligan R M 134 5.50 Movin And Groovin115¡ Tomarlo131¡ Bansha Belle138¡ kept on in fnl 110yds 8
18Dec24 eDun(IRE) sto 7f 1:27¾¹ 2 Hcp - Dundalkstadium.com H. - 12k T-68 15 3¸¡ Whearty R 131 12.00 Your Call127¨μ Powerful Lady138¸¢ Lyle The Crocodile131¨© ld, hdd, lost 2 nr fin 14
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft :59.1h 3/17 23 Nov 25 Dmr p 5F fm 1:03.4hd 8/11 14 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :49.2h 22/29 25 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 27/62

7
5-1 Orange

Maaz (FR) 80
B.g.3 Galiway (GB) - Exceedingly Diva (GB) by Exceed And Excel (AUS), FR
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

98 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Sabby Racing LLC or
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 7 2 1 0 $89,783 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $84,820
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 0 $89,783 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $37,820

Track: 3 1 1 0 $77,820
29Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1N»^ :49¿¸ 1:15¶¾ 1:50½º 3 Stk - HolDerbyG1 - 300k 91 68-91 1 7º 7»¡ 8»£ 7» 7º£ Gonzalez R 122 b 13.80 Salamis122¨μ Tom's Magic122¨μ Test Score122¶¢wsaddle slipped early 8
25Oct25 SA5 fm p 1N¹^ :47¾¶ 1:13¶¿ 1:47¼¼ 3 Stk - TwilDrbyG2 - 200k 81 97-103 4 5»¡ 5»¡ 5º 4¶ 2¶¡ Gonzalez R 124 b 15.40 1054 Test Score124¶¡ Maaz124¡ Namaron124¶¢ rail rally, outkicked 5
03Oct25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46^^ 1:10¸» 1:34¶» 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 77 84-104 4 7¾ 6¶¸ 6½ 4¸ 1¸ Gonzalez R 121 bL 9.50 1032 Maaz121¸ Broski121«¬ Tempus Volat 121¡ 2-3w,angled out,surged 9
07Sep25 Dmr3 fm p 1O¼^ :49¼^ 1:41¹» 2:17¶¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 102-93 7 7º¡ 7º¡ 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 11»¡ Gonzalez R 119 bL 5.00 Rastaman Vibe125¡ Reiquist125¡ Night Out123«¬ 3deep,3-4w3rd,faltered 11
03Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :49¸¿ 1:14¸» 1:42½¼ 3 Stk - LaJollaHL - 100k 59-92 2 6»¡ 6» 6º 6¸£ 4¶¢ Kimura K 118 b 14.40 The Padre119¡ Freedom's Not Free123¨μ Artislas122¡ wins,2-3w,bumped upper 6
13Jun25 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46¾¸ 1:10¿¹ 1:34¼¶ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 102-100 4 5¹ 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¹¢ 5¹¡ Kimura K 120 bL 30.00 986 Day and Age120¡ The Padre120¡ Game Warrior120¨μ reluctant,waitd,no bid 10
17Feb25 eWol(ENG) sto 1C 2:03º¹ 3 Msw - BetUK Its Where The UK Bets -9kT-75 7 1«¬ Fentiman W 126½ 14.00 Maaz126«¬ Bryant128» Kintbury128¸£ led twrds fin, kept on 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/2 20 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/14 a13 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48h 1/10 8 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :47.4h 2/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Namaron (GER) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Geometry will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 6-11 ($2)

6 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Laffit Pincay, Jr. Stakes (Grade II)

$200,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $200,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, December 12, 2025, closed with 16 or by Supplementary
nomination of $4,000 due at time of entry. $1,500 to enter and an additional $1,500 to start with $200,000 guaranteed of which $120,000 to the winner, $40,000 to second, $24,000 to third,
$12,000 to fourth and $4,000 to fifth. Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs. Non-Winners of a Grade I or Grade II Stake at One Mile or over since June 26, 2025 allowed 2 lbs.
Non-Winners of a Graded Stake at One Mile or Over since December 26, 2024 allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-5 Red

Nysos 103
B.c.4 Nyquist - Zetta Z by Bernardini, KY
Blue, white 'B' and red star emblem, blue stars on white sleeves, white 'B' on blue cap

112 Own: Baoma Corp., Magnier-Lessee, or Tabor-Lessee, et al
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 4 3 1 0 $901,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $120,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $141,900
Life: 7 6 1 0$1,118,500 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $180,000

Track: 3 3 0 0 $216,600
01Nov25 Dmr11 ft 1m¸¶^ :44¿¼ 1:09^¾ 1:34½¶ 3g Stk - BCDirtMiG1 - 1000k 98 95-114 3 5¸£ 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ Prat F 126 *.70 Nysos126«¬ Citizen Bull123¹¢ Chancer McPatrick123¨μ ins,loomed2w,won bob 8
26Jul25 Dmr8 ft 1Bº» :46¿¶ 1:10¾¸ 1:42¼¶ 3g Stk - SnDiegoHG2 - 300k 81-112 1 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Prat F 124 *.10 Nysos124¸£ Mirahmadi119¹¢ Tarantino118¡ ins,tip out,hand urged 6
31May25 SA7 ft 7fº^ :22^½ :44¸¿ 1:21¸¾ 3g Stk - TrplBndG3 - 100k 111-117 1 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1»¡ Hernandez J J 126 *.20 1218 Nysos126»¡ Dr. Venkman126º¢ Smooth Cruisein118¶¹ ins trio,duel,handily 4
03May25 CD8 sys 7fº^ :22»¼ :45¶¸ 1:22¼º 4g Stk - CDG1 - 1000k 87-104 10 10 8¹¢ 6¸¢ 3¡ 2¨μ Prat F 123 *1.66 Mindframe123¨μ nBanishing123«¬nNysos123«¬ 4w,5-6pupr,bid,mss btw 11
03Feb24 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :46¼½ 1:11¶¶ 1:36¼» 3 Stk - RBLewisG3 - 200k 91-115 5 4¸ 4¹ 3¸ 1¹ 1½¡ Prat F 120 *.10 1152 Nysos120½¡ Wine Me Up120£ Scatify120º¢ w2-3w move,drft in uppr 7
19Nov23 Dmr8 ft 7f»^ :22¹º :44¿½ 1:21½¶ 2 Stk - BobHopeG3 - 100k 77-105 4 4 4¸ 3¡ 1¸ 1¾£ Prat F 120 *.20 Nysos120¾£ Stronghold120¹¢ Tejon Pass120¶¼ vied 4-3deep, handily 4
21Oct23 SA9 ft 6f½^ :21¼¸ :44¶¿ 1:08¿½ 2 Msw 61000 103-104 2 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶^¡ Frey K 120 b 6.40 1159 Nysos120¶^¡ Urban Legend120¨μ Colorado Cruiser120¸¡ duel outsd,powered awy 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:13.3h 3/9 14 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 3/7 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 11/42 1 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 29/46

2
15-1 White

Vodka Vodka 86À
B.g.4 Stay Thirsty - Margie's Minute by Hard Spun, CA
Navy blue, chartreuse v-sash, navy and chartreuse diamond sleeves, navy and chartreuse cap

97 Own: Baker, Gorman or Ordonez, et al
Trn: Aggie Ordonez (0-0-0-0)

KENT DESORMEAUX (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 4 3 0 0 $221,600 Turf: 6 2 2 0 $113,400
2024: 5 0 2 0 $30,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 2 0 $251,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 2 0 $62,200
31Oct25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :45½¶ 1:10¸» 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88 95-112 9 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¸£ Desormeaux K J 125 12.50 Vodka Vodka125¸£ Westwood120¡ Brazenly125¶¢ 3w, took over, cleared 11
10Oct25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¸¹ 1:09½¶ 1:33»¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84 103-102 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¶¢ Desormeaux K J 123 L *1.00 1206 Vodka Vodka123¶¢ Cardiff Crack123¨μ Kerry Gold125£ ins-2w,bid btwn,clear 9
30Aug25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :46^º 1:11¶¾ 1:35¼½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 112-96 6 8» 8º£ 9º£ 9¹£ 7¸£ Desormeaux K J 123 L *1.90 Annan123¶ Winning Patriot123£ Prince of Del Mar119¨μ wtight erly,on heels1/2 12
01Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47^^ 1:11¾º 1:35º¸ 3g lMsw 80000 96-95 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1»¢ Desormeaux K J 125 L *1.90 Vodka Vodka125»¢ Big Bill120¶ Keep Dancin Nick120¶¡ rail speed, widened 10
28Jul24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¾¶ 1:11¼º 1:35¼¿ 3g lMsw 75000 95-85 9 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸ 4¹£ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 bL 5.60 Stylishlyacclaimed125¶¡ Glorious Life125¶¢ Blame the Classic120¶ wbrsh st,prss2w,weakknd 12
19Apr24 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :45¾» 1:10¸» 1:34¼¾ 35 lMsw 54000 111-91 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Frey K 118 bL 8.50 1170 Bert's Prospect126¶¡ Vodka Vodka118¶ Rhino126º£ bid btwn/bothered 1/16 6
24Mar24 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :45¿» 1:11½º 1:36¼¸ 3 lMsw 65000 130-90 5 3¹ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¢ Frey K 121 bL 9.50 1172 Takes Three121¶¢ Vodka Vodka121¸¢ Vols121¨© bid2w3/8,led,outkicked 7
15Feb24 SA6 ft 6K¾» :21¿½ :45^¸ 1:17º^ 3 lMsw 65000 95-69 4 2 2¡ 3¸ 5¼ 5¶¶¢ Frey K 122 L 18.10 1163 Two by Four122«¬ Known Idea122«¬ J Dutton122¶ prss outsd,chs3-4w,wkn 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 22/48 a12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :46.4h 1/41 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 24/70 24 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 5/39

3
2-1 Blue

Nevada Beach 97
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Omaha Beach - Morrow Cove by Yes It's True, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

104 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 6 4 1 0 $426,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 4 1 0 $426,500 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $20,000

Track: 3 2 1 0 $236,000
22Nov25 Dmr8 ft 1N»^ :47¶½ 1:11¸» 1:48¹» 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 100k 98 100-108 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ Hernandez J J 122 b *.10 Nevada Beach122¡ British Isles121¸¢ Westwood118»£ bid3deep,duel,dug in 4
01Nov25 Dmr9 ft 1L¶» :45¿½ 1:35½^ 2:00¶¿ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 7000k 92 111-99 3 6¹ 6¹¢ 7»¡ 7¶^ 7¶¶£ Smith M E 122 b 18.80 Forever Young126¡ Sierra Leone126¶ Fierceness126¸¢ wins,pause3/8,3wd 3/16 9
27Sep25 SA9 ft 1N¾» :47¾¼ 1:11¼¹ 1:48º¹ 3g Stk - GoodwoodG1 - 300k 77 115-108 4 4º 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Smith M E 120 b 8.50 1224 Nevada Beach120¶¡ Full Serrano124¹¢ Privman118¸¡ 2wd,prss outsd,best 6
28Jun25 Lrc8 ft 1N½^ :45¿¶ 1:09¼¼ 1:47»¿ 3 Stk - LosAlDbyL - 100k 94-101 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Hernandez J J 119 b *.40 Nevada Beach119º¢ Varney119¶¸¡ Rank119¸½ outside, in hand late 4
08Jun25 SA3 ft 1B¿^ :47¶^ 1:10¹» 1:41¿¸ 3 Stk - AffirmedL - 100k 75-102 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶£ Hernandez J J 120 b *.60 1227 Gaming120¶£ Nevada Beach120£ Rank120»¡ inside,paused late 2nd 4
19Apr25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :46ºº 1:11^¾ 1:37^½ 35 Msw 60000 100-97 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1£ Hernandez J J 118 bL *1.70 1247 Nevada Beach118£ Rank118¸¢ Fausto126½¡ chsd ins-2w,best late 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/91 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 3/76 a8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 1/55 19 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 6/11

4
30-1 Yellow

Cornishman 89
B.g.4 Curlin - Penwith by Bernardini, KY
Royal blue, navy blue zigzag hoops, white stripe on royal blue sleeves, navy blue cap

98 Own: Joe Schumer
Trn: Dan L. McFarlane (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 8 2 1 1 $222,650 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,500
2024: 10 2 4 2 $139,028 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 1 $231,100
Life: 18 4 5 3 $361,678 Distance: 7 1 3 2 $109,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 Zia8 ft 1Bº^ :47º¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:42¾¶ 3g Stk - ZiaChampB - 100k 88 86-105 7 10½¢ 8º 7¸¢ 2¸ 3º Gonzalez E 123 8.70 Heroic Move123º Ze'bul121«¬ Cornishman123¸£ 5p2nd,bid1/4,late gain 10
03Aug25 Mnr7 ft 1B»^ :47¿½ 1:12¹¸ 1:43¼¹ 3g Stk - WVaGovnrL - 200k 110-83 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 5º¡ 5¶º 5¶º¡ Corbett G W 124 L 11.20 Hit Show124«¬ Not This Boy120½¡ Jokestar118¡ weakened far turn 7
05Jul25 Prm8 gd 1Nº¶ :49¼º 1:13½¸ 1:50¶^ 3g Stk - CrnhskrHG3 - 300k 102-106 6 5¸¢ 3¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¨μ Corbett G W 115 B 14.20 Cornishman115¨μ Heroic Move118¨μ Gould's Gold116¹¢ in aim 3w,game,up late 6
07Jun25 Prm6 ft 1Bº¸ :48¹¼ 1:11¾¸ 1:42¸¹ 3g Stk - JnSRasmsnB - 50k 73-100 5 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ Corbett G W 120 B 2.70 Warrior Johny126¡ Cornishman120¶£ Secret Chat122º£ press,in aim ins,game 5
03May25 Tup10 fm p 1Oº» :49»½ 1:38½º 2:15^º 3g Stk - RHazelton - 50k 137-104 5 7¾ 6» 5º 4» 5¹ Valenzuela L A 122 L 17.80 Fearless Soldier122¨μ Kennebec124«¬ What a Dude122¸¢ bumped start 10
10Mar25 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :47¸½ 1:11¼¼ 1:36¿¸ 4g Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 82-104 4 5» 5¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 4¶¢ Valenzuela L A 122 L 3.90 Departure122£ Mr. Who117¨μ Awesome Road122¨μ saved ground,outkickd 6
12Feb25 Tup8 fm p¶º 7Kº» :21»½ :45^º 1:27º» 4g Stk - WCluerMem - 40k 127-104 5 7 7¾¡ 7½¡ 6»£ 4» Valenzuela L A 122 L 14.70 Saline River124¡ Kennebec124¹¡ What a Dude122¶ swung 3-4w,mild rally 7
25Jan25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :46¶¿ 1:10»¾ 1:36¶½ 4g Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 83-101 8 7¶¸ 6»¡ 4¸¡ 2¸ 1«¬ Valenzuela L A 122 L *.80 Cornishman122«¬ Surprsinglyperfect124¶¡ Owhatarush117º¡ wimpeded st, won bob 8
Workout(s): a16 Dec 25 Zia 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/9 9 Dec 25 Zia 4F ft :48.2b 4/19 16 Nov 25 Zia 6F ft 1:12.3b 1/1 9 Nov 25 Zia 6F ft 1:11.3b 1/1

5
30-1 Green

British Isles 86
Ch.g.4 Justify - Purely Hot by Pure Prize, KY
Black, black "SDR" on orange and blue ball on back, orange stripes on blue sleeves, orange stripes on blue cap

98 Own: Slam Dunk Racing, Baltas or McClanahan
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 8 2 3 0 $159,906 Turf: 18 3 5 4 $262,146
2024: 11 1 3 4 $122,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 6 4 $287,526 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,520

Track: 10 2 4 2 $140,920
22Nov25 Dmr8 ft 1N»^ :47¶½ 1:11¸» 1:48¹» 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 100k 87 101-108 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Herrera D A 121 16.50 Nevada Beach122¡ British Isles121¸¢ Westwood118»£ outside,led,grudgingly 4
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 83 114-108 8 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ Herrera D A 123 L 16.00 1135 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨μ Lammas125£ vied btwn,led,held 10
04Sep25 KD10 fm p¸» 1K¶¿ :48^¿ 1:35º¸ 2:26¼¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 65-78 10 8¶¶ 6¶º 6» 7º¡ 8½¢ Prat F 122 L 3.70 Navy Seal124¶¡ Presider122¨μ Emergence118¸ 4-w 1/2,no late run 12
02Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1Oº» :51^½ 1:42¹¸ 2:17½^ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 80-88 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ Van Dyke D 121 L 10.60 Mondego121¨μ British Isles121¡nPhosphorescence121¡ press 2-3w,led,nailed 8
08Jun25 CD9 fm p¶¸ 1O¶¼º :48¼º 1:38¶¿ 2:15º½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 101-98 6 4¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 6¸£ 8º£ Prat F 124 L 3.84 Safe Trip Home122¨© Clyde's Got a Gun122«¬ Freedom's Way122¡ stalk ins,aim upr,tire 12
24Apr25 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1K¶º½ :49¿¹ 1:40¹½ 2:28¿» 4g Alw 120000nw1/x 99-107 8 3¶ 3¸ 2¸ 1«¬ 1£ Prat F 118 L 3.60 British Isles118£ My Boy Tony118¨© Steadfast Resolve118¡ 2w-ins,3w upr,bid,held 12
09Apr25 Kee8 gd p¹^ 1m¸¶» :48¿½ 1:14½¿ 1:39^¼ 4g Alw 120000nw1/x 85-85 3 7º¢ 7¸£ 7¹ 8¶¡ 11»¢ Prat F 118 L *2.40 Summer in Adriane118¨© Navy Seal118«¬ Rotterdam118¨© wins,blckd/steady 3p1/8 12
01Mar25 SA11 fm p 1N¹^ :48¸» 1:12¶¿ 1:48¿¼ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 103-98 11 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¡ 2«¬ Herrera D A 122 L 5.50 1130 Phosphorescence122«¬ British Isles122«¬ Moonlit Sonata122¡ 2w,aim3w,duel,outkckd 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 11/76 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 19/55 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 14/41 8 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 2/7

6
8-1 Black

Indispensable 90
B.c.4 Constitution - High Performer by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Blue, orange "T" on back, orange stars on front, blue stars and cuffs on orange sleeves, orange cap

97 Own: By Talla Racing LLC, West Point Thoroughbreds or Bar
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 5 1 0 1 $155,220 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $14,280
2024: 9 1 3 4 $210,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 4 6 $388,220 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $65,780

Track: 7 0 1 3 $39,380
22Nov25 Dmr8 ft 1N»^ :47¶½ 1:11¸» 1:48¹» 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 100k 90 99-96 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¹ 4» 4¾¡ Berrios H I 121 b 4.60 Nevada Beach122¡ British Isles121¸¢ Westwood118»£ ins,angled4w2nd,wknd 4
27Sep25 CD8 ft 1mº^ :45¸¼ 1:09¹¸ 1:35ºº 3g Stk - AckAckG3 - 400k 91 89-94 5 3¶ 4¶£ 4¸£ 3¸ 3¸¢ Saez L 121 b 8.87 Tumbarumba123£ Most Wanted121¶¡ Indispensable121¸ chs4-5p,ran on,left ld 7
30Aug25 Dmr10 ft 1L¸^ :45¾º 1:35½^ 2:01^^ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 111-97 4 6¸£ 6¶£ 5º 5¾¡ 4¶¸£ Lopez P 124 b 22.40 Fierceness124¹¢ Journalism118¼¡ Ultimate Gamble124¹wbpd st,pulled btw,3-4w 7
19Jul25 Dmr10 ft 1m¸^^ :45¿¹ 1:10¶^ 1:35½¶ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 89-108 8 6º 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Berrios H I 123 bL 3.10 Indispensable123¨μ Lyell's Song123¹¡ Brazenly125¶ w4-3w,exchangd bmps str 10
15Jun25 SA10 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¼½ 1:09¾½ 1:35º¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78-95 6 5¹ 5¹ 4½ 5¿¡ 5¶¶¡ Berrios H I 124 bL *2.00 1051 Pony Express124¼ Brazenly126¡ Tranche124¸£wbrsh st,3w,2-3w,faded 8
26Nov24 Zia10 ft 1B¶^ :46¸¹ 1:09¿¶ 1:41¼¿ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 103-100 5 6»¡ 6¶£ 4¶¢ 3¡ 2¡ Prat F 119 b *1.00 Dimatic121¡ Indispensable119¹ Chivalrous119¶¢ bmp brk,4p2nd,gaining 8
29Sep24 RP10 ft 1N»^ :47º¾ 1:11¹^ 1:49º¼ 3 Stk - OkDrbyG3 - 400k 96-103 1 4¶¢ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¶ Gutierrez R 124 b 7.10 1057 Most Wanted124¶ E J Won the Cup124«¬ Indispensable124¿¢ hustled, led, tired 6
01Sep24 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^^ :45¾º 1:10^^ 1:35¼º 3 Stk - ShrdBelifL - 125k 77-108 2 5º 4º¡ 4¹ 3¹ 2¸ Berrios H I 118 b 16.60 Muth124¸ Indispensable118¶¢ Imagination124¼ ins-2w,2-3w,gained2nd 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/63 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 21/39 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/30 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/40

7
12-1Orange

Bartholdy 88 (O)
Ch.g.4 Mendelssohn - Blazen Betsy by Speightstown, KY
White, white 'HH' on blue ball on back, blue sleeves, blue and white cap

107 Own: Haagsma, Knapp or Vanderdussen
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 5 1 1 3 $79,440 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $18,540
2024: 12 3 3 1 $133,640 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,320
Life: 19 4 4 6 $227,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 2 1 5 $136,000
30Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22¹¸ :44¿¶ 1:15¹¹ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 91 75-109 6 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1º 1¶¢ Baze T 120 bfL 12.00 Bartholdy120¶¢ Midland Money118¸£ See Through It120¶¢ outsd,shook free turn 6
26Oct25 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22^» :44»¶ 1:10¶¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95 96-105 7 1 3¶ 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¶ Baze T 122 bfL 9.80 1091 Elwood Blues124¨μ Midland Money120£ Bartholdy122¹¢ 4-3deep,duel,outfinshd 8
28Mar25 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¾^ 1:11¿¸ 1:36¿½ 4g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 76-107 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸ Baze T 122 bfL *1.60 1085 Il Bellator124¸ Bartholdy122£ Princess of Time115¡ pace inside, held 2nd 7
07Mar25 SA8 ft 6K¾» :21½½ :43»½ 1:15¼º 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 97-107 5 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ Baze T 122 bfL *1.10 1089 See Through It124¨© Elwood Blues124¸ Bartholdy122¶¢ closest,bid2wd,outkckd 6
15Feb25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22º^ :44¶¼ 1:08¼^ 4g Stk - PlsVrdsG3 - 100k 75-103 3 2 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 4» 3º£ Baze T 120 bf *1.50 1081 Roll On Big Joe120º For All Mankind120£ Bartholdy120¨μ wbpd st,2w/btw,no rally 5
28Dec24 SA7 ft 6f½^ :21½» :44¹º 1:09^¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 99-109 5 2 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸¢ Baze T 120 bfL *1.20 1043 Bartholdy120¸¢ Tessuto120¸¢ Zeus' War124º£ chsd,prss1/2,clear1/4 5
06Dec24 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :22º¹ :45¹¼ 1:09¼½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 87-112 6 2 1¡ 1¹ 1º¡ 1º Baze T 122 bfL *.90 Bartholdy122º Fifth Street123¹¡ Jerry's Spirit122¶¢ outsd,clear,kpt to tsk 6
31Oct24 Dmr7 ft 6Kº» :22¶¾ :44½¿ 1:15¼^ 3g SOC 50000 - N 70-102 1 2 3¸ 3¸ 2»¡ 2¹ Baze T 122 bL *.60 Lonesome Stew122¹ Bartholdy122¸¡ Hondo Crouch122¶ wclimb,ins,whittled gap 6
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 21/63 a12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :58.4h 1/39 19 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :46.4h 2/23 10 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 32/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All Turf
Pick 3 Races 7-9-11 ($3 - 15% takeout)

7 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming Matt Gallagher's 60th Birthday!

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). About Six And One
Half Furlongs (Hillside Turf Course)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Anmer Hall 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Palace Malice - Holiday Shopping by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Pink, black chevrons front and back, black stars on white sleeves, black cap

104 $50,000 Own: MM Wilkes Racing LLC
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 4 2 0 0 $158,280 Turf: 17 5 4 1 $305,560
2024: 6 2 3 0 $69,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 5 4 2 $308,800 Distance: 6 4 1 0 $205,900

Track: 9 3 3 0 $106,800
13Oct25 SA1 fm y *6K¾º :22¹¾ :44½º 1:12»¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 89 98-112 3 4 5¸£ 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¨© Fresu A 122 L 3.90 1158 Anmer Hall122¨© Bad Uncle Barry122¨© Regal Patriot124¶¢ 2w,aim3w,dug in 3deep 6
10Sep25 KD6 fm p 6K¹¹ :21½¼ :44¹¾ 1:13»º 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 91-104 2 1 5º¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Fresu A 121 L *3.84 Anmer Hall121¶¢ Confront118¶£ Landing Craft118¶¡ 2p, bid between1/8, up 12
16Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¸¹ :44¿¹ :56¾^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 98-102 9 6 7¹£ 6º£ 5º¡ 4¸¡ Fresu A 122 L 13.40 Bad Uncle Barry122¶ Golden Ale124¡ Regal Patriot124¶wbpd/floated early turn 10
18Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¹¸ :56¾¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 74-104 5 6 7º£ 6¸£ 6¹ 6¹* Fresu A 122 L 5.90 Tejon Pass122¨μ Bad Uncle Barry122¶£ Vancougar122¡ wsqueezed early,2w/btwn,PL5th 11
20Jul24 Dmr3 fm p 5f¹^ :22º¾ :45^º :56»º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 74-97 10 6 8¹¡ 9»¡ 7º£ 5¸ Fresu A 122 fL 3.10 Tigerhon124¡ Fleet Feet122¨μ Nesso's Lastharrah118¶¢ settld,3p,kept on btwn 10
16Jun24 SA12 fm y *6K¾º :22¸º :44»¾ 1:12½» 3g Alw 55000nw1$/x 71-99 6 7 10¼ 10¼ 7º¢ 2«¬ Fresu A 124 L *2.50 1121 We're in Trouble118«¬ Anmer Hall124¶ Dancing Rinca124¶¢ wcrowded erly,flew late 12
19May24 SA1 fm p¸^ 6K½¸ :23¾¼ :46¾½ 1:14¿º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 56-103 7 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Fresu A 126 L 2.80 1126 Anmer Hall126¶¡ Player B126¶ Incredible Shot126«¬ aim 2-3wd, drove clear 7
27Apr24 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47º¼ 1:11º» 1:34¹½ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 85-99 2 5¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¸ Frey K 126 fL 2.30 1125 Big Hat Willie126¸ Anmer Hall126¨μ Single Track Mind126«¬ keen ins1st, willingly 8
15Mar24 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48º¶ 1:12»¶ 1:34¾½ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 61-94 5 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 3¸ 2¸¢ Fresu A 124 fL 8.00 1168 Mubtadaa124¸¢ Anmer Hall124«¬ Mega Moon124¡ resrvd3w,rally for 2nd 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 3F ft :37h 1/1 13 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 5/16 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 52/70 5 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 18/23

2
15-1 White

Sneaking Candy 61 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Candavar by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

85 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Mike Puype (0-0-0-0)

MIKE SMITH (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $39,000
2024: 2 1 0 0 $39,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $43,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $43,400
04Mar24 SA3 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :47»» 1:11¹¼ 1:35¾¿ 45 Msw 65000 101-95 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¢ Smith M E 124 bL 2.60 1163 Sneaking Candy124¶¢ One Time Mark124¶ Captain Choochies124¡ pace 2w-ins,driftd str 5
21Jan24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :44¼¾ 1:10»¸ 45 Msw 65000 86-80 3 3 4¸¡ 5¹ 6¹¡ 6¾¡ Smith M E 124 bL 6.30 1203 Hey Brother124«¬ Vegas Burner124¹£ Appreciate Today124¶¢wbrshd,climb brfly,4-5w 6
26Dec23 SA4 ft 7f¸¾ :22¶¿ :44¹¿ 1:22¶½ 35 Msw 65000 69-81 6 6 6¼ 5¼¡ 4» 4½£ Smith M E 122 L 8.60 1184 Judge Miller122£ Vegas Burner122¹¡ Hey Brother122¹¡ 4wide, no threat 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft :58.4h 2/21 8 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 5/8 a29 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/4 a21 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft :59h 1/9

3
5-1 Blue

Winning Patriot 81À (L)
Ch.g.4 Om - Patriot C H by Redattore (BRZ), CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

98 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Carla Gaines (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 6 2 2 0 $104,960 Turf: 6 2 2 0 $104,960
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 0 $104,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $51,660
08Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¶¹ 1:10¹¿ 1:35¸¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 87 132-109 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Gonzalez R 123 L *3.50 Winning Patriot123¶¢ King of Dragons120£ Known Idea123¸¢ inside, held safely 9
10Oct25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¸¹ 1:09½¶ 1:33»¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 80 110-98 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 4¸¢ Gonzalez R 123 L 3.40 1147 Vodka Vodka123¶¢ Cardiff Crack123¨μ Kerry Gold125£ stalk3w,bid3deep,flatn 9
30Aug25 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :46^º 1:11¶¾ 1:35¼½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 114-98 2 4¹ 5º 6¹ 4¶¡ 2¶ Gonzalez R 123 L 13.50 Annan123¶ Winning Patriot123£ Prince of Del Mar119¨μwtight2x1st,box1/4,ins 12
02Aug25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :46^^ 1:10¹^ 1:34¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82-88 1 12¶¹ 12¿¢ 12½¢ 11¾ 7¼¡ Gonzalez R 123 L 3.20 Canani123¨μ Prince of Del Mar118¸¡ Sogno Di Vino118¨©wfalse broke,hopped 12
26May25 SA11 fm p 1m¶¶» :47¶º 1:11»¼ 1:36¹¶ 35 lMsw 60000 99-87 5 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¨© Gonzalez R 126 L *.80 1165 Winning Patriot126¨© Fight Back126¡ Zagreus118«¬ 3deep,2wd,led,held on 12
27Apr25 SA11 gd p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :45¿¼ 1:11½¾ 1:37¹¸ 35 lMsw 60000 129-81 6 3¸¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¼ Gonzalez R 126 L 3.30 1138 Annan126¼ Winning Patriot126¶£ Sogno Di Vino118¶ wbp erly,2-3w,shftd upr 11
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 17/63 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 9/41 a31 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 1/43 24 Oct 25 SA o 5F ft :59.1h 4/12

4
10-1 Yellow

Proof He Rides 75À (L)
B.g.7 Idiot Proof - Ride the World by Tiz Wonderful, CA
Red and white blocks, red and white striped sleeves, red cap

93 $50,000 Own: MRP Racing Stable
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 4 0 1 0 $15,196 Turf: 10 3 4 0 $179,136
2024: 8 5 2 1 $181,694 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 7 5 1 $263,970 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,000

Track: 3 1 2 0 $44,600
02Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22º¼ :44¾» :56¹¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 86 68-95 3 4 5¼ 5º¡ 5» 6»¡ Antongeorgi III W 124 fL 9.50 Flyover124¶ Ballyvaughan Gig124¸¢ Afternoon Nap124¡ 2-3wide,angled out 7

Claimed by MRP Racing Stable from Three Kings Racing and Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. for $50,000, McCarthy Sean - Trainer
03Oct25 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½½ :44¿¹ 1:08º» 3g Clm 40000 87 46-88 5 2 6¹¢ 5º£ 3¸ 2¶ Frey K 122 fL 6.20 1097 Doncic122¶ Proof He Rides122¶ Daniel's Magic122¨μ 3wide, outclosed 7
23Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22½¼ :45¼» :57^^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 104-81 2 1 3¡ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 9¶^¡ Frey K 120 fL 6.00 Yellow Card120¡ Incanto117¨μ Tigerhon120¶ antsy,vie btw,ins,fold 9
25Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22½^ :45¶¿ :56¼º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 89-102 8 3 5¸ 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¹ Frey K 120 fL 4.10 Book Smart120¨μ Yellow Card120¶£ Patron d'Oro120¶ in range 3deep,no bid 8
06Sep24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¼¹ :45¶½ :56½^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 90-107 4 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 1¶¢ Frey K 120 fL 6.10 Proof He Rides120¶¢ Mubtadaa120¨μ Tigerhon122«¬ off duel,shft 3-4w,drv 10
03Aug24 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¿ :47¿¿ 1:11»½ 1:41ºº 3g lStk - CalDreamnB - 150k 93-99 6 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¡ 2¶¢ Frey K 121 f 12.50 On the Whim123¶¢ Proof He Rides121¡ None Above the Law125«¬ pace ins,yield,held2nd 11
13Jun24 SA3 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22»» :45¶¸ 1:15½º 4g Str 25000cnd 120-92 6 1 4£ 3¡ 1¡ 2¨© Frey K 122 fL *1.70 1085 Give Me the Lute122¨© Proof He Rides122¶¢ Cane Creek Road122¹¢ prss4-3deep,led,gamely 6
12May24 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º» :44¾^ 1:08¸¿ 4g Str 25000cnd 112-103 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Frey K 124 fL 3.20 1084 Proof He Rides124¨μ Disko Tribute122¶ Give Me the Lute122¡ pace ins,duel,prevaild 5
13Apr24 GG8 ft o 5K¶¸^ :21ºº :44»¶ 1:02º¾ 3g Clm 32000 (32-30) 103-107 5 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Herrera C 123 fL *.90 1082 Proof He Rides123¸¢ Coastal Jazz123¡ War Games123¶¡ bid 3w,drew clear 6
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :45.3h 1/21 a6 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 1/16 29 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :47.4h 4/16 22 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :50.1h 22/27

5
12-1 Green

Legitimate 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Authentic - Azara by More Than Ready, FL
Navy, white epaulets, white bars on navy sleeves, navy cap

86 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 2 1 0 0 $36,500 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $12,980
2024: 5 0 0 1 $14,060 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $36,000
Life: 7 1 0 1 $50,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $37,580
31Oct25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :45½¶ 1:10¸» 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80 97-92 10 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ 9¾£ 10¶¸¡ Prat F 120 7.30 Vodka Vodka125¸£ Westwood120¡ Brazenly125¶¢ clear pace, gave in 11
26Jan25 SA10 wfsu 1m¶½» :46º¾ 1:10¿» 1:37º¶ 3 Msw 60000 92-95 4 1¹¡ 1¹¡ 1º 1»¡ 1¶¸£ Prat F 121 L 4.30 988 Legitimate121¶¸£ Dettori121¹¡ Soi Ngern121¡ open up early,widened 6
01Dec24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :47¾¹ 1:12¹¾ 1:35¾¸ 2 Msw 54000 87-87 9 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3»£ Velazquez J R 120 10.70 Charlie's to Blame120¹¡ Muscled120¸¢ Legitimate120¨μ rated 2w,bid3/8,svd3rd 11
27Oct24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :44¿¶ 1:10½¶ 2 Msw 54000 93-67 3 2 3¡ 4¹¡ 5»¡ 5¶^ Espinoza V 122 12.20 Smooth Cruisein122¡ Mellencamp122¸¢ Journalism122¶¢ prss early,chs2-3w,wkn 5
05Oct24 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º½ 1:11^¸ 1:35¶½ 2 Msw 54000 89-85 9 8½ 7»¡ 6¹¡ 5º 6¹£ Rispoli U 120 19.10 937 Uncle Dude120«¬ Curvino120¡ Video Review120¶ 2w,3deep5/16,no rally 10
18Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¸¿ 2 Msw 75000 83-75 9 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¸ Rispoli U 120 7.40 Ivan the Great120¨μ Sabertooth120¶ Uncle Dude120¡ stalk,prss2w,vie btwn 9
27Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46»¾ 1:12¸½ 1:37»º 2 Msw 75000 98-66 4 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¹ 5½ 4¼£ Rispoli U 120 3.60 Show of Force120£ Sabertooth120»¢ Game Warrior120£ w2w,btw,traffic late2nd 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/2 5 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :49.4h 12/16 29 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 11/26 20 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 2/16

6
15-1 Black

Mescalero 68 (L)
B.g.3 Into Mischief - Wild At Heart by Indian Charlie, KY
Yellow, orange diamond on front & back, white & brown striped sleeves, white cap

95 Own: Perry R. Bass II or Ramona S. Bass
Trn: Richard Mandella (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 1 0 0 $37,000 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $36,500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $37,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $36,000
29Nov25 Dmr10 ft 7fº» :22¸¾ :44¾» 1:22º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 68 84-90 6 6 5¸ 3¶¡ 5º 7¾ Rispoli U 120 L 8.10 Speedy Wilson122¶¡ Comedy Town124¶¡ Tejon Pass124«¬ stalked, 3wd, faded 8
30Oct25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 jStk - LetItRideB - 100k 116-98 7 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4¹ 6¼£ Rispoli U 120 4.10 Tempus Volat120£ Friendly Confines122¨© Lyle The Crocodile120¶£ 4-3deep, 2wd, faded 7
26Sep25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼½ :45¶º 1:08¾¸ 35 Msw 60000 75-96 3 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Rispoli U 122 L *1.10 1140 Mescalero122¶¡ Joe's Candy124¨© Reno124º¢ 2w,bid1/8,drove clear 5
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 3F ft :35h 2/6 26 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :37.4h 3/4 20 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/14 12 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :49.2h 3/7

7
8-1 Orange

Yacowlef (IRE) 75 (L)
Ch.g.5 Kessaar (IRE) - Turkana Girl (GB) by Hernando (FR), IRE
White, red and black "Spackman Racing" on back red star on front, black and white blocks on sleeves, red collar, cuffs and cap

97 $50,000 Own: Spackman Racing
Trn: Jeff Mullins (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 9 4 0 2 $122,580 Turf: 26 6 3 5 $212,139
2024: 9 0 1 4 $23,490 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 6 3 7 $218,629 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 4 0 1 $116,020
04Oct25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¶¹ 1:12º^ 1:34¿¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 90 47-80 8 10½£ 10¾£ 10¼ 10¼¢ 10¿ Demuro M 123 fL 15.70 1057 Cuban Confusion123£ Kansas Cat123¡ Charge for Gold125¨μ trailed ins,no impact 10

Claimed by Spackman Racing from Royalty Stable for $50,000, Palma Hector O. - Trainer
17Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¸½ 1:11¸¸ 1:41½¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 112-110 3 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3£ Demuro M 123 fL 14.90 Spycatcher123«¬ Kansas Cat123£ Yacowlef123¶ ceded,ins-2w,bid ins 8
18Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22¾^ :45¹¸ :56¾¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 57-97 11 8 10½¢ 10½¢ 9½¡ 8»£* Ayuso A 124 fL 7.70 Tejon Pass122¨μ Bad Uncle Barry122¶£ Vancougar122¡ 2wide, no impact,PL7th 11
31May25 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :48¸» 1:12»¼ 1:36^º 3g SOC 25000 - N 62-84 2 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 6º¢ Berrios H I 126 fL *.70 1046 Hurricane Cloud124¡ Calm Sea124¨© Simplexity124«¬ ins-2w,mvd out/in str 6
17May25 SA8 fm p 6fº» :22¹º :46^º 1:09½¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88-99 2 8 8¼¡ 8»£ 5¸¡ 1¶¢ Berrios H I 126 fL *1.30 1056 Yacowlef126¶¢ Our Bucky Charm126¡ Daniel's Magic126¶¡ wins-2w,bpd upper,rally 8
06Apr25 SA10 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46½¸ 1:10¼¶ 1:34½¶ 4g SOC 25000 - N 93-104 2 3º 3¼¡ 3¹¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Berrios H I 122 L *.90 1058 Yacowlef122¡ Kerry Gold117¨μ Hurricane Cloud122¸ ins,tip3w,proved best 10
16Mar25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¹¾ :44^» 1:07¿¶ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35)-c 117-107 1 6 6º 5º 3¸ 1¸¢ Berrios H I 122 L 2.10 1050 Yacowlef122¸¢ Noble Reflection122¸£ Irish Royalty122¡ ins,split,angld,surged 7

Claimed by Royalty Stable from Auricchio and Jacobson LLC for $40,000, Mullins Jeff - Trainer
09Feb25 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :48º^ 1:12¹» 1:35¾¼ 4g SOC 25000 - N 62-101 8 7»¢ 7¼¡ 6º¡ 6¹£ 3¶ Berrios H I 122 L 4.30 1035 Terry's Boy122¡ Vantastic122¡ Yacowlef122¶¢w2w,altrd bit1/16,game 8
16Jan25 SA6 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸¸ :44¿½ 1:08¼¸ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 65-92 3 6 7»¢ 5¹ 3¶ 1¶ Rispoli U 124 L *1.00 1010 Yacowlef124¶ Rexford124¶¡ Caribbean King124¡ ins,angled3/16,rallied 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 10/21 6 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 5/16 29 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 10/16 22 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02.3h 6/9
SA-12/28/2025-7 RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RACE 7 CONTINUED

8
6-1 Pink

Mucho Del Oro 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Mucho Macho Man - Repeta by Broken Vow, KY
Purple, gold Pegasus, purple "JB" on gold ball on purple sleeves, purple "PR" on gold cap

99 $50,000 Own: Purple Rein Racing
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 7 0 0 0 $21,180 Turf: 23 9 2 0 $425,140
2024: 4 2 1 0 $146,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 10 2 0 $442,280 Distance: 12 5 1 0 $277,580

Track: 18 8 2 0 $344,800
28Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 5f¶» :22¾¼ :45¹¾ :56¿» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 91 85-98 5 7 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¹¡ Maldonado E A 120 bL 13.90 Flyover122¨μ Incanto118¸¢ Patron d'Oro120¶ woff slow,2-3w,angl out 7
27Sep25 SA8 fm y *6K¾º :21½º :44^¹ 1:11¼» 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 200k 95 130-103 3 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 4º Maldonado E A 122 b 28.90 1128 Reef Runner122¡ Yellow Card122¹ Sorrento Sky122¡ led inside, weakened 8
20Jul25 Dmr10 ft 6K»» :21½¼ :44¸¿ 1:15¿¸ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 95-92 1 1 1«¬ 2¡ 4¸¢ 5»¡ Kimura K 120 bL 22.40 See Through It122¡ For All Mankind120¸¡ Jerry's Spirit122¸¢ dueled inside,weakened 7
25May25 SA2 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¹» :44½» 1:08¸¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 116-102 1 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 5»¡ Fresu A 126 4.80 1150 Virat124¸ We're in Trouble124£ Elwood Blues126£ inside, yield into str 6
26Apr25 SA5 gd p 6K¸^ :23½º :47¶» 1:17¶¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 126-88 3 3 3¡ 4¶¡ 8»¢ 6½¡ Fresu A 126 vL 2.60 1140 Fast Buck126¨μ We're in Trouble124¸¢ Dandy Man Shines124«¬ wbox turn,lack rm uppr 8
08Mar25 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¼º :43½¾ 1:12¿¿ 4g Stk - SnSimeonG3 - 100k 152-101 7 7 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 6»£ Hernandez J J 124 b *1.30 1163 Air Force Red124¶ Lovesick Blues120¸£ Sorrento Sky120¶¢ wstep slow,duel outside 7
25Jan25 GP5 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¾¸ :42¼½ :54º¹ 4g Stk - GpTrfSptL - 165k 51-97 3 10 9½¡ 10¶^ 10¾£ 6¶£ Fresu A 122 b 6.60 Coppola122£ Capture the Lion118¨μ Reef Runner122¨μwbump st, rail, 2w 3/16 12
26May24 SA10 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¾½ :43»º 1:11¹½ 4g Stk - DaytonaG3 - 100k 107-110 2 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ Frey K 124 b 11.40 1148 Mucho Del Oro124¡ First Peace122¶ Almendares120¡ kicked clear uppr,held 9
21Apr24 SA4 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22^» :43¶¼ 1:11»½ 4g Stk - SirenLureL - 100k 106-101 5 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º Hernandez J J 124 b 2.50 1140 Johnny Podres124¡ First Peace124¶ Lane Way124¸¡ insd,cautious into str 5
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 48/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 70/76 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 42/78 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 27/48

9
15-1 Aqua

I'mgonnabesomebody 90 (L)
Ch.g.7 Will Take Charge - Brown Rice by Big Brown, KY
Blue, road runner on back, blue cap

106 $50,000 Own: Auyeung, Crosby or Hauck, et al
Trn: Bill McLean (0-0-0-0)

CESAR BELMONT (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 1 0 $62,900
2024: 5 1 0 2 $21,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 9 6 4 $357,330 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
27Apr24 GG7 fm p 1m¼» :46¸¼ 1:09¾» 1:34¹^ 3g Stk - SanFranG3 - 175k 103-108 3 9½¢ 9¼¢ 11¿¢ 11¾¢ 10»£ Rivera S 125 34.90 1212 Lammas125«¬ Air Force Red125¡ Balnikhov125£ swung widest,no threat 11
05Apr24 GG4 ft o 1m¶»^ :46½º 1:10¿¾ 1:36¹^ 4g Alw 25000 118-113 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 3¸ Rivera S 123 L 2.20 1211 Lammas125¸ Freeport Joe123¨© I'mgonnabesomebody123¨© inside bid,outkicked 5
23Feb24 GG6 ft o 1m¶»^ :47¹¼ 1:11¸¾ 1:36¿¼ 4g Alw 25000 98-109 4 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Rivera S 125 L 5.00 1226 Lammas123£ Star Racer123£ I'mgonnabesomebody125¡ 5w,long drive,held 3rd 7
27Jan24 SA8 ft 1N¿^ :47»» 1:12¶^ 1:49¸¼ 4g Stk - SnPsqalG2 - 200k 104-89 3 5¶¡ 7º¢ 7º£ 7½¡ 6¶¶¡ Kimura K 120 51.10 1219 Newgrange124¶ Newgate122£ Mixto120¶ btwn,insd,mvd out str 7
07Jan24 GG4 ft o 1B¶¶» :49½½ 1:14½¶ 1:44¾º 4g Alw 25000 83-93 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Chavez A 123 L *1.50 1223 I'mgonnabesomebody123¨μ Tripoli123¶¢ Lammas125«¬ slowed pace,game,held 5
26Nov23 GG6 ft o 1m¶»^ :47º¾ 1:11º½ 1:35½¶ 3g Alw 33000 92-109 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¶ Rivera S 125 L 3.60 1191 Lammas123¶ I'mgonnabesomebody125¹£ Royal 'n Rando123«¬ close up,2nd best 6
04Nov23 GG7 ft o 1B¶^» :49º¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:44º¾ 3g Stk - GldnGteHG3 - 100k 80-93 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6¹£ Rivera S 125 5.10 1205 War At Sea122«¬ Silent Poet124¶£ Tripoli122¨μ prompted 2wd,gave way 7
15Oct23 Fno7 ft 1N¼^ :47¹¿ 1:11»º 1:49¹^ 3g Stk - BullDogB - 75k 104-101 6 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Rivera S 125 1.40 I'mgonnabesomebody125¹£ Love Candy122º¡ Celestial Moon122¶ prompted 2w,drew away 6
30Sep23 GG8 fm p 1m»» :48¾» 1:13¸¾ 1:37¸¾ 3g Alw 33000 83-94 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¸ 4¸¡ 6¼¡ Chavez A 123 L *1.50 1188 Silent Poet123¶£ Lammas125¡ Tesoro124£ stlkd 2w-ins,weakened 8
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Slr 6F ft 1:13.1hg 1/1 9 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3hg 1/2 2 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1hg 2/6 25 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2hg 2/4

10
8-1 Purple

Hotrocket (IRE) 81 (L)
Ch.g.6 Starspangledbanner (AUS) - Love's Secret (GB) by Pivotal (GB), IRE
Forest green, crimson v-sash, crimson cap

103 Own: Team Valor International, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 3 0 1 0 $17,560 Turf: 13 3 2 0 $63,670
2024: 2 0 0 0 $9,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 3 0 $66,919 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 73-106 10 11¿£ 11¶¶ 10¼¢ 6¹ 2«¬ Rispoli U 123 L 6.80 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨μ rail rally, missed 11
12Oct25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾¶ :43½º 1:07¼º 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 80 81-99 2 7 8¼¡ 8»¡ 7º¢ 7¹£ Rispoli U 124 L 6.30 972 Arrakis120¶£ Tigerhon124¨μ Irish Corn124¡ wbk slw,ins,needed more 8
17Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¸½ 1:11¸¸ 1:41½¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 105-108 2 7»¡ 7»£ 7¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¶£ Rispoli U 123 L 3.80 Spycatcher123«¬ Kansas Cat123£ Yacowlef123¶ wstep slow/tight,ins-2w 8
18Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :47¹¾ 1:11^¾ 1:41¼¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 95-94 4 4¹ 4¸ 4¶¢ 3¡ 4¶¡ Smith M E 123 L *1.90 Giovinazzo123¨© King Apollo123£ Red Cross Knight125£ rail bid 3/16,faltered 7
27Jul24 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46»^ 1:10½^ 1:34º¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 82-103 5 11¿¢ 12½£ 11¼¢ 7»¡ 4¸£ Smith M E 123 L 14.50 Halfway Line125¸¢ Smart Code123¡ Faustin123¨© ins,angl out2nd,in str 12
09Sep23 eLeo(IRE) gdp 7f 1:29ºº 3g Hcp - ISF EBF Sovereign Path H. - 161k T-97 9 11º£ StoneWalsh C 127 6.00 Broadhurst127¶¢ Dunum139¶ Kayhana120¨© never landed a blow 17
06Aug23 eGal(IRE) sfp 7f 1:29º» 3g Hcp - ISF EBF Ahonoora H. - 121k T-72 7 14¶¹ StoneWalsh C 127 7.50 Dunum130¸ Snapraeterea134£ Laugh A Minute122¨© did not persevere 16
12Jul23 eFah(IRE) gdp 7f 1:27½¿ 3g Hcp - Follow Fairyhouse On Social - 17k T-103 8 1£ StoneWalsh C 132 *1.75 Hotrocket132£ Big Baby Bull119¶¡ Lexington Dash133«¬ led fnl 100yds 10
05Jun23 eGow(IRE) gdp 7f 1:26^¶ 3g Hcp - Sonix Entertainment H. - 24k T-100 3 1¸¡ StoneWalsh C 121 *2.25 Hotrocket121¸¡ Spanish Tenor121¶ Big Baby Bull114¡ led 1f out, pushed hm 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 42/63 23 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 14/27 17 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:04h 11/13 9 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 6/56

11
15-1 Gray

Ballyvaughan Gig 81À (L)
Ch.g.5 Gig Harbor - Dance by Unionize by Unionize, CA
Red, white circle, "O'L" on back, red cap

91 Own: Molloy or O'Leary
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (0-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 8 2 2 1 $79,348 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $64,960
2024: 2 0 1 0 $8,788 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 4 1 $122,836 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $9,878

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
30Nov25 Dmr5 fm p 5fº^ :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 85 131-105 10 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 10º Maldonado E A 122 bf 41.60 Unconquerable Keen120¨μ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨© sped clear,folded1/16 10
02Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22º¼ :44¾» :56¹¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85 108-107 4 2 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ Maldonado E A 124 bfL 24.70 Flyover124¶ Ballyvaughan Gig124¸¢ Afternoon Nap124¡ sent,ins,caught late 7
27Sep25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :22¶¾ :45^» 1:09¿½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 89 87-60 7 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ 7¶½¢ Franco G 124 bfL 7.60 1168 Four O Six Creed122¨© Kahuna Magic122¹¡ Tiger in My Tank122º£ outsd,vie btwn,folded 8
29Aug25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¶½ :44^» 1:02¿¾ 3g Str 16000 89-79 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 7¼ Silvera R 124 bfL *2.90 El Diablo Rojo124¶¡ Atomic Drop124¶¡ Nation124¡ bit fracts,ins,led,wkn 10
14Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¹¼ :45¹¶ :57^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 116-102 1 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Silvera R 122 bfL 13.00 Ballyvaughan Gig122¶¡ Case Hit118¶£ Potito122¡ inside,turned away foe 9
27Jul25 Emd10 ft 6f»¼ :21½» :44¹¼ 1:09ºº 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5) 104-96 3 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 2¨© Amador S R 125 bL 2.18 Fifty Cinco125¨© Ballyvaughan Gig125¸ Hot Chicks Only122¨μ set pace, game try 7
27Jun25 Emd5 ft 6Kº¶ :22^º :44^º 1:14¼¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L-v 87-93 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1º Amador S R 125 bfL *1.39 Ballyvaughan Gig125º Jullian in Paris125¶¢ It's Turbo125¡ set pace widened 8
13Jun25 Emd4 ft 6Kº¶ :21¿¶ :44^¾ 1:14»» 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw3/L 102-93 4 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 3º£ Amador S R 122 bfL 2.61 Moneyshot117º Bluegrass Go Go125£ Ballyvaughan Gig122¸ vied, held 3rd 7
11Aug24 SR7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :45»¹ 1:09»¼ 3g Aoc 32000nw1$/x-N 85-91 5 1 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¸¡ 2¸ Herrera H 125 bL 4.00 Mo Gold125¸ Ballyvaughan Gig125¡ Satanta125¹ 3-4w,outkicked,held 2d 5
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 11/17 18 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 21/66

12
10-1 Lime

Katonah 84 (L)
Ch.g.6 Klimt - Ctimene by Consolidator, KY
Yellow, gray "RR" and horseshoe on back, gray frogs on front, gray and white bars on sleeves, yellow cap

95 $50,000 Own: R3 Racing LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 6 1 0 0 $138,360 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 5 0 1 0 $151,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 5 3 2 $499,540 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,200

Track: 12 4 1 2 $293,480
27Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶½ 1:10¹½ 1:35½¼ 3g Aoc 80000cnd 69-89 1 4¸ 4º¡ 4» 4½¡ 4¶¶£ Lezcano A 121 L 1.90 Arrowthegreat121¨μ Ultimate Gamble121¨μ Lure Him In123¶¶¢ svd ground,weakened 4
01Jun25 CD7 ft 1mº^ :46¿¼ 1:10¼¹ 1:34¶¿ 3g Aoc 175000cnd-N 46-89 4 7¹£ 5¶£ 5¸£ 5º¢ 5½ Bejarano R 122 L 17.94 Most Wanted122º Best Actor122¸ Full Screen122¨μwslw st,ins,vie shw,yld 7
02May25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:11¶¶ 1:40¼¼ 4g Stk - AlyshebaG2 - 750k 62-97 1 5¸¡ 5º 5» 6¾¡ 6¶¹ Fresu A 120 30.18 Fierceness118¶¡ Most Wanted118¸£ Hall of Fame120¸¡ saved grnd to no avail 6
05Apr25 eMey(UAE) ft 1L 2:03»^ 3g Stk - DubaiWCG1 - 12000kT-98 11 6¹¡ 6¸£ 7¸£ 9¶¶ 10¶¹£ de Sousa S 126 z Hit Show126¡ Mixto126¶¡ Forever Young126¸¡ weakened 2f out 11
01Mar25 SA10 ft 1L»^ :47¸º 1:36ºº 2:01½¶ 4g Stk - SAHG1 - 300k 100-79 6 7» 8»¡ 7¼ 7¶^ 6¸¶£ Pereira T J 121 12.80 1235 Locked124¾¡ Express Train120¹£ Hit Show124¸¢ btw,3w,ins-2w,no rally 8
25Jan25 SA8 ft 1N¾» :45¾º 1:10½¶ 1:51¹¼ 4g Stk - SnPsqalG2 - 200k 99-110 4 7½¢ 7½¡ 7¸£ 4¶¢ 1¸ Pereira T J 120 5.70 1241 Katonah120¸ Express Train120£ Tarantino120¨© altered bit3/8,rallied 7
26Dec24 SA6 ft 1B¾» :45¼½ 1:09¿¿ 1:43¾^ 3g Stk - LPncayJrG2 - 200k 107-91 6 6¹¡ 6º 6¸£ 6º¡ 6¾¡ Dettori L 121 b *1.50 1277 J B Strikes Back119¶¢ Tarantino121¨© American Admiral121¶£ chased 4wide, no rally 8
02Nov24 Dmr12 ft 1m¸¶^ :45º½ 1:09¼¿ 1:35º¾ 3g Stk - BCDirtMiG1 - 1000k 82-108 4 9¼¢ 10¼¡ 9» 9» 5»¢ Dettori L 126 39.70 Full Serrano126¶¡ Post Time126¸¢ Domestic Product123¶¢ wins,3-5w,traffic upper 13
28Sep24 SA9 ft 1N¾^ :47¶¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:48¼¾ 3g Stk - CACrownG1 - 1000k 111-106 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4¹¡ 4½¢ Pereira T J 122 35.10 1219 Subsanador124«¬ National Treasure126¨© Newgate124½ closest2w,chs btw,wknd 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 14/70 30 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/10 23 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 4/9 a12 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48h 1/7

13
10-1

AE

Brown
Charge for Gold 78 (L)
Ch.c.4 Omaha Beach - Gasp by Hennessy, KY
Burgundy, burgundy "O" on gray diamond, gray cuffs and collar, burgundy cap

97 $50,000 Own: Warren Ranch LLC
Trn: Philip Oviedo (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 8 1 0 1 $54,980 Turf: 18 3 1 2 $180,860
2024: 7 1 0 1 $57,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 1 2 $183,800 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $59,740

Track: 12 2 1 2 $126,520
04Oct25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¶¹ 1:12º^ 1:34¿¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-v 88 76-93 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 3¶¢ Frey K 125 L 7.50 1113 Cuban Confusion123£ Kansas Cat123¡ Charge for Gold125¨μ led inside,outfinished 10
15Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^» :47¹¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:35»» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 104-108 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¹ Frey K 121 L 37.30 Nesso's Lastharrah121£ City Exile121¡ Twirling Point121£ wturn hd/stp slw,bid3/8 10
25Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22½^ :45¶¿ :56¼º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 93-102 3 5 4¶¡ 5¸ 6¹£ 7¹¢ Cedillo A 120 L 24.10 Book Smart120¨μ Yellow Card120¶£ Patron d'Oro120¶ btwn,2wd,no response 8
06Jul25 Lrc3 ft 6K¶º^ :22^¾ :44¾¸ 1:15º½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 70-95 2 4 6¹£ 5¶¡ 4¶¢ 4»¢ Frey K 126 L 23.60 See Through It126£ Nesso's Lastharrah126¡ Red Cross Knight126º inside,bid1/4,faltered 6
25May25 SA2 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¹» :44½» 1:08¸¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 103-106 2 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ Frey K 126 L 18.60 1119 Virat124¸ We're in Trouble124£ Elwood Blues126£ stalk duo 3-2w,no bid 6
26Apr25 SA5 gd p 6K¸^ :23½º :47¶» 1:17¶¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 130-71 5 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 7º£ 7¶»¡ Frey K 126 L 15.40 1136 Fast Buck126¨μ We're in Trouble124¸¢ Dandy Man Shines124«¬ wbpd st,duel ins,folded 8
08Mar25 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¼º :43½¾ 1:12¿¿ 4g Stk - SnSimeonG3 - 100k 148-100 1 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¼¢ Frey K 120 13.00 1158 Air Force Red124¶ Lovesick Blues120¸£ Sorrento Sky120¶¢ vie ins,stalked,weaknd 7
08Feb25 SA3 gd y *6K¾º :22¸¾ :44»¹ 1:12¿¿ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 113-99 1 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ Frey K 122 L 15.10 1120 Charge for Gold122¸ Dandy Man Shines122«¬ Game Time122¡ drifted1/8,held safely 6
06Sep24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¼¹ :45¶½ :56½^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 107-97 1 8 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 7¹£ Gonzalez R 119 L 52.70 Proof He Rides120¶¢ Mubtadaa120¨μ Tigerhon122«¬ 3-2w,duel ins foe,wknd 10
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 10/41 11 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 10/28 a3 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 1/16 a24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :46.1h 1/78

14
6-1

AE

Maroon
Doncic 83 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Cairo Prince - Brush Up by Broken Vow, KY
Orange and white blocks, white cap

95 $50,000 Own: Holly & David Wilson
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 9 1 3 0 $55,760 Turf: 18 4 6 0 $175,140
2024: 3 2 0 0 $69,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 6 7 1 $223,280 Distance: 11 2 3 1 $75,820

Track: 21 4 7 1 $190,980
26Oct25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22»¼ :45¹½ 1:10»¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 93 62-92 5 4 8¹ 8¹ 3¶¡ 4º Hernandez J J 124 bL 4.60 1116 Four O Six Creed122¸¢ Jerry's Spirit122¨© Baladi124¶£ advanced4-5w,flattened 8
03Oct25 SA3 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½½ :44¿¹ 1:08º» 3g Clm 40000 93 46-90 3 6 5¹ 6»£ 4¹ 1¶ Hernandez J J 122 bL 2.10 1122 Doncic122¶ Proof He Rides122¶ Daniel's Magic122¨μ 2w,rallied4deep,best 7
15Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^» :47¹¸ 1:12¶¼ 1:35»» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 87-105 1 10¿¡ 9¼¡ 9º£ 9» 9º¡ Lezcano A 121 bL 19.90 Nesso's Lastharrah121£ City Exile121¡ Twirling Point121£ ins,angld5w2nd,mvd out 10
25Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22½^ :45¶¿ :56¼º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 82-102 7 7 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 7¹£ 5¹ Fresu A 120 bL 4.50 Book Smart120¨μ Yellow Card120¶£ Patron d'Oro120¶ wstdy bit3w3/8,angl out 8
15Jun25 SA11 fm y *6K¾º :21¿¹ :43º¾ 1:12¼» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 100-106 8 8 7º¡ 6»£ 3¸¡ 2¡ Fresu A 126 bL 7.40 1106 Bad Uncle Barry124¡ Doncic126¶ Beef Winslow126¶¡ 3-2wd, lost crop late 10
18May25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23^¾ :46¸¹ 1:14¿¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 80-107 3 5 6»¡ 6º 4º¡ 2£ Hernandez J J 124 bL 8.50 1108 Regal Patriot126£ Doncic124¶£ Sharp Aza Tack124£wbp btw st,ins-2w,surgd 8
20Apr25 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¹ :45¸^ 1:08º¹ 3g Clm 32000-c 81-94 8 4 4¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2£ Hernandez J J 124 bL 13.00 1145 Whatmakessammyrun124£ Doncic124¡ Bob's Blue Moon124¡ bid3deep1/4,led,outkck 9

Claimed by Wilson, Holly and Wilson, David from Rockingham Ranch for $32,000, Eurton Peter - Trainer
23Mar25 SA9 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :23¹º :46»¸ 1:15^» 4g SOC 25000 - N 76-86 6 8 5¹ 5¸¢ 8¹¡ 10¾ Herrera D A 122 bL 8.40 1183 Simplexity124£ Mega Moon122«¬ Whatmakessammyrun122¡ stalked 3deep, faded 10
23Feb25 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21½¹ :44¹¹ 1:08½¼ 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 129-77 4 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 8¾ Dettori L 122 bL 2.40 1157 Moody Jim122¶¡nDon't Swear Dave122¡nCount of Amazonia122¡ pace ins,clear,caved 9

Claimed by Rockingham Ranch from Peerenboom Racing Stables LLC, Wilson, Holly and Wilson, David for $25,000, Cerin Vladimir - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 19/61 a15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 1/58 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 2/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Sneaking Candy - has been gelded since last start.
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

8 Santa Anita Park
Stakes La Brea Stakes presented by Don Julio (Grade I)

$300,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $300,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, December 12, 2025, closed with 21 or by Supplementary nomination of
$6,000 due at time of entry. $2,250 to enter and an additional $2,250 to start with $300,000 guaranteed, of which $180,000 to the winner, $60,000 to second, $36,000 to third, $18,000 to
fourth and $6,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Grade I Stake since June 26, 2025 allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stakes since December 26, 2024 allowed 4 lbs. A trophy
will be presented to the winning owner. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Simply Joking 78
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Imply by E Dubai, PA
Black, white 'GA' and pink horse emblem, pink stripes on sleeves, pink cap

78 Own: Grantley Acres, Berkels0813, LLC or CMNWLTH, LLC,
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 5 1 2 0 $263,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $63,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $105,000
Life: 6 2 2 0 $326,750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :47¹¸ 1:11º¼ 1:36¹¾ 3gk Stk - BayakoaG3 - 100k 73 64-94 2 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2¼¡ Prat F 118 4.80 Hope Road121¼¡ Simply Joking118¸£ Mahina121¨© led,dueled ins,held2nd 8
18Oct25 Kee9 ft 7fº¹ :22¾¶ :45¿º 1:23¿^ 3 k Stk - RavenRunG2 - 400k 77 56-60 6 8 8º¢ 8»¢ 9¶^ 9¸^£ Dettori L 118 7.09 Kappa Kappa118«¬ Vodka With a Twist118¡ Ragtime118¶¡ wsteady early,5/8,&5/16 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 13/63 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/45 17 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 22/56 6 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 23/28

2
15-1 White

So There She Was 82
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Munnings - Risk Premium by Take Charge Indy, KY
Purple, gold chevrons front & back, gold "FABALUS STABLES" on right sleeve, gold stripes on left sleeve, purple cap

89 Own: Davis, Great Friends Stables or Tropical Racing
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 4 1 1 0 $169,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 2 1 $131,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $39,200
Life: 8 2 3 1 $300,620 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $36,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,800
08Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1N½½ :48º¹ 1:13¶» 1:49½¹ 3 k Stk - MthrGoosG2 - 300k 82 70-86 8 5¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4º 4» Franco M 120 16.09 Fully Subscribed118º¡ Drexel Hill120¨μ Lemon Zest118¨μ 5-4w 1st trn, kept on 9
28Sep25 RP9 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:13¹¾ 1:45»¼ 3 k Stk - RPOaksL - 200k 76 93-99 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¸£ Vazquez R A 118 3.50 So There She Was118¸£ Lemon Zest122¨© Seraphia120º dueled, 2w, driving 6
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :46hg 1/85 a10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.1hg 1/20 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49h 23/50 2 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4hg 6/18

3
7-2 Blue

Five G 84
B.f.3 Vekoma - Triumphant by Quality Road, NY
White, navy emblem and "GS," white chevrons on navy sleeves, white cap

86 Own: Gatsas Stables
Trn: George Weaver (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 2 1 0 $324,590 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $68,250
2024: 3 1 1 0 $69,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 3 2 0 $393,740 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Mar25 GP9 ft 1B¶¼» :47¶¶ 1:11¶¿ 1:43¸¸ 3 k Stk - GpOaksG2 - 250k 76-93 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Franco M 122 *1.30 Five G122¸¢ Anna's Promise122¶^¢ Cassiar122«¬ svd gnd,duel2nd,clr 6
23Feb25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¾½ 1:11¾¶ 1:43¼¹ 3 k Stk - HoneybeeG3 - 500k 97-97 13 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 8.10 Quietside117¶ Five G122¹¡ Muhimma119¸ brk sharp,stubbornly 13
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 22/48 28 Nov 25 Pbd 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/3 20 Nov 25 Pbd 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/1 a13 Nov 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 1/5

4
15-1 Yellow

Artisma 87 (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Munnings - Chausie by Bluegrass Cat, KY
All gray, gray cap

92 Own: McCauley, Nguyen or Tran
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 6 0 5 0 $91,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 5 0 $123,400 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $25,000

Track: 2 0 2 0 $32,200
16Nov25 Dmr5 ft 6K»» :22¶^ :44¿¹ 1:16^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84 74-97 7 2 4¶¢ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¨μ Maldonado E A 120 L 2.30 Magnificat120¨μ Artisma120¶¡ Brilliantly120¸¢ wbmpd st,bid4-3w,gamely 7
17Oct25 SA3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶º :44º¼ 1:08¾¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 62-96 5 3 4¸ 3¹ 3¹¡ 2¹£ Lezcano A 120 L *.70 1207 Thermal122¹£ Artisma120¹¢ Scary Fast Ride124¶¢ 2-3wide, 2nd best 5
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 27/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 13/76 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 19/71 a1 Dec 25 Dmr 5F ft :59.1h 1/5

5
9-2 Green

Usha 86
Ch.f.3 Tiz the Law - Animal Appeal by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), NY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

91 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 2 0 0 $100,350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 2 2 $48,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 2 2 $148,350 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Kee9 ft 7fº¹ :22¾¶ :45¿º 1:23¿^ 3 k Stk - RavenRunG2 - 400k 81 80-79 4 7 3¡ 1«¬ 6º¢ 7¶^£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 3.09 Kappa Kappa118«¬ Vodka With a Twist118¡ Ragtime118¶¡ rush,vie ins pair,fade 10
05Sep25 Dmr5 ft 6Kº» :22¶^ :44»¶ 1:15¶^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 78-106 1 4 1¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1»¢ Hernandez J J 119 L *.50 Usha119»¢ Artisma119¶¡ Shared Future124¶£ kick away turn,handily 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 3/76 13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 5/17 5 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/30 a27 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :46.3h 1/35

6
6-1 Black

Brilliantly 71 (O)
B.f.3 Uncle Mo - Slieve Mish by Bernardini, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

91 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 1 1 1 $58,320 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $39,000
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 $58,320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $51,000
16Nov25 Dmr5 ft 6K»» :22¶^ :44¿¹ 1:16^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 63 81-94 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 120 L *.80 Magnificat120¨μ Artisma120¶¡ Brilliantly120¸¢ vied inside,outfinshd 7
16Mar25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¶º 1:11¹½ 1:36¶¼ 3 k Msw 65000 125-95 8 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1£ Hernandez J J 122 bL *1.50 1174 Brilliantly122£ Kitty Marren122¶£ Innovative122¶¡ pace ins,fully extend 9
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59h 1/91 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 3/76 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/55 29 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :37h 5/9

7
50-1Orange

Schilflied 75
Gr/ro.f.3 Mendelssohn - Part of the Charm by Tapit, KY
Red and white quarters, 'TCK' horse emblem on front, red and white diamond sleeves, white cap

90 Own: TCK USA
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 9 1 1 1 $75,940 Turf: 13 2 2 1 $130,340
2024: 4 1 1 0 $54,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 2 1 $130,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 2 2 1 $127,840
27Sep25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :22¸¹ :44¹½ 1:12¿¾ 3 k Stk - JCHarrisG3 - 100k 91 100-87 3 8 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 9º Baze T 120 b 49.30 985 Innovative120¨μ Lee's Baby Girl120¡ Warming120¨μ stalk btwn,2w,bid,wkn 12
26Jul25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22º¼ :45¶º :56¾¾ 3gk Stk - DasycutrHL - 100k 83-94 5 6 5º 6º£ 8»£ 8¹£ Van Dyke D 117 b 36.30 Pushiness120¨© Uncorked121£ Visually119¡ wantsy, bit tight 3/16 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 2/7 7 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :51.1h 15/15 24 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 3/11 12 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :52.1h 8/9

8
6-1 Pink

Her Laugh 78 (O)
Ch.f.3 Practical Joke - Truth Goddess by Point of Entry, KY
Black, gold panel, gold hoops on black sleeves, black cap

90 Own: Pantofel Stable LLC, Wachtel Stable or Barber, et al
Trn: Riley Mott (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 0 2 0 $54,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 2 0 0 $102,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $156,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 CD2 ft 6Kº» :22º¼ :45^¿ 1:15¿¶ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 76 67-95 3 4 4º 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 3.22 Modo118¸ Her Laugh118¡ Rosato118¶£ 3-4p trn,ran on,got 2d 5
22Mar25 FG11 ft 1B»^ :47¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 1:43ºº 3 k Stk - FGOaksG2 - 400k 87-90 5 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¹ 5½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 9.00 Good Cheer122¹¡ Ahavah122¶¢ Gowells Delight122¸¢ press 2w-3p,gave way 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :38h 10/16 10 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 14/29 3 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 4/21 8 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:02.1b 40/54

9
3-1 Aqua

Formula Rossa 82
Ch.f.3 Vekoma - Fay Na Na by Majestic Warrior, KY
Powder blue black yoke, white stars on black sleeves, powder blue cap

98 Own: Muir Hut Stables, LLC
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

MIKE SMITH (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 2 1 0 $104,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 1 0 $104,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $36,000
24Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :21¾¸ :43¾¶ 1:15ºº 3gk Stk - RchBrdoHG3 - 100k 88-96 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Fresu A 117 1.70 Sweet Azteca126¹¡ Formula Rossa117¸£ Chismosa119¼¢ inside, yielded upper 4
03Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22^º :45¶¼ 1:09¶º 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 82-104 3 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¼¡ Fresu A 118 L *.20 Formula Rossa118¼¡ Wishtheyallcouldbe124»£ Jensco122«¬wbumpd btwn st,handily 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 35/61 a13 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:11.4h 1/3 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 15/69 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 18/36

10
20-1 Purple

Magnificat 72 (O)
B.f.3 Omaha Beach - Holy Helena by Ghostzapper, KY
Orange and purple squares bisected by a yellow line, orange sleeves, orange cap

94 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Trn: Richard Mandella (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 2 0 1 $82,200 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $9,600
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 1 $82,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $36,000
16Nov25 Dmr5 ft 6K»» :22¶^ :44¿¹ 1:16^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 60 82-98 4 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Demuro M 120 L 5.00 Magnificat120¨μ Artisma120¶¡ Brilliantly120¸¢ vied btwn,dueled str 7
25Oct25 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22¼½ :46¹º 1:10½» 35k Msw 60000 60-92 2 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Demuro M 122 L 2.20 1126 Magnificat122¨μ Into the Hall122¼¡ Neko122º¢ bid3deep,duel str,best 5
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:13.3h 2/4 10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 6/20 3 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.2h 4/11 12 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.2h 4/10

11
10-1 Gray

Silent Law 80
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tiz the Law - Southern Silence by Dixie Union, KY
Navy and yellow diamonds, navy "CSLR Racing" in white triangle on back, yellow hoops on navy sleeves, navy cap

88 Own: CSLR Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 4 0 2 1 $72,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 3 2 1 0 $99,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 3 1 $171,960 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $32,000

Track: 4 1 2 1 $127,460
04Oct25 SA2 ft 6K¿^ :21¾¹ :44^¼ 1:15¸¶ 3gk Stk - ChllngwtG3 - 100k 78 89-98 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Hernandez J J 120 b 3.30 1026 Tamara126¹£ Silent Law120¶º¡ Ang N Ash122¶¢ speed,ins,yielded uppr 5
19Jul25 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :48¹º 1:12½» 1:36¸º 3 k Stk - SnClmntHG2 - 200k 88-85 9 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 5º 8¾¡ Demuro M 120 b 18.50 Thought Process123¶£ Casalu121£ Will Then122£ pace,duel ins,gave way 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:11.3hg 1/2 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 8/39 a5 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3hg 1/19 28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 14/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Artisma will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-3-5 SA-12/28/2025-8

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 - 15% takeout) / 3x3 ($1) / Leg 2 of
All Turf Pick 3

9 Santa Anita Park
Stakes San Gabriel Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, December 12, 2025, closed with 19 or by Supplementary
nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third,
$6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. Three-Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One
Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Twirling Point 76 (O)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Twirling Candy - Kitten's Point by Kitten's Joy, KY
Green and white halves, white sleeves, green cap

97 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 0 0 1 $15,600 Turf: 10 2 0 2 $142,320
2024: 6 2 0 1 $137,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 1 3 $212,503 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,500

Track: 3 1 0 1 $56,200
02Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1O¶¸¶ :50^¶ 1:40¿^ 2:16¶º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 87 74-87 2 3¹ 3¸ 4¸ 5¶¢ 5¹£ Berrios H I 121 hL 2.70 Balnikhov121¸¢ Flashiest121«¬ Spycatcher123¨μ wins,lack room/check1/8 6
06Sep25 Cnl6 fm h¹^ 1K¶^» :50¶¹ 1:39^¶ 2:27»» 3g Stk - ClonialCpB - 150k 103-101 6 4¹ 3º¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¹ Carmouche K 122 *1.10 Safe Trip Home122¸¢ Desvio122¨μ Just a Photo122«¬ asked 3w 2nd,lil left 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51.1h 38/41 10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/20 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 35/41 24 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :52.4h 11/12

2
8-1 White

Mondego (GB) 82
B.g.5 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Free Rein (GB) by Dansili (GB), GB
Green, gold sash, gold cap

103 Own: Cheyenne Stable, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 5 1 0 0 $68,960 Turf: 17 3 1 2 $335,047
2024: 4 0 0 1 $20,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 1 2 $335,047 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $150,567

Track: 3 0 0 0 $13,760
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 92 114-104 9 9¶¸ 6¹ 6¸£ 9º¡ 7»¢ Kimura K 122 h 4.40 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ 3wd,2-3wd,4-5wd,weaknd 9
27Sep25 SA6 fm y 1L½^ :46¼^ 1:35º¸ 1:58½º 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 200k 91 118-112 5 5¾ 5¿ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ Kimura K 122 h 6.20 1172 Gold Phoenix126¶¢ Stay Hot122¨μ Spycatcher122¶ ins,2-4wd,evenly late 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 49/63 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 17/69 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 26/40 6 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:15.4h 1/1

3
6-1 Blue

Endlessly 78
B.c.4 Oscar Performance - Dream Fuhrever by Langfuhr, KY
Navy, white epaulets, white bars on navy sleeves, navy cap

102 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 4 0 0 1 $53,000 Turf: 9 3 0 1 $322,200
2024: 4 2 0 0 $498,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 5 0 1 $790,200 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $508,000

Track: 3 1 0 1 $142,000
30Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1Oº^ :50¾¿ 1:40º¿ 2:16^¿ 3g Stk - DelMarHG2 - 300k 81-94 7 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¸ 9½¡ Velazquez J R 120 b 15.70 Gold Phoenix123¨μ Stay Hot121«¬ Atitlan123¨© 2w-ins,2-3w,bid3w3rd 9
19Jul25 Dmr7 fm p 1m¼º :46¶½ 1:10¶» 1:34»½ 3g jStk - WickerrL - 100k 97-107 10 9¾¡ 10¿ 10»£ 10» 7¹¢ Berrios H I 125 b 4.00 Almendares123¶¢ Zio Jo123¡ Nineeleventurbo123¨μ saved ground,belatedly 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 42/63 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 15/71 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 30/70 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 17/69

4
4-1 Yellow

Stay Hot 87
B.c.4 Summer Front - Etsu by Smart Strike, KY
Navy blue & silver horizonal halves, lime hoop, lime green emblem on back, silver & lime bars on navy sleeves, lime cap

104 Own: Exline-Border Racing LLC, Burns Racing LLC or The E
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 5 1 2 1 $271,500 Turf: 16 6 5 1 $721,320
2024: 8 3 3 0 $343,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 6 5 2 $731,660 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $289,000

Track: 7 3 3 0 $286,600
29Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 99 119-109 8 8¼¢ 8»¡ 8»¢ 8º 6¹¡ Hernandez J J 123 4.40 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬ ins-2w,angl4w,no rally 8
27Sep25 SA6 fm y 1L½^ :46¼^ 1:35º¸ 1:58½º 3g Stk - JHnryTfCG2 - 200k 97 116-114 6 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 7» 7¸¢ 2¶¢ Smith M E 122 *1.50 1126 Gold Phoenix126¶¢ Stay Hot122¨μ Spycatcher122¶ 2-3w,angld widest uppr 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 37/63 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 12/41 20 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :49h 10/26 10 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.3h 4/10

5
5-1 Green

St Anthony 84
B.g.6 Noble Mission (GB) - Amnesia (IRE) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), KY
Maroon, navy blue cap

105 Own: Alice Bamford
Trn: Neil Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 6 0 1 0 $52,310 Turf: 27 5 1 1 $367,736
2024: 4 1 0 0 $72,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 6 1 1 $385,736 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $6,940

Track: 7 0 1 0 $34,420
18Oct25 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :44¿» 1:08¼¼ 1:32º¼ 3g jStk - LureL - 80k 92 100-104 1 5¼¡ 4¾¡ 4»¡ 4» 2º Hernandez J J 126 b 4.10 1040 Sumter126º St Anthony126¶¡ Watsonville126¡ inside, bested rest 6
06Sep25 KD7 gd p 1m¶¾ :44¾¹ 1:08¹¸ 1:32º¸ 3g Stk - MntMlnIvG3 - 2500k 98-105 10 9»£ 8¹¡ 9º¢ 8»¢ 6» Gaffalione T 122 b 125.58 Epic Ride122¸ Lagynos122£ Beach Gold122¡ 3-4w turn,swung 6wd 13
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 5/48 11 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 10/28 3 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.4h 15/16 26 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49h 13/20

6
30-1 Black

Nesso's Lastharrah 88
B.c.4 Sharp Azteca - Nesso by Roman Ruler, FL
Red, green yoke, red 'W' in red horseshoe on back, ladybug on front, green & red halved on sleeves, green & red cap

100 Own: Mark D. and Patricia L. Cofer Trust
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 4 1 1 0 $63,500 Turf: 9 4 1 1 $179,920
2024: 6 4 1 1 $143,920 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $30,400
Life: 15 5 5 1 $235,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 3 2 0 $105,900
18Oct25 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :44¿» 1:08¼¼ 1:32º¼ 3g jStk - LureL - 80k 97 86-86 6 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¶»¢ Berrios H I 124 *1.90 1153 Sumter126º St Anthony126¶¡ Watsonville126¡ whopped, never involved 6
27Sep25 SA8 fm y *6K¾º :21½º :44^¹ 1:11¼» 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 200k 97 113-103 2 2 4¸¡ 6¸£ 4¸ 5º Berrios H I 122 8.30 1147 Reef Runner122¡ Yellow Card122¹ Sorrento Sky122¡ inside-2wd, flattened 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 37/63 12 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/8 28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 16/24 20 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 2/6

7
6-1 Orange

Suchet (FR) 81
B.g.4 Cloth of Stars (IRE) - Decize (FR) by Kentucky Dynamite, FR
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

102 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 7 1 2 1 $138,813 Turf: 11 2 3 3 $175,592
2024: 8 2 1 3 $55,928 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 4 $194,741 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,863

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,220
01Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¶» :48½¼ 1:12º¸ 1:41¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83 87-110 3 7º¡ 7¼¡ 7» 3¶ 1¹¢ Rosario J 125 4.20 Suchet125¹¢ Kansas Cat123«¬ Moonlit Sonata123¨μ ins-2w,tip out/bpd3/16 11
04Oct25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¶¹ 1:12º^ 1:34¿¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 76 67-91 5 5¸ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ Hernandez J J 125 L *2.00 974 Cuban Confusion123£ Kansas Cat123¡ Charge for Gold125¨μ wrank early,crowded3/8 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 5/21 6 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 4/9 29 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 3/16 22 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :48.4h 2/27

8
9-2 Pink

Astronomer 89
B.g.6 Air Force Blue - Qaraaba (GB) by Shamardal, KY
Royal blue, orange ball, orange stripes on sleeves, royal stripes on orange cap

111 Own: Bamford or Tabor
Trn: Simon Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 5 0 2 0 $89,300 Turf: 20 3 4 2 $385,600
2024: 7 0 1 2 $92,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 4 2 $386,100 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 6 0 1 0 $42,000
29Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 98 132-114 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ Fresu A 119 b 10.60 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬wins,boxed uppr,outkckd 8
31Aug25 KD10 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :45^¸ 1:08¼¸ 1:32½º 3g Hcp 500000 100-104 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶ 4¹ 4» Dettori L 119 bL 6.85 Chasing the Crown121¡ Lambeth117º Mountain Bear116¡ 2p,roused btwn1/4,fade 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 5/21 22 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :50h 21/27 a15 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft :58.3h 1/9 a8 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 1/8

9
8-1 Aqua

Cabo Spirit 91
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Pioneerof the Nile - Fancy Day (IRE) by Shamardal, KY
Black, white 'Scorpion' and emblem on back black bars on sky blue sleeves, black cap

108 Own: Kretz Racing LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

MIKE SMITH (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 8 1 2 3 $260,500 Turf: 31 6 4 7$1,220,476
2024: 6 1 0 1 $461,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 6 5 9$1,296,836 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $214,840

Track: 18 4 4 4 $967,244
29Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 103 136-107 7 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 8º¡ Rispoli U 123 b 7.00 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬ outside, weakened 8
27Sep25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :47º½ 1:11¼^ 1:34¶¹ 3g Stk - CtyOHpMiG2 - 200k 104 85-104 6 3¸ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¢ Smith M E 124 b 8.00 1098 Johannes124¶¢ Cabo Spirit124«¬ Almendares122£ bid3deep,led,held 2nd 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/91 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 28/76 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 36/69 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 6/48

10
20-1 Purple

Flashiest 75
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Mizzen Mast - Nothing to Wear by Malibu Moon, KY
Hot pink, black circled 'BB' front & back, black epaulettes & black cap

99 Own: Wachtel Stable, Barber or Drion, et al
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 0 2 0 $57,211 Turf: 31 4 6 3 $380,257
2024: 7 1 0 1 $53,203 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 4 6 3 $382,866 Distance: 11 0 4 2 $151,500

Track: 17 2 2 2 $169,060
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 81 120-108 2 5¼¡ 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 5¶£ 2¶£ Ayuso A 122 b 40.10 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ wcheck past3/8,bpd5/16 9
02Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1O¶¸¶ :50^¶ 1:40¿^ 2:16¶º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 79 70-89 4 5º 5¹ 5¸ 3¡ 2¸¢ Ayuso A 121 bL 15.10 Balnikhov121¸¢ Flashiest121«¬ Spycatcher123¨μ wtugged,bpd btwn midstr 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/85 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 8/58 26 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50h 47/67 19 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 19/89

11
10-1 Gray

Nineeleventurbo 82
Dk B/ Br.g.8 More Than Ready - Rosalie Road by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, three green pine trees on back, pine green collar and sleeves, white cap

101 Own: Stepaside Farm, LLC
Trn: Neil Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 5 0 1 2 $99,113 Turf: 27 5 6 5 $549,514
2024: 6 0 2 1 $148,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 5 9 6 $571,682 Distance: 7 2 3 0 $98,500

Track: 10 3 1 0 $80,331
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 101 121-108 4 4»¡ 5¸ 5¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¶£ Fresu A 122 b 6.90 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ w2w,3w1/4,lack rm uppr 9
18Oct25 Kee8 fm p¹^ 1B¸¶¿ :47»^ 1:11¶» 1:41^¹ 3g Alw 140000nw3$/x 89 85-104 10 7¼¡ 5¸ 5¸¡ 6» 4»¢ Rosario J 122 bL 7.21 Theismann124¨© Miranda Rights122£ Degree of Risk122º¡ 3-4w,6-7p1/4,stayed on 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 22/48 11 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51h 28/28 4 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :39.3h 8/8 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 62/78
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Endlessly will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-8-5 SA-12/28/2025-9

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

10 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Malibu Stakes (Grade I)

$300,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $300,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, December 12, 2025, closed with 19 or by Supplementary nomination of $6,000 due
at time of entry. $2,250 to the enter and an additional $2,250 to start with $300,000 guaranteed, of which $180,000 to the winner, $60,000 to second, $36,000 to third, $18,000 to fourth
and $6,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Grade I Stake since June 26, 2025 allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stakes since December 26, 2024 allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be
presented to the winning owner. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Modus Bestia 81
B.c.3 Maclean's Music - Make Amends by Malibu Moon, MD
All gray, gray cap

92 Own: Nguyen or Tran
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 7 2 1 1 $177,146 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,125
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $177,146 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $12,500
01Nov25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :21º¸ :43¿¸ 1:09»¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77 116-109 7 4 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¢ Prat F 120 *2.10 Modus Bestia120¶¢ Comedy Town124¶ Lawless World124¡ dueled, cleared, held 13
07Sep25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¹ :44º» 1:14¿¾ 3g Msw 100000 85-107 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Prat F 121 L 2.60 Modus Bestia121¹ Latitude121¸¢ Cheever121¹£ speed, hand urging 10
18Jul25 Dmr5 ft 6Kº» :22¶» :44¾¾ 1:16¾» 3g Msw 100000 85-91 5 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¡ Ayuso A 120 L 12.40 Vasa124«¬ Cornhuskerchris120¡ Modus Bestia120º£ ins,cleared,outfinishd 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/76 8 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 11/42 a1 Dec 25 Dmr 5F ft :59.1h 1/5 24 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :49.2h 3/6

2
30-1 White

Spenard 82 (O)
B.c.3 Spun to Run - Tweeterdini by Bernardini, KY
Royal blue, navy blue zigzag hoops, white stripe on royal blue sleeves, navy blue cap

87 Own: Joe Schumer
Trn: Dan L. McFarlane (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 9 2 2 2 $63,690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $11,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 2 $75,190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Dec25 Zia5 ft 1mº^ :47¿¼ 1:11¸¿ 1:36¹¿ 3g Aoc 20000cnd-N 82 83-98 5 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¹ 3» Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 L *1.10 What a Dude121¸¢ Battle Strike121¸£ Spenard121º¢ 5p1st,2p2nd,kept on 7
25Nov25 Zia10 ft 1Bº^ :47½¹ 1:12^½ 1:44^^ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 81 88-94 6 4¶¡ 5¶£ 6¹ 6¹¡ 7º¡ Rodriguez G 119 14.50 Brotha Keny123¡ Zero Sugar119¨© Remember Big Jim122¡ chase,2-3p,faded 9
13Sep25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :47¸» 1:12¹¾ 1:37^½ 3g Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 84-91 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¹ Huckaby R 112» BL *1.30 Spenard112¹ Ben Diesel125¶^£ Brahms Image120¾¢ press,duel,kick clear 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 13/22 17 Nov 25 Zia 6F ft 1:12.1b 1/1 a10 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft :59.3b 1/5 a2 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft :58.4b 1/6

3
5-1 Blue

Madaket Road 93
Gr/ro.c.3 Quality Road - Frolic's Dream by Smoke Glacken, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, blue & yellow diamond sleeves, yellow cap

98 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 6 0 3 1 $506,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 1 0 $56,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $216,000
Life: 8 1 4 1 $562,000 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $140,000

Track: 2 1 0 1 $60,000
23Aug25 Sar10 ft 7fº^ :22¹¾ :44»¸ 1:21¼¶ 3 Stk - HAJrknsMG1 - 500k 89-99 8 2 6¸ 5¶¡ 5¸ 5» Velazquez J R 124 b 8.80 Patch Adams124¨© Captain Cook124¶¡ Barnes124¸ 5-4w pursuit, wknd lte 8
07Jun25 Sar11 my 7fº» :22¶¶ :44º^ 1:21¹¼ 3 Stk - WStphnG1 - 500k 106-109 2 8 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Velazquez J R 118 b 11.10 Patch Adams118¸¢ Madaket Road118¹¢ Big Truzz118¨μ wstumbled brk,3-2p turn 10
03May25 CD6 sys 1mº^ :44¿¹ 1:09¼¼ 1:35¼» 3 Stk - PDayMileG2 - 600k 101-93 1 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 2¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 *2.64 Macho Music118¹¢ Madaket Road118¨μ Gaming122»¡ 4pupr,no mtch,held plc 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 37/63 13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 5/17 a5 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:11.3hg 1/3 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59h 2/69

4
15-1 Yellow

Speedy Wilson 85À (O)
B.c.3 Tough Sunday - Queenofhercastle by Ministers Wild Cat, CA
White, navy blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

97 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 4 2 0 0 $138,338 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,758
2024: 4 2 1 1 $156,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 4 1 1 $294,488 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $232,830

Track: 2 1 0 0 $37,158
29Nov25 Dmr10 ft 7fº» :22¸¾ :44¾» 1:22º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 81 64-105 1 7 7» 7» 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Ayuso A 122 bL *1.90 Speedy Wilson122¶¡ Comedy Town124¶¡ Tejon Pass124«¬ 3-4w,overhauled rivals 8
12Oct25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾¶ :43½º 1:07¼º 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82 97-102 3 2 6º 7» 8º¢ 4¸¡ Ayuso A 122 bL 6.60 1153 Arrakis120¶£ Tigerhon124¨μ Irish Corn124¡ 2wd,mild rally between 8
06Sep25 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^^ :45¸º 1:10¶¸ 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91-101 5 7»¡ 8º¢ 5¸£ 5¹¡ 8¼¢ Ayuso A 119 bL 3.10 Lyell's Song123¨© Del Mar Jerry123¶¡ Clouseau125¸¢ wide trip, flattened 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 27/61 24 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02h 8/9 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft :58.4h 3/41 2 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :48h 6/21

5
7-2 Green

Midland Money 89 (O)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Shancelot - Magnolias in Bloom by Flatter, KY
Navy and yellow diamonds, navy "CSLR Racing" in white triangle on back, yellow hoops on navy sleeves, navy cap

102 Own: CSLR Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 4 1 2 0 $90,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $123,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,000

Track: 2 1 1 0 $45,000
30Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22¹¸ :44¿¶ 1:15¹¹ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 83 55-107 4 6 6¹ 6º 2º 2¶¢ Hernandez J J 118 L *1.50 Bartholdy120¶¢ Midland Money118¸£ See Through It120¶¢wbpd st,3-4w,finsh well 6
26Oct25 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22^» :44»¶ 1:10¶¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 75 95-107 5 5 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Hernandez J J 120 L *.40 1269 Elwood Blues124¨μ Midland Money120£ Bartholdy122¹¢ 3dp,bid btwn,led,naild 8
23Aug25 Sar10 ft 7fº^ :22¹¾ :44»¸ 1:21¼¶ 3 Stk - HAJrknsMG1 - 500k 103-95 2 6 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 6½ Rosario J 124 b 7.20 Patch Adams124¨© Captain Cook124¶¡ Barnes124¸ under pressure, wknd 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 2/63 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 3/41 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 7/69 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 6/40

6
20-1 Black

Berlin Wall 85À (O)
Gr/ro.c.3 Practical Joke - Caymanbird by Uncle Mo, CA
Hot pink, black "TR" on back, black diamonds on sleeves, hot pink & black cap

96 Own: Thomsen Racing, LLC or Halasz
Trn: Steve Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 5 2 2 1 $107,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 1 $107,860 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 2 1 $71,260
16Nov25 Dmr7 ft 6K»» :21¾¿ :44¾¶ 1:16½¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75 73-94 5 5 5¸¡ 4¸ 1¶¡ 1½£ Pereira T J 120 fL 1.50 Berlin Wall120½£ Kerry Gold124£ Strongerthanbefore122«¬ wclimb,2-3w,powered awy 7
24Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¾¾ :45¾¶ 1:10¹» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 68 56-101 2 9 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¨© Pereira T J 120 fL 3.50 1135 Piper's Causeway124¨© Berlin Wall120¡ Pokerknightatvees122¶£ bpd btw st,drft midstr 11
27Sep25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22»¼ :45¶^ 1:09º¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 54 68-103 3 5 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Pereira T J 120 fL 5.10 1136 Ghost of Midnight124¶¢ Berlin Wall120£ Lawless World124£ prss,vied btwn,outkckd 6
Workout(s): a17 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 1/20 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 4/53 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 24/70 9 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 48/56

7
30-1Orange

Smooth Cruisein 90
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Girvin - Smooth Cookie by In Summation, FL
White, green war game cock on back, white cap

96 Own: Matson Racing, Brown or Naify, et al
Trn: Karen Headley (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 7 1 1 1 $104,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $36,600
Life: 8 2 1 1 $136,500 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $24,000

Track: 6 2 0 1 $111,000
28Sep25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22^¸ :44½¶ 1:09^^ 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 89 72-95 4 7 7¸¢ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 4» Frey K 118 66.20 1121 Imagination122¶£ Dr. Venkman126¡ Straight No Chaser124¸£ tracked 2wd, no rally 8
31Aug25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :45¾¾ 1:09¿¼ 1:35¶¸ 3 Stk - ShrdBelifL - 125k 83-102 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2» 2»¡ Frey K 120 9.50 Citizen Bull124»¡ Smooth Cruisein120¿ Gaming124 up close 2wd, no match 3
26Jul25 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :21½¾ :44º¾ 1:08½º 3g Stk - BCrosbyG1 - 400k 67-98 4 6 8º 8»¢ 7¼¢ 7»£ Frey K 118 66.40 Lovesick Blues122¶£ Hejazi122¶¢ World Record122¶¡ saved ground, no rally 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/63 12 Dec 25 SA 7F ft 1:25.1h 1/1 5 Dec 25 SA 7F ft 1:25.3h 1/1 a28 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:15.1h 1/3

8
7-2 Pink

Cornucopian 74 (O)
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Magical World by Distorted Humor, KY
Turquoise, pink hoop, pink bar on sleeves, turquoise cap

98 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 3 1 1 0 $163,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $163,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Apr25 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :45¾º 1:10»¹ 1:36»¾ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 100-95 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *.15 Garamond122¹¢ Cornucopian122¨μ My Mitole117 bmp st,out,2p,weakened 3
29Mar25 OP13 ft 1N¼^ :45¸¶ 1:10¹½ 1:50^¾ 3 Stk - ArkDerbyG1 - 1500k 143-91 9 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹ 4¾¡ Velazquez J R 121 b *.90 Sandman121¸¡ Publisher121º¡ Coal Battle124¶¡ suicidal duel,weakened 9
23Feb25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¼ :45»^ 1:09^¸ 3 Msw 110000 96-108 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1º 1»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *.70 Cornucopian122»£ Zero Sugar122¶ Oy Gevald122¹£ brk sharp,duel,quick 10
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:12.4h 1/9 13 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:12h 2/3 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.1h 2/69 28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/24

9
3-1 Aqua

Barnes 94
B.c.3 Into Mischief - All American Dream by American Pharoah, KY
Sky blue, red sash, white sleeves, red cap

101 Own: Zedan Racing Stables, Inc.
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 6 2 1 1 $488,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $69,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 1 1 $557,750 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $397,000

Track: 3 1 1 0 $190,000
18Oct25 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :21¼¿ :44¶¾ 1:23º» 3 Stk - PerryvllG3 - 350k 90 125-105 2 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1º¡ 1¾¢ Ortiz J L 123 b 1.61 Barnes123¾¢ Captain Cook118º¡ Owen Almighty118¸£ dueled 2w,took over1/4 5
20Sep25 Prx12 ft 6fº^ :21»¾ :43¿º 1:08½½ 3 Stk - GalntBobG2 - 400k 21-99 5 9 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 6¾ 4¹£ Gaffalione T 124 b *.40 Mad House120¸£ Gateskeeper122¡ Fire Pit120¡ swung wide, late foot 10
23Aug25 Sar10 ft 7fº^ :22¹¾ :44»¸ 1:21¼¶ 3 Stk - HAJrknsMG1 - 500k 93-105 3 7 4¶¡ 6¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ Ortiz J L 124 b 4.30 Patch Adams124¨© Captain Cook124¶¡ Barnes124¸ chased 2p, ran on 8
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:12.4h 1/9 13 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:12h 2/3 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 24/69 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 30/70

10
5-1 Purple

Goal Oriented 94
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Not This Time - Bizzy Caroline by Afleet Alex, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, blue & yellow diamond sleeves, yellow cap

103 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 120

2025: 6 2 0 2 $444,460 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $72,960
Life: 6 2 0 2 $444,460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $39,000
01Nov25 Dmr11 ft 1m¸¶^ :44¿¼ 1:09^¾ 1:34½¶ 3g Stk - BCDirtMiG1 - 1000k 95 95-91 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º 4½ 6¶º Saez L 123 b 6.30 Nysos126«¬ Citizen Bull123¹¢ Chancer McPatrick123¨μw2wd,bpd3/8,3-2w,faded 8
20Sep25 Prx14 ft 1Nº^ :46¼¹ 1:10»¶ 1:48^¹ 3 Stk - PaDerbyG1 - 1000k 111-110 6 3¡ 3¡ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 3º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 4.00 Baeza120¸¢ Magnitude124¸ Goal Oriented122¶£ bid3w,clear1/4,faded 10
19Jul25 Mth12 ft 1N»¼ :46¾¹ 1:10½» 1:48¶» 3 Stk - HaskellG1 - 1018k 107-108 8 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3£ Prat F 119 b 3.50 Journalism122¡ Gosger119¨μ Goal Oriented119½¢ bid turn, gamely ins 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/91 a14 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/7 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.1h 2/69 28 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 12/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Midland Money will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Cornucopian,Goal Oriented will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

11 Santa Anita Park
Stakes American Oaks presented by Cygames (Grade I)

$300,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $300,000. FOR FILLIES-THREE-YEARS-OLD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Friday, December 12, 2025, closed with 14 or by Supplementary nomination of
$6,000 due at time of entry. $2,250 to enter and an additional $2,250 to start with $300,000 guaranteed, of which $180,000 to first, $60,000 to second, $36,000 to third, $18,000 to fourth
and $6,000 to fifth. Weight: 124 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile And One Quarter (Hillside Turf Course)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

A Thousand Miles 80
Ch.f.3 Thousand Words - Swiss Army Wife by Colonel John, KY
Green, "TEAM SEYMORE" in white circle, green "S" in white circle on back, white hoops on green sleeves, white cap

78 Own: Bryon Seymore
Trn: Vann Belvoir (0-0-0-0)

MIKE SMITH (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 9 3 2 0 $274,280 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $28,100
2024: 5 2 1 2 $47,060 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $14,480
Life: 14 5 3 2 $321,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $20,500
25Nov25 Zia9 ft 1Bº^ :46¶º 1:11¿¹ 1:46½» 3 k Stk - ZiaPkOaksB - 300k 79 122-75 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¾¡ Herrera D A 121 6.10 A Thousand Miles121¾¡ Seraphia118¸¡ Dontgiveupthefight117¶¢ 4p1st,drift,drew off 6
26Oct25 SA8 fm p 1m¶¶» :46¼¹ 1:11º¾ 1:34ºº 3 k Stk - AtmnMissG3 - 100k 75 102-93 3 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶£ Herrera D A 122 95.80 990 Warming120¶£ A Thousand Miles122¶¢ Precise Timing120¨© pace inside, held 2nd 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 4/6 11 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 4/36 19 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :48.2b 10/23 18 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 11/26

2
7-2 White

Will Then 84
B.f.3 War of Will - Remember Then by Pulpit, KY
Green and white halves, white sleeves, green cap

92 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 6 1 0 1 $110,593 Turf: 8 3 0 1 $202,271
2024: 3 2 0 0 $92,571 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 0 1 $203,164 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
23Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¶¸ 1O¿^ :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 91 119-99 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5¸ Berrios H I 118 h 4.90 Mrs. Astor121¨μ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨μ pace inside, flattened 9
11Oct25 WO9 ft o 1Bº^ :47¶¸ 1:12¹¶ 1:44¸¹ 3 k Stk - OntDamselL - 125k 94 107-87 6 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 6º¢ Curtis B 120 L *2.05 Shotgun Wedding118£ Tiz Her Money118¨μ No Time120¸ rally3w1/4,flatten1/8 8
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59h 2/19 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01h 29/41 9 Nov 25 Dmr p 5F fm 1:05hd 4/4 a4 Oct 25 Keep 4F fm :50.2bd 1/5

3
6-1 Blue

Cliffs 76 (O)
B.f.3 Omaha Beach - Perfect View by Arch, KY
Royal blue, white cross sashes, kelly green sleeves, white cap

87 Own: Lael Stables
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 5 2 1 1 $166,284 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $154,284
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 1 $166,284 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 CD7 fm p¹¼ 1m¶¸^ :48»½ 1:12¾¹ 1:35¿¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 78 57-91 2 6º 6º 4¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ Ortiz J L 118 L *1.05 Cliffs118«¬ Exclusive Star118¶ Modern Sound121¶¡ 2p,5p upr,rally,edg,up 9
31Aug25 Sar6 fm p¶¸ 1N¼^ :51¹¼ 1:16¸º 1:50¹½ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 103-92 1 6¹ 7¹£ 7» 3¸¡ 2£ Carmouche K 122 L 5.00 Don't Jinx It122£ Cliffs122«¬ Obeissante122¶wbmp early,checked7-1/2 10
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 5/41 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/56 27 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 2/37 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 24/80

4
8-1 Yellow

Ambaya 77 (O)
Ch.f.3 Ghostzapper - Kundray by Distorted Humor, KY
Green and white halves, white sleeves, green cap

94 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 5 1 2 1 $65,960 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $65,960
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $65,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¸º 1m¶^» :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79 68-93 3 11¼ 10½¡ 11½£ 8¼¡ 4¶£ Rispoli U 120 L *.70 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡ wbpd/took up st,pulled 11
30Oct25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»^ 1:12^¿ 1:35»¹ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 71 85-107 3 5¹ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¨© Murphy O 121 L 5.00 Ribbons121¨© Ambaya121¸¡ The Mizen Queen121¨μ whop,ins,bid btw,denied 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/48 11 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4hg 2/28 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 35/41 8 Nov 25 Dmr 3F ft :36.3h 1/2

5
20-1 Green

Slick (IRE) 81
Gr/ro.f.3 Oasis Dream (GB) - Shurooq (GB) by Dubawi (IRE), IRE
Navy, orange & white horsehead emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy trimmed orange & white cap

96 Own: Little Red Feather Racing, Sterling Stables LLC or Naif
Trn: Philip D' Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 4 1 0 1 $48,820 Turf: 8 2 1 1 $92,673
2024: 4 1 1 0 $43,853 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $92,673 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 0 $74,600
26Oct25 SA8 fm p 1m¶¶» :46¼¹ 1:11º¾ 1:34ºº 3 k Stk - AtmnMissG3 - 100k 93 90-87 2 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 5¸£ 6¹¢ 5»¢ Rispoli U 120 *1.90 989 Warming120¶£ A Thousand Miles122¶¢ Precise Timing120¨© 2wd,3-5wd,no response 9
28Sep25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46»¿ 1:11¸^ 1:34¼¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 91 103-105 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 1¶ Rispoli U 122 L 2.90 977 Slick122¶ Edge of Mali122¡ Resolve122¡ ceded,2wd,4w into str 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 6/17 a15 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 1/15 8 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.3h 7/8 2 Dec 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 2/3

6
15-1 Black

Take A Breath (GB) 64
B.f.3 Bated Breath (GB) - Darling Grace (GB) by Nayef, GB
Red, white horse in white circle, maroon yoke, maroon and red sleeves, maroon cap

93 Own: Rancho Temescal Thoroughbred Partners or Chivalry
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 7 3 0 0 $44,540 Turf: 8 3 0 0 $47,247
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 0 1 $48,270 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
26Oct25 SA8 fm p 1m¶¶» :46¼¹ 1:11º¾ 1:34ºº 3 k Stk - AtmnMissG3 - 100k 68 85-86 6 6º 7» 8¹£ 7¹£ 6»¡ Berrios H I 120 2.20 1009 Warming120¶£ A Thousand Miles122¶¢ Precise Timing120¨©wbpd btwn st,3-4w turns 9
28Sep25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46»¿ 1:11¸^ 1:34¼¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 94-92 4 8»¡ 9»¢ 9º¢ 6¶¢ 11½£ Berrios H I 124 L *1.90 1000 Slick122¶ Edge of Mali122¡ Resolve122¡ wran up on heels/bpd1/8 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 9/76 7 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 3/17 30 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.3h 16/21

7
30-1Orange

Resolve 79 (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Midnight Lute - Custody by Broken Vow, KY
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

99 Own: California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or O'Do
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 8 0 3 1 $51,630 Turf: 12 1 3 3 $102,680
2024: 5 1 0 2 $53,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 3 3 $105,010 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 2 2 $43,860
24Nov25 Dmr7 gd p¸º 1O½^ :49¾» 1:40¿¸ 2:18¹¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 113-103 3 4¹ 3¸ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Herrera D A 120 bL 4.80 Thebestisyettobe123¶¡ Resolve120¶ Ima Joker125¨© middle move,clr,yield 8
30Oct25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»^ 1:12^¿ 1:35»¹ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 86 76-101 10 9¼¡ 9¼ 8º¢ 6º£ 5¹£ Herrera D A 121 bL 7.90 Ribbons121¨© Ambaya121¸¡ The Mizen Queen121¨μ 2wd,3-4wd,tipped out 10
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 1/5 11 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 2/11 4 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 6/8 13 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 6/12

8
5-1 Pink

Totally Justified 84
B.f.3 Justify - Outstanding (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
White, royal blue block frame, white and royal blue diagonally quartered sleeves, white cap

93 Own: Payson Stud, Inc.
Trn: Anna Meah (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 6 0 1 0 $118,225 Turf: 9 1 2 0 $275,475
2024: 5 1 1 1 $170,055 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,805
Life: 11 1 2 1 $288,280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 Kee9 fm p¶^ 1m¶»¼ :46»º 1:11¸½ 1:35¶½ 3 k Stk - VllyViewG2 - 400k 94 99-91 10 2¸¡ 2¹ 2¶¡ 4£ 6º Concepcion A 118 b 26.54 Admit118¶¡ Classic Q118«¬ Somethinabouther118¶ 2w,bid up,bmp,fade btw 12
10Sep25 KD10 fm p 1D¶¶ :48¶¸ 1:36^½ 2:05»¸ 3 k Stk - DGOaksG3 - 2000k 105-97 11 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 7¸£ 9¼¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b 12.53 Fionn124¡ Candy Quest120¹¢ Hereforagoodtime120«¬ stalk 3-4p, faded lane 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 40/61 13 Dec 25 Ttc 4F my :50b 4/20 7 Dec 25 Ttc 6F ft 1:15b 1/1 a30 Nov 25 Ttc 5F my 1:00.4b 1/3

9
8-1 Aqua

As Catch Can 80
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mo Town - Just a Catch by Justin Phillip, FL
Green and white halves, white sleeves, green cap

90 Own: Augustin Stables
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (0-0-0-0)

JOEL ROSARIO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 5 1 2 0 $214,100 Turf: 7 2 1 1 $226,581
2024: 6 2 1 1 $106,295 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 1 $320,395 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $26,000
06Sep25 Cnl9 sf h¹^ 1Nº^ :49¾¼ 1:14¹^ 1:51¸¾ 3 k Stk - OldDmnOakL - 250k 96-99 2 5º¡ 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1£ Torres J A 118 16.10 As Catch Can118£ Evershed118¨μ Somethinabouther118¶¢ patient,rail bid,game 8
19Jul25 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :48¹º 1:12½» 1:36¸º 3 k Stk - SnClmntHG2 - 200k 62-93 4 9¼¡ 9½£ 9º£ 7» 6¹£ Cheminaud V 119 40.00 Thought Process123¶£ Casalu121£ Will Then122£ 2wd-ins,ins,no threat 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/48 a11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :58.4h 1/19 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft :59.3h 6/41 6 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.4h 4/4

10
5-2 Purple

Atsila (IRE)
B.f.3 Phoenix of Spain (IRE) - Scala Romana (IRE) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), IRE
Royal blue, white Cross of Lorraine, white and royal blue diamonds on sleeves, white and royal blue diamonds on cap

0.00 Own: Fowler, Medallion Racing or Parkland Thoroughbreds
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 7 2 0 1 $107,013 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $107,013
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $107,013 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct25 eNew(ENG) gdp 1m 1:33¹¶ 3gk Stk - BetMGM Sun Chariot S. G1 - 371kT-95 6 6¿£ Ryan G M 128 z 16.00 Fallen Angel131¸¢ Blue Bolt128º¡ Cinderella's Dream131£ weakened in fnl f 9
13Sep25 eLeo(IRE) gdp 1m 1:38¿¹ 3gk Stk - MatronG1 - 568kT-109 11 11»¢ 9»¡ 7º 4¶ 3¶¢ Ryan G M 128 25.00 Fallen Angel133¡ Exactly128£ Atsila128¡ no match for leaders 11
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 9/20 8 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 15/29

11
15-1 Gray

Ribbons 80 (O)
B.f.3 Liam's Map - Calinas Song by Elusive Quality, KY
Black, red heart on back, white cap

96 Own: Sondereker Racing LLC
Trn: Leonard Powell (0-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 6 2 1 2 $115,200 Turf: 6 2 1 2 $115,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 2 $115,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
30Oct25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»^ 1:12^¿ 1:35»¹ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 86 97-107 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¨© Demuro M 121 L *3.30 Ribbons121¨© Ambaya121¸¡ The Mizen Queen121¨μ ins,met bids,prevailed 10
28Sep25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46»¿ 1:11¸^ 1:34¼¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 81 100-96 8 5¹ 5¹¡ 6¸£ 8¹¢ 10»¡ Demuro M 122 L 3.70 1051 Slick122¶ Edge of Mali122¡ Resolve122¡ wbp st,4-3w,5w into str 11
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 33/41 11 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 5/28 4 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 6/35 27 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 12/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Totally Justified will race with Blinkers Off

a
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1 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50- 14%

takeout)
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000. (Plus up to
$21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

1 PHOTOGENIC Blk-on 30 Ayuso A 122
2 IMPROBABLE U 61 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
3 SPRINGLINE 66 12 Jaramillo E 122
4 ISLAND HOME 52 5 Kimura K 122
5 AUTHENTICALLY 51 20 Pereira T 122
6 HEAVENLY BELLE 20 Orantes W 122
7 SPLIT 30 Baze T 122
8 CHAIR'S COIN (IRE) 9/2 Ortiz J 122
9 IBIZA FLAVOR 30 Alsagoor A 122
10 LUCKIEST 6 Prat F 122
11 ANGEL BABY 30 Aguilar A 122
12 RAMAYANA 3 Rispoli U 122
13 AE-SOUL SISTER 15 Frey K 122
14 AE-BAILARINA 6 Hernandez J 122

SELECTIONS: 12-2-8

2 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $70,000.
(Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 WINSTON AVE Blk-off 9/5 Prat F 122
2 LIAM SMITH 6 Jaramillo E 122
3 SECURED FREEDOM 8 Kimura K 122
4 NEWTON 5/2 Hernandez J 122
5 COMMISSIONED 12 Ayuso A 122
6 PLAGARIST 53 10 Lezcano A 122
7 CAPTAIN SHREVE 4 Rispoli U 122

SELECTIONS: 1-4-7

3 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse
$70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $50,000.

1 CORPORAL VIOLETTE (IRE) 86 (L) 12 Aguilar A 125
2 FIRSTTIMEINFOREVER 71 (L) 30 Demuro M 125
3 CANDY BAR 84 8 Baze T 125
4 RUNAMILEINMYSHOES 86 (L) 7/2 Hernandez J 125
5 TOES 75 (L) 5 Prat F 120
6 ROYAL CHARTER (GB) 75 (L) 12 Ayuso A 125
7 DELIGHTFUL LAURA 73 (L) Blk-off 5 Orantes W 120
8 QUEEN SIENNA (ARG) (L) 20 Gonzalez R 125
9 MISS ARTOIS 78 (L) 10 Pereira T 120
10 MY PERFECT WAVE 58 (L) 6 Fresu A 120
11 STARTS NOW 81 (L) 15 Ortiz, Jr. I 125
12 TAKE ANOTHER CARD 74 (L) 12 Rispoli U 122

SELECTIONS: 4-5-7

4 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Middle Pick 4 Races

4-5-6-7 ($.50)
Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000. -
Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than
Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $20,000.

1 BROOKYS GAL 84 (L) 20 Lezcano A 124
2 RIZZLEBERRY ROSE 74 (L) 7/2 Hernandez J 120
3 MISS PRACTICAL 65 (L) 9/2 Berrios H 120
4 CLOUDY ROSE 56 (L1) 30 Kimura K 120
5 PERFECT LIFE 73 (L) 30 Aguilar A 120
6 TIMEKEEPER'S CHARM 75 (L) 6 Rosario J 120
7 BUDS N SUDS 74 (L) 30 Ayuso A 120
8 HONEY BUCKET (L) 12 Pereira T 120
9 CAYUCOS 53 (L) 15 Fresu A 120
10 CLUBHOUSE BRIDE 75 (L) 10 Baze T 124
11 SEXY BLUE 77 (L) 20 Franco G 120
12 DIVA CAT 61 (L) 6 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
13 WISHTHEYALLCOULDBE 83 (L) 5 Demuro M 124

SELECTIONS: 2-3-13

5 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

Mathis Mile Stakes (Grade II)
One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $200,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS.

1 HIDING IN HONDURAS 61 6 Fresu A 120
2 TEMPUS VOLAT 82 9/2 Demuro M 122
3 NAMARON (GER) 63 Blk-on 3/2 Prat F 122
4 GEOMETRY 74 Blk-off 12 Rosario J 120
5 FRIENDLY CONFINES 81 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 120
6 LYLE THE CROCODILE (IRE) 78 (O) 12 Rispoli U 120
7 MAAZ (FR) 80 5 Ortiz J 120

SELECTIONS: 3-5-2

6 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races

6-11 ($2)
Laffit Pincay, Jr. Stakes (Grade II)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - STAKES. - Purse $200,000. FOR THREE YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 NYSOS 103 3/5 Prat F 125
2 VODKA VODKA 86 15 Desormeaux K 121
3 NEVADA BEACH 97 2 Hernandez J 123
4 CORNISHMAN 89 30 Gonzalez R 123
5 BRITISH ISLES 86 30 Herrera D 121
6 INDISPENSABLE 90 8 Rosario J 121
7 BARTHOLDY 88 (O) 12 Baze T 121

SELECTIONS: 1-3-6

7 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All

Turf Pick 3 Races 7-9-11 ($3 - 15% takeout)
About Six And One Half Furlongs (Hillside Turf Course) - ALLOWANCE
OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to
Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000
Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 ANMER HALL 79 (L) 7/2 Fresu A 124
2 SNEAKING CANDY 61 (L) 15 Smith M 122
3 WINNING PATRIOT 81 (L) 5 Gonzalez R 124
4 PROOF HE RIDES 75 (L) 10 Frey K 124
5 LEGITIMATE 78 (L) 12 Ortiz J 120
6 MESCALERO 68 (L) 15 Demuro M 120
7 YACOWLEF (IRE) 75 (L) 8 Berrios H 124
8 MUCHO DEL ORO 81 (L) 6 Maldonado E 124
9 I'MGONNABESOMEBODY 90 (L) 15 Belmont C 124
10 HOTROCKET (IRE) 81 (L) 8 Rispoli U 124
11 BALLYVAUGHAN GIG 81 (L) 15 Franco G 124
12 KATONAH 84 (L) 10 Pereira T 124
13 AE-CHARGE FOR GOLD 78 (L) 10 Frey K 124
14 AE-DONCIC 83 (L) 6 Hernandez J 124

SELECTIONS: 1-3-8

8 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

La Brea Stakes presented by Don Julio (Grade I)
Seven Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $300,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS
OLD.

1 SIMPLY JOKING 78 20 Kimura K 120
2 SO THERE SHE WAS 82 15 Fresu A 120
3 FIVE G 84 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
4 ARTISMA 87 (O) Blk-on 15 Maldonado E 120
5 USHA 86 9/2 Hernandez J 120
6 BRILLIANTLY 71 (O) 6 Prat F 120
7 SCHILFLIED 75 50 Baze T 120
8 HER LAUGH 78 (O) 6 Ortiz J 120
9 FORMULA ROSSA 82 3 Smith M 120
10 MAGNIFICAT 72 (O) 20 Demuro M 120
11 SILENT LAW 80 10 Rosario J 120

SELECTIONS: 9-3-5

SANTA ANITA PARK PREVIEW
Sunday, December 28, 2025
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9 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 - 15% takeout) / 3x3 ($1) /

Leg 2 of All Turf Pick 3
San Gabriel Stakes (Grade III)

One Mile And One Eighth (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR THREE
YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

1 TWIRLING POINT 76 (O) 20 Demuro M 123
2 MONDEGO (GB) 82 8 Prat F 121
3 ENDLESSLY 78 Blk-off 6 Rispoli U 125
4 STAY HOT 87 4 Ortiz, Jr. I 125
5 ST ANTHONY 84 5 Hernandez J 123
6 NESSO'S LASTHARRAH 88 30 Maldonado E 121
7 SUCHET (FR) 81 6 Rosario J 121
8 ASTRONOMER 89 9/2 Fresu A 123
9 CABO SPIRIT 91 8 Smith M 125
10 FLASHIEST 75 20 Ayuso A 123
11 NINEELEVENTURBO 82 10 Berrios H 121

SELECTIONS: 4-8-5

10 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

Malibu Stakes (Grade I)
Seven Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $300,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS.

1 MODUS BESTIA 81 15 Maldonado E 120
2 SPENARD 82 (O) 30 Baze T 120
3 MADAKET ROAD 93 5 Ortiz, Jr. I 120
4 SPEEDY WILSON 85 (O) 15 Ayuso A 120
5 MIDLAND MONEY 89 (O) Blk-on 7/2 Hernandez J 120
6 BERLIN WALL 85 (O) 20 Pereira T 120
7 SMOOTH CRUISEIN 90 30 Frey K 120
8 CORNUCOPIAN 74 (O) Blk-off 7/2 Prat F 120
9 BARNES 94 3 Ortiz J 122
10 GOAL ORIENTED 94 Blk-off 5 Rosario J 120

SELECTIONS: 9-5-8

11 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3
American Oaks presented by Cygames (Grade I)

One Mile And One Quarter (Hillside Turf Course) - STAKES. - Purse
$300,000. FOR FILLIES-THREE-YEARS-OLD.

1 A THOUSAND MILES 80 30 Smith M 124
2 WILL THEN 84 7/2 Prat F 124
3 CLIFFS 76 (O) 6 Ortiz J 124
4 AMBAYA 77 (O) 8 Fresu A 124
5 SLICK (IRE) 81 20 Rispoli U 124
6 TAKE A BREATH (GB) 64 15 Ortiz, Jr. I 124
7 RESOLVE 79 (O) 30 Herrera D 124
8 TOTALLY JUSTIFIED 84 Blk-off 5 Hernandez J 124
9 AS CATCH CAN 80 8 Rosario J 124
10 ATSILA (IRE) 5/2 Pereira T 124
11 RIBBONS 80 (O) 15 Demuro M 124

SELECTIONS: 10-2-8

SANTA ANITA PARK PREVIEW
Sunday, December 28, 2025
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$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Early Double / $1 Pick Four / $1 Place Pick All

1 Los Alamitos
(MX) Claiming Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $6,250 (Quarter Horses Preferred). One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

My Bucket List 66(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Sky Mesa - Z Z Tiger by Smiling Tiger, CA
Red, black hoops, white "GV" on front and back, red and black bars on white sleeves

67 $6,250 Own: Lizbeth Medina
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 12 1 1 1 $19,180 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 17 3 2 3 $36,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 5 9 7 $108,728 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 2 0 0 0 $600
28Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1Bº» :48¼¹ 1:13½¼ 1:45¼¸ 3g Clm 5000 64 -66 4 4¸ 6¿ 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¸^¢ Herrera C 121 bL 21.90 Sea Dog121¡ Contrary Chieftain121¹¢ Northern Quest121¸¢ wlugged out badly 1st 6
14Nov25 Dmr1 ft 5f»^ :21»º :44¿¶ :57½» 3g Clm 5000 69 -71 4 7 8»£ 8¾ 8½£ 7»£ Herrera C 121 bL 50.30 Evenerevenworse117¨© Halo Uncle120¸¢ Rhino120«¬ woff slw,driftd bit7/16 8
26Oct25 SA5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸º :45¿¼ 1:04¾¸ 3g Clm 5000 68 -82 8 7 8º¢ 6º¡ 6º 5¼ Herrera C 124 bL 42.80 1164 Carol's Comic124¶¢ Halo Uncle124¶ Blue Cheese Olive124£ 5wd into str, improved 9
20Sep25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¿ :45¹» 1:03¼½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L -72 4 2 2¶ 3¸ 4º 4»£ OrdunaRojas F 125 bL 24.90 Fly Zapper120¶£ Halo Uncle125¸¡ Alan's Conquest125¶¡ wrank late turn and str 5
13Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21»¹ :45¸¹ 1:04^½ 3g Clm 6250 -63 6 10 9½£ 9¾¢ 10¶^ 10¶¶¢ Cohen D 125 bL 16.00 Western Avenue125¨μ The Big Cheeseola125º Wicklow Hills125¨μwsqueezed 7/16 10
28Aug25 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21¸½ :44º¶ 1:02½¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) -76 8 10 11¼ 11¾£ 11¿£ 6¿¡ Aguilar A 120 L 30.50 Where's the Loot120¹£ Morello120¡ Leyas Candy120¸¢ 4-6wd,pass tired rvls 11
02Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :55¸º¼ :52¾½½ 3g Clm 8000 -26 5 6 6½£ -- 7¶» 7¶¹ OrdunaRojas F 126 bL 14.70 Alphabetical Order126¡ Instinct D' Oro126¶¢ Superman Shaq126¡ settled,4p turn,no bid 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01hg 2/10 a5 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 1/20 a17 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :46.2hg 1/9

2
6-1 White

Perfecto Amor 64(TB) (L)
Ch.g.7 Flatter - Blueeyesintherein by Magna Graduate, KY
White, black "Rainbow Glass Ranch" and glass emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

55 $6,250 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (0-0-0-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 1 2 1 $13,277 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,700
2024: 14 2 5 3 $36,875 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 61 9 12 9 $158,475 Distance: 33 6 9 7 $80,835

Track: 33 6 9 7 $80,835
21Sep25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53»¶¶ :52º¾¹ 3g Clm 6250 -50 2 6 6¼ -- 6½ 5»¢ Ortega C 126 bL 21.00 My Man Bags126¸ Golf Drama126¡ Western Grit126¶¡wpinch back early,4p1/8 6
17Aug25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼^^ :52¿»¿ 3g Clm 6250 -57 4 4 4º¢ -- 4»£ 4¹¢* Ramirez F J 126 bL 18.80 Lessons of Autism126¶¢ Wicklow Hills126¸ Perfect D126¨© off trio ins,stdy turn,PL3rd 7
03Aug25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53º¶¿ :52¿»¹ 3g Clm 6250 -57 1 5 5º£ -- 4º 5¸¡ Escobedo A 126 bL 7.30 Crypto Craze126¨μ Winhappy126¨© Good Vibes Only126¡ wbpd st,ins,one paced 8
13Jul25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52¿»¹ :52¸»¼ 3g Wcl 6250 -65 4 2 3£ -- 2¶ 2¹¡ Ramirez F J 126 bL 17.00 Slew's Joy126¹¡ Perfecto Amor126¡ Ring General126¨μ 3w,drft into str,kept 5
22Jun25 LA8 ft 1000Y nw :54¾¾½ :52¹¹¾ 3g Stk 35000 -34 9 4 10¶¸ -- 10¶¹ 10¶¹¡ Franco C 126 bL 73.60 Project Leader126¨μ Dutton126£ Wegonahavagoodtime126¶¡ drop back, no threat 10
18May25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54½¼¼ :53¸¾¸ 3g Clm 8000 -39 5 2 6» -- 6¾ 6½¡ Payeras E 126 bL 1.80 Evenerevenworse126¶¡ Half Right126¶¢ Square D' Oro126¨μ stalked 3wide,empty 6
13Apr25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :53¹^^ :53¶º» 3g Clm 6250 -62 9 3 3¸£ -- 3¹¡ 2£ Payeras E 126 bL 4.60 Kedar126£ Perfecto Amor126¨© Vinny the Coin126¡ tracked 3w, up 2nd 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 6/10 7 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 8/17 30 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :48h 5/29

3
2-1 Blue

Too Much Info 80(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Maclean's Music - Campionessa by A.P. Indy, FL
Green, Jesus Emblem on Back, White Sleeves With Green Diamonds and Red Cuffs

74 $6,250 Own: Edgar Pulido
Trn: Jesus Nunez (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 11 1 4 1 $25,398 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $18,192
2024: 16 3 2 3 $36,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,250
Life: 39 6 8 6 $125,020 Distance: 7 0 3 2 $12,028

Track: 7 0 3 2 $12,028
07Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5f¶^^ :21º½ :44ºº :56¾¾ 3g Clm 6250 79 -97 2 2 2¡ 1¸¡ 1» 1¹ Escobedo A 125 fL 2.30 Too Much Info125¹ Howbeit125¶¡ Smarty Nose127¡ duel inside,shook free 8
30Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52º¶º :52¸¶½ 3g Sta 62501$/L 79 -76 6 4 4º¢ -- 3º¢ 2¶ Franco C 126 fL 10.10 To Speight Her126¶ Too Much Info126«¬ Distant Fleet124¨© 2p,adv 3w,rally,up 2nd 7
14Nov25 Dmr1 ft 5f»^ :21»º :44¿¶ :57½» 3g Clm 5000 82 -80 7 8 7º£ 7¼ 7»£ 4¸¡ Escobedo A 120 fL 3.80 Evenerevenworse117¨© Halo Uncle120¸¢ Rhino120«¬woff slow,5-6wd,rallied 8
02Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¼^¾ :51¾½¿ 3g Sta 6250cnd 82 -73 3 6 7¶^ -- 7¶^ 3¹£ Franco C 126 fL 17.90 Alphabetical Order126¸¡ Distant Fleet124¶¢ Too Much Info126¶ wbpd st,belatedly 3p 7
12Oct25 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¸¶ :44¼½ 1:08¸^ 3g Clm 25000 82 -86 6 10 6º 7»¡ 8»¡ 8½£ Ayuso A 122 fL 32.40 1012 Margot's Boy122¶¢ Please Focus122¨μ Zoffarelli122¨μ winside,awkward step3/8 10
19Sep25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¸ :44»º 1:02½» 3g Str 6250cnd -100 6 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Escobedo A 125 fL 20.30 Bronko Nagurski125¡ Too Much Info125¶ Slew's Joy118¡ dueled inside, gamely 9
07Sep25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52¾º¸ :52»^½ 3g Alw 13500nw2/r/L -65 4 3 3¸¢ -- 2¶£ 2¶£ Franco C 126 fL 2.60 Baladi127¶£ Too Much Info126º Roman Empress123¹ off duo 2p,ins,2d best 4

4
6-1 Yellow

Black Magician 48(TB) (L)
B.g.5 Graydar - Classy Eva by Johannesburg, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

59 $6,250 Own: Hugo Alonso Z. Santos
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (0-0-0-0)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 3 0 1 $18,940 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 10 3 1 3 $26,530 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 9 1 6 $88,835 Distance: 15 4 1 4 $36,965

Track: 21 8 1 6 $61,255
30Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¹º :52¸¶½ 3g Sta 62501$/L 48 -54 2 3 2¶¡ -- 4º¡ 6½¢ Olague F J 129 L 13.60 To Speight Her126¶ Too Much Info126«¬ Distant Fleet124¨© chased ins, weakened 7
26Oct25 LA6 ft 2K»^ :25¾» 3g Clm 5000-c 60 -73 2 3 -- -- 2¶ 3¶¡ Vargas S R 120» L *.80 Vermeer123¡ Evenerevenworse118¶ Black Magician120¨μ steady effort 6

Claimed by Santos-Zamora Hugo Alonso from Flory Mike for $5,000, Nunez Jesus - Trainer
07Sep25 LA4 ft 2K»^ :26¿^ 3g Clm 5000 -47 1 4 -- -- 2¶ 1¨μ Vargas S R 118½ L 2.00 Black Magician118¨μ Heather's Heathen125¶¢ Rusty Cage125¨μ in rang,wore down rvl 6
09Aug25 LA6 ft 2K»^ :27¸¹ 3g Clm 5000 -52 1 1 -- -- 2«¬ 1£ Vargas S R 123 L 5.40 Black Magician123£ Heather's Heathen125¨μ Indian Arrow123¶ best late inside 5
12Jul25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :54»¾» :53¸¹» 3g Clm 6250 -42 3 1 3¡ -- 4¹ 6½ Ramirez R S 126 fL 6.70 Good Vibes Only126«¬ Crypto Craze126£ Wicklow Hills126¶£ wvied btwn,took up1/4 6
20Jun25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :21»¹ :45º¸ 1:04¼¾ 3g Clm 6250 -69 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 5º Ramirez R S 126 fL 28.80 Stan From Malibu126¶¢ Blue Cheese Olive126¶£ Crypto Craze126¡ pace,duel ins,3w,wknd 9
01Jun25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53½^^ :53¶¶» 3g Clm 6250 -53 2 3 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 5¹ Ramirez R S 126 L 4.50 Crypto Craze126¡ Mr. Dreamcycle126£ Bobby Anton126¶ vied btwn,gave way 7

5
5-1 Green

Run Abboudy Run 79(TB) (L)
Ch.g.3 Stanford - Sugar Spice by Tavasco, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

68 $6,250 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 16 4 3 2 $42,556 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 4 0 0 1 $6,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 3 3 $48,956 Distance: 9 1 3 2 $22,276

Track: 11 3 3 2 $32,756
13Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K½^ :21¿» :44¾^ 1:03¾¸ 3g Str 6250cnd 75 -63 4 1 4¶ 5¹¡ 8¼£ 8¶¶¡ Ramirez R S 125 bL 15.50 My Dominator125¶¡ The Big Cheeseola125£ Windribbon126£ wpressed,bit tight turn 8
30Oct25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¿¿ :45¶½ 1:03¹¾ 3 Clm 12500 76 -64 3 6 5¹ 5º 5¿¡ 5¶^¡ Aguilar A 120 bL 13.80 Western Freedom120£ Winds of Freedom120¶¡ Far Western120¶£ wpinballed st,2w,weaken 6
19Oct25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :21¹» :44¹^ :50½¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x-c 63 -84 1 4 1¡ -- 1¶¡ 1£ Vargas S R 115½ bfL *.60 Run Abboudy Run115£ Smiling Jojo123¨© Golf Drama126º led ins,cleared,held 6

Claimed by Uranga Jesus J. from Meza Elsie for $5,000, Rodriguez Francisco - Trainer
12Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21º½ :44¿¹ :51¸¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 57 -82 7 1 2¶ -- 2¶ 1¶¡ Ramirez R S 123 bfL *1.50 Run Abboudy Run123¶¡ Mischief's King125«¬ Coach Randy B125¶¢ ins,bid 3w,edged away 8
13Sep25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :22^¸ :45»¸ 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L -83 2 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸ Ramirez R S 123 bfL 7.10 Big Bet125¡ Blue Cheese Olive125¡ Navy Man125¨μ woutsd,lost crop1/8,wkn 9
31Aug25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¶¼¾ :53^½¶ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L -63 1 5 5¹¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¡ Ramirez R S 124 bfL *1.30 Speed of the Nile126¡ Run Abboudy Run124¡ Seattle Breakout126¡ woff slw,inside bid,kpt 5
20Jul25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¾º½ :52¼»¿ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L-c -49 6 2 6½ -- 7½£ 7¼¡ Lopez H R 124 bfL 10.00 Smiling Jojo126¸¡ Western Grit126¶ Mandela Effect126¶£ wshuffld early,3w,nobid 8

Claimed by Meza Elsie from Wilson Dan J. for $6,250, Gonzalez Felix L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :36h 5/21

6
5-1 Black

Superman Shaq 57(TB) (L)
Ch.g.7 Shackleford - Drumette by Henny Hughes, KY
White, black "Rainbow Glass Ranch" and glass emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

64 $6,250 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 0 5 2 $17,105 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 6 0 0 1 $3,478 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,275
Life: 40 5 8 6 $125,823 Distance: 17 2 7 4 $49,550

Track: 17 2 7 4 $49,550
07Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5f¶^^ :21º½ :44ºº :56¾¾ 3g Clm 6250 50 -83 6 3 4¶ 3¸¡ 2» 4» Cruz D D 125 bfL 18.90 Too Much Info125¹ Howbeit125¶¡ Smarty Nose127¡ asked 2wd-ins,no rally 8
02Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¿»¸ :52¾¼^ 3g Clm 6250 50 -67 6 2 1£ -- 1¸¡ 2¡ Cruz D D 126 bfL 5.60 Evenerevenworse126¡ Superman Shaq126¡ My Man Bags126¨μ 3w,cleard,caught late 6
05Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¼^» :52½º¿ 3g Clm 6250 51 -52 5 1 3¡ -- 6» 9º¡ Ortega C 126 bfL 13.40 Good Vibes Only126£ Sharona's Wild Boy126¨© Dutton126¡ wpress ins,shuffled 1/4 9
06Sep25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53»¸¾ :53¸¶¼ 3g Clm 6250 -56 4 1 2«¬ -- 2£ 2¶£ Ortega C 126 bfL 5.80 Good Vibes Only126¶£ Superman Shaq126¨μ Running Tiger126¨μ dueled 2w,stayed on 10
02Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¹¹ :52¾½½ 3g Clm 8000 -62 3 3 5¹¢ -- 3¸ 3¶£ Flores P 126 bfL 14.50 Alphabetical Order126¡ Instinct D' Oro126¶¢ Superman Shaq126¡ rush up btwn,game try 7
08Jun25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¿º¾ :52½½¿ 3g Clm 8000 -68 1 2 1¡ -- 2«¬ 2£ Hernandez E 126 bfL 14.40 Instinct D' Oro126£ Superman Shaq126£ Almost Snow126¶¡ led ins,duel,2nd best 8
03May25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¿¿ :52½¿¾ 3g Clm 8000 -55 4 5 5º¡ -- 5¹ 5¹¢ Ramirez R S 126 bfL 2.70 Square D' Oro126¸ Crypto Craze126¨μ Hungry Hearts126¨μ wbpd st,ins,need more 6
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :48h 5/29 12 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :51.1h 11/12

7
5-2 Orange

Evenerevenworse 60(TB) (L)
B.g.7 Decarchy - Rahbadabadou by Rahy, CA
Black, gold and white cross on front, gold and white cross emblem "KING OF KINGS" on back, gold diamonds on sleeves

68 $6,250 Own: Silvia Soto
Trn: Jorge Farias (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ORDUNA-ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 16 3 2 2 $33,963 Turf: 14 2 2 2 $78,916
2024: 8 0 1 2 $16,168 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 58 11 9 12 $218,531 Distance: 9 2 1 2 $19,743

Track: 10 2 2 2 $21,863
07Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5f¶^^ :21º½ :44ºº :56¾¾ 3g Clm 6250 52 -73 8 6 3¶ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 5¿ Bautista A L 120» bL 3.60 Too Much Info125¹ Howbeit125¶¡ Smarty Nose127¡ reluctant,3-5wd,weaknd 8
14Nov25 Dmr1 ft 5f»^ :21»º :44¿¶ :57½» 3g Clm 5000 43 -86 1 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1¨© Bautista A L 117» bL 3.70 Evenerevenworse117¨© Halo Uncle120¸¢ Rhino120«¬ clear to 1/16, lasted 8
02Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¾¼^ :52¾¼^ 3g Clm 6250 43 -69 4 4 3¶ -- 2¸¡ 1¡ Bautista A L 126 bL 5.30 Evenerevenworse126¡ Superman Shaq126¡ My Man Bags126¨μ ins,aimed 3p,got up 6
26Oct25 LA6 ft 2K»^ :25¾» 3g Clm 5000 58 -79 4 5 -- -- 3¶ 2¡ Bautista A L 118» bL 4.90 Vermeer123¡ Evenerevenworse118¶ Black Magician120¨μ angled early,2nd best 6
21Sep25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¸ºº :52º¾¹ 3g Clm 6250 -55 6 5 5¶ -- 4¹ 4º Rojas Fernandez E K 126 bL 5.90 My Man Bags126¸ Golf Drama126¡ Western Grit126¶¡ hard to load,3w,flattn 6
06Sep25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53½¹» :53¸¶¼ 3g Clm 6250 -52 7 6 4£ -- 4¶¢ 6¹ Rojas Fernandez E K 126 bL 13.30 Good Vibes Only126¶£ Superman Shaq126¨μ Running Tiger126¨μ wbobbld st,4w,kept on 10
28Aug25 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21¸½ :44º¶ 1:02½¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) -72 1 4 5¸ 5¸£ 8¼£ 9¶¶¢ Orantes W R 115» bL 27.90 Where's the Loot120¹£ Morello120¡ Leyas Candy120¸¢wchck erly,drft bit trn 11
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :48.2h 5/16 11 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :38h 6/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-7-5-6 LA-12/28/2025-1

LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 8:00 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three

2 Los Alamitos
(MX) Maiden Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs (Quarter Horses Preferred). One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

First to Fly(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Timeline - Armada Espanola by First Defence, CA
Red black hoops, white "GV" on front and back, red and black bars on white sleeves

43 Own: Marcos Menjivar
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 3 0 1 1 $4,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $4,670 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,670

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,670
06Dec25 Lrc4 ft 6f½^ :22¼¶ :46¼^ 1:12¿» 3g Mcl 12500 -45 3 4 3¸ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸¡ Bautista A L 117» bfL 1.90 Scoop of Chocolate122¸¡ First to Fly117¸¢ Money Mitch125¾¡ chased inside,2nd best 4
16Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¿¹¿ :53¸½º 3g Mdn 11000 -51 5 4 3¹¡ -- 3¸£ 3¹ Payeras E 124 fL 7.80 Lord Dunmore124¸ Kiddo Light126¶ First to Fly124¡ stalk 2-3w,best rest 5
09Nov25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¼^ :52½»¸ 3g Mdn 13500 -34 7 7 7¿ -- 6¶¶ 6¿£ OrdunaRojas F 124 fL 11.00 Going Viral124¸¡ Summer Haze126£ Sark126º drop back, no menace 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :52.2h 31/32 17 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :36h 8/21 4 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :49hg 16/33

2
15-1 White

Rachel's Gig 37(TB) (L)
B.c.3 Gig Harbor - Rachels Belle by Perfect Mandate, CA
Red, white circle "O'L" on back

35 Own: Timothy Francis O'Leary
Trn: Alberto Ruvalcaba (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $800
13Dec25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :21¾¾ :45¼¼ :52¸½ 3g Mcl 3500 27 -53 7 5 4¼ -- 4¼ 5º¢ Herrera C 122 oL 8.30 Details Matter126¶£ T One D Flour Free125¶ Lisa's Doctor S120¶ stalked 3w,lack rally 7
26Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¶¾ :45¼¾ :51¿¾ 3g Mcl 3500 20 -45 1 2 3¸¡ -- 4» 7»£ Herrera C 122 bL 13.80 Torleif125¶¢ Details Matter125¶ Lisa's Doctor S126¸¡ savd grnd,lack rally 9
28Feb25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22º^ :47^¿ 1:06½^ 3 jMcl 8000 -15 10 6 6¸¢ 8º 10¿¢ 9¶¾¢ Alsagoor A 122 bL 14.60 1025 Captain Willis122¶ Empress Lorrayne117º Hoser Satrapa122¸£ in range 5deep, tired 10
09Feb25 SA6 ft 5K½» :23¶¸ :47º¸ 1:06½º 3 lMcl 12500cnd -17 6 5 5¶¡ 6» 7¶^ 7¸¶¢ Ayuso A 122 L 4.80 1049 True Mantra122º£ Far Over Loaded123º£ Hoser Satrapa122«¬ 5-4wide, weakened 8
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 LA 3F ft :34.1h 2/17 26 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :47.3h 6/23 17 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :47.3h 3/9 10 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 9/16

3
5-2 Blue

Jager Angel 52(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Stay Thirsty - Just Be Held by Kafwain, CA
Black, white horses inside rust triangles on back, rust sleeves

37 Own: Robert J Lucas
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 16 0 5 0 $18,775 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 2 0 $7,490 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 0 7 0 $26,265 Distance: 12 0 5 0 $18,675

Track: 14 0 6 0 $20,775
13Dec25 Lrc7 ft 5f¶^» :22¶½ :46¼¾ :59¹^ 3gklMcl 12500 52 -40 8 4 5¸¢ 7¹¢ 7»¢ 7¿ Cruz D D 123 bL 17.30 Cut N Curl122¡ Grainne O'Malley125¸¡ Free Nomination117¶£ 3-6wide, weakened 8
09Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¾º» :53¹»^ 3gk Mdn 12500 52 -26 5 5 4» -- 5¿ 6½£ Flores P 124 bL 6.80 Tizsummer124¨μ Eastwick124¸ Violences Ohr126º stalked 2w,no threat 6
25Oct25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¼»^ :53¾¼^ 3gk Mcl 12500 52 -40 3 2 2¹ -- 2º¡ 2º Payeras E 124 bL 2.90 Ponytail Pete124º Jager Angel124¶¡ Violences Ohr126¶ tracked 2w, clear 2nd 6
05Oct25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53»¿^ :53¸¶¶ 3gk Mdn 13000 52 -52 8 1 3¸¡ -- 2¸¡ 2¸ Flores P 124 bL 14.40 Straker124¸ Jager Angel124¸ Luck Happens124¹ chased 2w,clear 2nd 8
20Sep25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :54^¹½ :52¾¾^ 3gk Mdn 13000 -45 2 4 4º¢ -- 3½¡ 2¼ Flores P 124 bL 29.40 Calm Down Kimmie124¼ Jager Angel124£ Surf Star124£ track 2w,improved 6
06Sep25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22¹¼ :46¹¸ :52¾½ 3gk Mcl 3500 -53 7 1 4¸¡ -- 3¹ 4¸£ Flores P 122 bL 2.50 Big City Miss122¸¡ Una Brava125¨μ Surf Star123«¬ stalk ins,won bob 3rd 7
17Aug25 LA5 ft 4K¹^ :22¸^ :46^» :52¹½ 3g Mcl 3500 -56 7 5 4£ -- 2¶ 2¶¡ Flores P 117 bL 15.80 Dontgetfooledagain122¶¡ Jager Angel117¶£ Klimt A. P.125¡ 3w,bid uppr,2nd best 7
03Aug25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¾¾ :53¾^¾ 3gk Mdn 13500 -35 7 1 4¸¡ -- 5¹£ 5» Alcala J R 124 bL 42.70 Bottom Dollar124¸ C Plum Run126¸ Surf Star124¨© stalked 3w, mildly 7
04Jul25 Lrc6 ft 6f¼» :22¹¼ :46¹^ 1:11¾¸ 3gklMcl 12500 -23 7 2 3¶ 4¹¡ 7¶¶ 9¸¶¡ Cruz D D 120 L 82.70 Tapatia Leah118¸¡ Smoove Over126º Coconut Girl126¨μ w3w,drftd in uppr,tired 9
22Jun25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¾» :47¹¿ 1:12¾^ 1:40¸¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 -34 5 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 6» 6¶»¡ Cruz D D 120 L 51.10 Brandon's Girl118¶¢ Siempre Naman119¡ Snoozeulose118¸¡ speed2w,duel ins,faded 6
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 LA 3F ft :37.2h 4/7

4
20-1 Yellow

Regulator(TB)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Box Score - My Project Girl by Maybry's Boy, CA
Teal, orange hoop, teal lightning bolt on orange bar on sleeves, orange cap

0.00 Own: Jose De La Torre III
Trn: Jose L. De LaTorre III (0-0-0-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 LA 3F ft :36.4h 4/11 7 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:03h 16/17 29 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :50.4hg 14/16 26 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :50h 16/22

5
8-1 Green

Warmhearted(TB) (L)
B.g.3 Om - Warmth by Unusual Heat, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

12 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: James W Glenn Jr (0-0-0-0)

CESAR ORTEGA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
25Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :57»¿» :53»¹¿ 3g Mdn 13500 --- 7 2 3¶¢ -- 6¶¶ 7¸¶¡ Lopez H R 124 bL 6.90 Bet the Om124¡ Bankin On Jonathan126» Hydroplane126¨©wbpd hard st,3w,tired 7
20Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¶ :45½º 1:09¿¹ 3 Mcl 30000 -23 4 4 1«¬ 3¸¡ 7¶¹ 9¸¿¢ Lopez H R 124 bL 7.80 Smiling Tizzy124¶¡ Going Viral124¡ Unique Power124¸¡ wbpd btw st,duel2w,fold 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49h 8/16 6 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :48h 6/14 28 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :47.2h 2/12

6
8-5 Black

Kiddo Light 43(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 City of Light - Bianco Tartufo by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, royal blue diamond 'B' on back, royal blue hoops and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

51 Own: Benjie Stable and Urbana Rio Stable
Trn: Jose R. Valdez (0-0-0-0)

RIGOBERTO SEVILLA (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 4 0 1 0 $4,670 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,670 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,470

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,470
16Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53½¶¾ :53¸½º 3g Mdn 11000 52 -55 1 2 2£ -- 2£ 2¸ Sevilla R 126 bL 7.40 Lord Dunmore124¸ Kiddo Light126¶ First to Fly124¡ pressed ins, stayed on 5
19Oct25 SA8 ft 5K¾» :22¸¹ :45¹¸ 1:03¿¶ 35 Mcl 12500 -43 1 8 7½¢ 7¶^ 6¶¸ 7¶¾ Barandela S 122 bfL 37.20 1088 Beneficial124º£ Irish Whiskey122«¬ Seattle Surf124¸¡wbobbled/bpd st,ins-2wd 9
11Oct25 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :21½¾ :44^¸ 1:08^¾ 35 Mcl 50000 -47 4 4 4» 6¾¡ 6¶º 7¸¶£ Carmona S 122 bfL 62.70 1081 Burning Rubber122¶ Reno124¹¡ B Grayson122¨μ ins,bit tight3/8,tired 8
26Sep25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼½ :45¶º 1:08¾¸ 35 Msw 60000 -70 2 2 3¶¡ 4¹ 5¼ 5¶¶¡ Carmona S 122 bfL 27.70 1081 Mescalero122¶¡ Joe's Candy124¨© Reno124º¢ chased inside, faded 5
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 11/61 11 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 6/19 1 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :35.3h 3/23 13 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.2h 2/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Rachel's Gig will race with Blinkers On

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Three / $2 Pick Six

3 Los Alamitos
(MX) Claiming Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,500. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000 (Quarter Horses Preferred). One Thousand Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Lady Run 56(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Runandtellthat - Lady Delaney by Swiss Yodeler, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

60 $8,000 Own: Daraline Squyres
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 11 0 2 2 $13,512 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 9 3 2 2 $37,307 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,150
Life: 20 3 4 4 $50,819 Distance: 15 3 4 4 $47,207

Track: 17 3 4 4 $49,319
29Nov25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53»¾¿ :53¹¶¾ 3gk Clm 8000 59 -61 2 3 3¸ -- 3¸ 3¶¢ Ramirez F J 129 fL 4.60 Roman Empress126¨μ Shes Just Fluffy126¶ Lady Run129£ off duo 2w,stayed on 5
01Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53»¶» :52¼½¾ 3gk Clm 8000 59 -55 3 1 1¡ -- 2¸ 3º¡ Ramirez F J 126 L 20.90 Miss Joannie126¡ Shes Just Fluffy126º Lady Run126¨μ ins w/duo,held show 8
12Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¸º¹ :52½¾¹ 3gk Clm 8000 59 -59 5 2 4¶¢ -- 4¶¢ 4¸¡ Lopez H R 126 fL 12.80 Shes Just Fluffy126¶¡ Sensational Z Z124£ Rock N Roll Song126¨μ 2w,waited turn,flattnd 7
21Sep25 Lrc5 ft 5f¿» :21¸» :45^¾ :57»º 3gk Clm 12500 -62 10 2 4¸£ 6»£ 7»¡ 9¾¡ Lopez H R 125 L 71.70 Liquid Spirit120¡ Elegant Sway125¹¡ Keychain Girl118¡ chased 4-5wd,weakened 10
27Jul25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¿½^ :52¿¼º 3gk Clm 8000 -65 3 3 1¡ -- 1¡ 2¨© Lopez H R 126 fL 4.10 Miss Joannie126¨© Lady Run126£ Shanghai Sunrise126¸ dueled ins,2nd best 8
04Jul25 Lrc2 ft 5f¿^ :21½¹ :45¸¼ :57¼» 3gk Clm 12500 -72 1 3 1¡ 3¶ 5» 6¼£ Lopez H R 124 fL 17.80 Ebok's Dream Girl124£ Rose of Jericho126¨μ Honorable Gal124¨μ inside, yielded 1/4 7
08Jun25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¹¶ :52¹¸¾ 3gk Alw 14500nw2/y -56 3 1 2¡ -- 3¹¢ 5¼¡ Lopez H R 126 fL 17.50 Just a Little Luck126¶ Cheeky Gal126º Draw Me126¡ press 2w,weakn 1/8 6
04May25 SA10 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¼¹ :46^¿ 1:10¹¹ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N -70 9 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 7¾£ Lopez H R 126 fL 122.90 1040 Blevys Tiger126¸¡ Blue Wildcat126¡ J and M Express124£ pace 2path, folded 10
05Apr25 LA4 ft 870Y nw :46¿¶½ :45¾¿¼ 3gk Alw 15500nw1/r/L 75-68 7 2 3¶¡ -- 3¹£ 4¼¢ Lopez H R 126 fL 25.50 Dial a Friend126» Coruscation126£ Gypsy Lynn126¡ chased 3w,outfinished 7

2
10-1 White

Chrome's Best Copy 70(TB) (L)
B.m.5 California Chrome - Seattles Best Copy by Demon Warlock, CA
Black, "M" inside red diamond on back, red diamond stripe and cuff on sleeves

65 $8,000 Own: Aaron Bresko
Trn: Hector Magallanes (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ORDUNA-ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 2 1 0 $18,980 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,490
2024: 10 3 3 1 $26,053 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,150
Life: 26 5 8 2 $65,201 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Jun25 Emd3 ft 1m»¼ :47¹¾ 1:11¼º 1:36¼º 3gk Clm 8000 -44 2 1¶ 1«¬ 6» 7¶¹ 7¸¶¢ McGregor K 125 bfL 15.99 Greatful Attitude125¶£ Shelby Gold122¸£ Class Code117½ set pace, tired 7
18May25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :21¼^ :44º¼ 1:10º¶ 3gk Str 4000cnd -73 6 5 2¡ 3¸ 6º¡ 6¹£ Krigger K 125 bfL 4.53 Shelby Gold122«¬ Purrfect Moon125¡ Bobby's Genie122¶¡ prompted, weakened 7
27Apr25 Emd6 ft 5K»¼ :21½¹ :45¸¸ 1:04¸¼ 3gk Clm 10000 -78 4 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Krigger K 122 bfL 8.74 Chrome's Best Copy122«¬ Crystal Proof122¸£ Ready to Gig122¨μ vied, proved best 6
17Feb25 Tup8 ft 5f¹» :21¼º :44½¸ :57¹^ 4gk Clm 4000cnd-c -81 2 3 3¨μ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Asencio J M 124 bL 3.80 Chrome's Best Copy124¨μ Lady Athena119¸ Lucy Treasure124¸£ ins,drft,bmp,resolute 8

Claimed by Bresko Aaron from Buffalo, Marvin and Buffalo, Deb for $4,000, Buffalo Marvin - Trainer
03Feb25 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :22½º :45½¸ 1:10½½ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd -60 2 4 2¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ 5» Rodriguez G 124 bL 4.30 Delia124¨μ Charmant E124¶¢ Confidence Builder124¡ prompted inside,fade 6
16Jan25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¶ :45¿¸ 1:11¶¿ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd -67 4 1 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Rodriguez G 124 bL 21.60 Delia119¨μ Chrome's Best Copy124£ Confidence Builder124¸£ 3wd turn,driftd late 9
11Dec24 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22¾º :45¾¶ 1:17¾» 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L-c -59 1 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ McGregor K 122 bfL 2.70 Chrome's Best Copy122¨μ Em N Holl's Fiesta122¶ Infinite Love122¨μ wduel rail,bmp 3/8,drvg 6

Claimed by Buffalo, Marvin and Buffalo, Deb from Warlock Stables, Bresko, Aaron and Nist, Mike for $4,500, Birdwell Tena - Trainer
27Nov24 Tup6 ft 4K» :22»¶ :45¹½ :51¸½ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L -70 4 6 4¹¡ -- 2¡ 4¸ Mojica O 122 bfL 2.30 Bohemian Jiggles122£ Fast Track122¶ Kamikaze Blue122¨μ bmp st,2p,outfinished 7
12Nov24 Tup4 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¶ :45¿¸ 1:11¿» 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L -66 1 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Rodriguez G 122 bfL 6.90 Square Fun122«¬ Chrome's Best Copy122¡ Purrfect Moon117¶£ dueled rail, missed 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49h 8/16 5 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :50h 12/15 a12 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :36.4h 1/9

3
2-1 Blue

Broken Circle 51(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Circumference (IRE) - Diversified by Broken Vow, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

62 $8,000 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 2 2 1 $16,955 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 1 $12,764 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 5 6 3 $67,698 Distance: 21 5 6 3 $66,698

Track: 21 5 6 3 $66,698
09Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¸^¿ :52¾¶¼ 3gk Sta 8000 51 -58 4 2 2¶¢ -- 2¶ 3¸ Ramirez F J 126 L 8.70 Tiz the Prospect126¶¢ Auditory126£ Broken Circle126¨© chase 2w-ins,tire late 7
21Sep25 Lrc5 ft 5f¿» :21¸» :45^¾ :57»º 3gk Clm 12500 -64 5 3 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶ 8½£ Ramirez F J 125 L 11.40 Liquid Spirit120¡ Elegant Sway125¹¡ Keychain Girl118¡ vied btwn to 1/8,weakn 10
06Sep25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52½½» :52½½» 3gk Sta 5000 -69 2 3 1¶¢ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Ramirez F J 126 L 1.80 Broken Circle126¶¢ Miss Joannie126¨μ Auditory126¶¡ sent clear, held sway 6
09Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53^½¶ :52¹¿¶ 3gk Sta 6250cnd -65 4 2 1¡ -- 1¡ 2¹¡ Escobedo A 126 L 2.00 Uffda126¹¡ Broken Circle126¡ Rose of Jericho126¹ duel 2w,ovrtkn,held 2d 5
13Jul25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¿¿º :52¿¿º 3gk Clm 5000-c -65 2 4 1¶ -- 1º 1¶ Escobedo A 126 L *1.70 Broken Circle126¶ Supersonic Flyer126¸¡ Feisty Mitole126¡ sent clear,held safely 7

Claimed by Uranga Jesus J. from Winklepleck, Vic and Winklepleck, Susan for $5,000, Aquino Angela Maria - Trainer
22Jun25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52ht 3gk Stk 30000 -45 1 6 7¼ -- 7¶¸ 7¶¶ Herrera C 126 L 14.10 Just a Little Luck126¸ Dial a Friend126¸ Coruscation126¡ wbpd st,ins-3w,no bid 7
31May25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¼¶¶ :52»¼¹ 3gk Clm 12500 -68 3 1 1¶¢ -- 1¡ 2¨μ Herrera C 126 L 13.90 Coruscation126¨μ Broken Circle126¶£ Outrageous126¶ sent clear,grudginly 8
17May25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¶^º :53¹»½ 3gk Alw 12000 -48 3 5 1¶ -- 1«¬ 5º¢ Escobedo A 126 L 3.90 Shanghai Sunrise126¶¡ Coruscation126¡ Ebok's Dream Girl126£ wstmbl/lost iron st,wkn 5
17Mar24 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¶»º :53^¶» 3gk Alw 18000 -74 1 5 3¶ -- 3¶ 3£ Ortega C 126 L 12.40 Mylittlerunaway126¡ Scatchmejamin126¨μ Broken Circle126¡ chased ins,bid,outkckd 5

4
7-2 Yellow

Miss Joannie 68(TB) (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cairo Prince - Candy n' Oats by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

60 $8,000 Own: Jesus J. Uranga
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 4 2 0 $30,197 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,800
2024: 15 1 4 4 $26,542 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,060
Life: 35 6 6 4 $74,797 Distance: 13 4 3 2 $37,094

Track: 16 4 5 3 $42,594
01Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¼½¾ :52¼½¾ 3gk Clm 8000 68 -70 5 3 2¡ -- 1¸ 1¡ Vargas S R 126 bL 15.40 Miss Joannie126¡ Shes Just Fluffy126º Lady Run126¨μ 3w,shook clr,lasted 8
12Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¼¾ :52½¾¹ 3gk Clm 8000 68 -57 7 5 3¶¢ -- 3¨μ 6¹ Ramirez F J 126 bL 4.00 Shes Just Fluffy126¶¡ Sensational Z Z124£ Rock N Roll Song126¨μ press 2w,bid 4dp,wkn 7
21Sep25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¶ :44»¿ 1:03º» 3gk Str 6250cnd -70 6 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3º 5¾ Vargas S R 118½ bL 16.10 Auditory125«¬ Uffda125º Lady of Sky120¡ duel outside,weakened 7
06Sep25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53^¸¼ :52½½» 3gk Sta 5000 -65 4 1 2¶¢ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Vargas S R 126 bL 3.30 Broken Circle126¶¢ Miss Joannie126¨μ Auditory126¶¡ chased 2w,held 2nd 4p 6
27Jul25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52¿¼º :52¿¼º 3gk Clm 8000 -65 4 4 3¸¡ -- 2¡ 1¨© Vargas S R 126 bL 2.50 Miss Joannie126¨© Lady Run126£ Shanghai Sunrise126¸ 3-4w, up in time 8
29Jun25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¸¸ :53¸¸¸ 3gk Sta 8000 -57 5 7 2¶¡ -- 2£ 1¡ Vargas S R 126 bL 17.00 Miss Joannie126¡ Honorable Gal126£ Square Tomatoes126¹wbothered erly,3w,best 7
08Jun25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54º¹º :53¼^¿ 3gk Sta 5000 -42 2 4 4¸ -- 4¸£ 5º¡ Payeras E 126 bL 2.40 Rock N Roll Song126£ Guide My Steps126¨μ Queen of the Track126¹ wtrbld st,ins,need more 5
04May25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¹¶:̂52¹¶^ht 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L -61 5 4 1£ -- 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Payeras E 126 bL *.70 Miss Joannie126¹¡ Standforgrit126¶¢ Dancing Bonbon126£ sent 2w,shook clr,best 8
13Apr25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :54¹¸¼ :54^¶¾ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L -44 1 7 3£ -- 3¶£ 4¶¡ Vargas S R 126 bfL *1.40 Funky Grey126«¬ My Best Gift126¡ Assembled Storm126¶wins,shuffled1/4,3w 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :50.1h 12/21

5
4-1 Green

Anna's Wish 67(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Dialed In - I'm Cozy by Grand Slam, KY
All green

71 $8,000 Own: Troy Dial
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 1 1 $7,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 5 1 1 1 $54,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 2 $107,150 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :21½¶ :45»¹ 1:03½¿ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L-c 65 -68 3 8 8¶^ 8¶^ 7¿ 5½£ Aguilar A 125 L *1.50 She's Splendid125º Kool Tap Dancer122¶£ Princess Daddy122£ fractious,inside-4wide 8

Claimed by Dial Troy from Acker, Thomas W., Becker, Barry and Lindo, David for $6,250, Pederson Dean - Trainer
14Nov25 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21»¹ :45^^ 1:03¼^ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 65 -76 6 3 6º¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 3¸ Aguilar A 124 L 4.30 Ryan's Girl122¨μ Shop Till You Drop124¶£ Anna's Wish124¶ gained3-4w,evenly late 7
05Oct25 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¸¹ :45¼¸ 1:11¼¿ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 61 -81 3 4 5¼ 3¹¡ 2¹ 2¶¢ Aguilar A 124 L 4.70 1065 Rythem Girl122¶¢ Anna's Wish124¹¡ She's Splendid124½ inside,split foes turn 6
21Sep25 Lrc8 ft 5K¼^ :22¶¹ :45¹º 1:03¾^ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L -70 1 8 7¿¡ 7¿ 7¾£ 6¼ Antongeorgi III W 125 bL 5.10 Eltonsingsnother125¶¡ Shop Till You Drop125¡ Strnge Addiction125¹ saved ground,no threat 8
25Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22^¶ :45¹^ 1:11¸¸ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-22.5) -65 1 6 8¼¡ 8½¢ 9¾¡ 7¿¡ Cedillo A 120 bL 8.20 We'll Do It Live120¶¢ Perfect in Gray120¹¡ Princess Is Olivia120¸ ins,btw/2w trn,tip out 10
28Jul24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21¾¾ :45¶¶ 1:17¼¸ 3 k Clm 40000 (40-35)-c -53 1 9 9¼¢ 8¼ 8¶¶ 8¶½£ Maldonado E A 120 bL *3.20 Neezer Dalton120¹¢ We'll Do It Live120¼¡ Perfect in Gray120¡ svd ground, no menace 12

Claimed by Acker, Thomas W., Becker, Barry and Lindo, David from Triple M Racing Stable LLC for $40,000, Bonde Jeff - Trainer
16Mar24 Aqu6 ft 6f»¹ :22¶¾ :44¿¾ 1:09¾» 3 k Stk - CicadaB - 100k -65 2 3 4½ 4¾ 3¾¡ 3¶¸£ Cancel E 118 b 10.90 Ghalia Princess118¼ Reconcile118¼£ Anna's Wish118¶¢ chased 2p, outrun 4
18Feb24 Aqu2 ft 6f»» :23¸¼ :47¿º 1:13¿º 3 k SOC 50000 - N -84 2 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1º£ Cancel E 122 bL *2.00 Anna's Wish122º£ Antenna124½¡ Progeny122º¡ 2-3p trn,strong urging 6
01Jan24 Aqu1 ft 6f»¹ :22¿½ :46½^ 1:11º¸ 3 k SOC 50000 - N -67 3 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 2º£ Cancel E 120 b 2.25 Low Society120º£ Anna's Wish120£ Progeny120»¡ wbmpd st,btwn,game 2nd 4
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 39/70 9 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 28/56 26 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 27/45 18 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 3/66

6
5-2 Black

Shes Just Fluffy 72(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Dosificado (CHI) - Tuff and Charming by Silver Charm, CA
Gray, red 'FR' and horseshoe inside black diamond front and back, gray bar on black sleeves, black and gray striped cap

69 $8,000 Own: Rodriguez Racing Stable
Trn: Francisco Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 10 2 3 2 $32,115 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 4 1 1 0 $22,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 4 3 $80,195 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $11,335

Track: 3 1 2 0 $11,335
12Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸º :46¸¼ 1:04¼½ 3gk Clm 6250 73 -71 3 2 6¸¢ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2º¢ Aguilar A 125 bfL 6.00 Outrageous125º¢ Shes Just Fluffy125¡ Mo Town Gal125¨© fracts,duel,chs,re-bid 12
29Nov25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¹½¶ :53¹¶¾ 3gk Clm 8000 73 -65 4 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Ortega C 126 bfL *.40 Roman Empress126¨μ Shes Just Fluffy126¶ Lady Run129£ duel ins, grudginly 5
01Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52½º» :52¼½¾ 3gk Clm 8000-c 73 -69 1 7 6¹ -- 3¸¡ 2¡ Ortega C 126 L *.60 Miss Joannie126¡ Shes Just Fluffy126º Lady Run126¨μ ins,bid,not enough 8

Claimed by Rodriguez Racing Stable from Glenn, Jr. James W. for $8,000, Glenn, Jr. James W. - Trainer
12Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52½¾¹ :52½¾¹ 3gk Clm 8000 73 -67 3 3 2¶ -- 1«¬ 1¶¡ Ortega C 126 L 4.40 Shes Just Fluffy126¶¡ Sensational Z Z124£ Rock N Roll Song126¨μ pressed ins,bid,best 7
13Sep25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¿ :46¸^ 1:05¸¶ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L-c -73 8 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 1¸ Carmona S 125 fL *1.90 Shes Just Fluffy125¸ Ryder's Candy125¡ Gentle Julia125¡ led,re-bid,forge clear 10

Claimed by Glenn, Jr. James W. from SpergerWay Stable for $6,250, Baker D. Wayne - Trainer
01Sep25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶½ :45¾½ 1:11¹» 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L -62 2 2 4¶ 4¶¡ 5¹ 9¼ Carmona S 124 fL 17.40 Thirsty Destiny121¨© Chasing Kat124¡ She's Splendid124¶¡ vie ins,chs,angld uppr 10
08Aug25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¸¶ :45ºº 1:10»» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L -71 4 1 2¶ 3º 3¼ 3¿ Carmona S 124 fL 13.90 Miracle Ball124¶£ Queen Girvin124½¢ Shes Just Fluffy124¨© stalk2w,wknd,svd 3rd 6
04Jul25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21¿¾ :45¾¼ 1:04¶» 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L-c -78 6 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹ Ayuso A 126 L *1.60 Lady of Sky120¶¢ Stellar Cap121¡ I'm a Risque Girl126¶¢ duel outsd,weaknd late 8

Claimed by SpergerWay Stable from Denton, Reve and Denton, Reveriano for $10,000, Miyadi Steven - Trainer
29Jun25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22^º :45¶^ 1:03º¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L -84 2 1 2¶ 2¶ 3¹¡ 3» Ayuso A 126 fL 4.60 Miracle Ball126¸¡ Ace Ace Baby126¸¡ Shes Just Fluffy126¹¡ wbpd st,aim2-3wd,flattn 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Double / $1 Pick Three /

4 Los Alamitos
(MX) Allowance Quarter Horses and Thoroughbreds

**NO SHOW WAGERING**

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race At 870 Yards. Three Year Olds, 124 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Don't Fly Stand By 72(TB) (L)
B.g.3 Upstart - Miss Emelina by Big Brown, NY
All green

77 Own: Troy Dial
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 6 0 0 3 $15,780 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,000
2024: 5 3 2 0 $93,420 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 11 3 2 3 $109,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5f¶^^ :21º½ :44ºº :56¾¾ 3g Clm 6250-c 74 -70 5 5 7º¢ 8¾¢ 8¶^ 6¶^ Frey K 122 bL *2.20 Too Much Info125¹ Howbeit125¶¡ Smarty Nose127¡ wchs btw,flotd out turn 8

Claimed by Dial Troy from Fick Brothers Racing, Inc. and Mia Familia Racing Stable for $6,250, Barocio Librado - Trainer
16Nov25 Dmr4 gd 6K»» :22¶½ :44¼¾ 1:15»^ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 78 -67 5 6 6º 7¼£ 7¿¢ 7¶½ Cohen D 120 bL 6.90 Pokerknightatvees120¹¢ Western Freedom120¶ Last Call Zondlo120¶£ 3-4wide, no factor 7
25Oct25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22º» :45^½ 1:10º½ 3g Rhp 79-70/35000 76 -88 7 5 7¸£ 6» 6» 3¹¡ Cohen D 122 bL 7.70 1016 Drop Um123¸ Last Call Zondlo122¶¡ Don't Fly Stand By122¡ 3-2wide, up for 3rd 7
15Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22¶¼ :45º¸ 1:11¶¹ 3 Clm 16000-c -90 8 6 5¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 3£ Lezcano A 120 bL *1.80 Glass of Jameson120«¬ Targaryis120£ Don't Fly Stand By120¨μ wchsd4w,bpd1/8,outkckd 8

Claimed by Fick Brothers Racing, Inc. and Mia Familia Racing Stable from Starry Night Racing for $16,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
22Mar25 Tup6 ft 1B¹» :47¹º 1:10¾¼ 1:42»¾ 3 Stk - TUPDerby - 50k -78 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4¼ 4½£ Da Silva F H 122 *1.00 Bodi Zafa121¹ Wood Ceiling122¸ My Vino121¸£ prompted, weakened 5
19Feb25 Tup7 fm p¸¾ 7K¶^» :23¸» :47¶½ 1:29»» 3 Stk - LKruytbsch - 40k -82 3 2 3¸ 2¶¡ 3º 3»¢ Da Silva F H 121 L 2.20 Bodi Zafa119¶£ Just Trust Me121¹¡ Don't Fly Stand By121¶ evenly late 7
27Dec24 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22^¾ :44¸^ 1:15¼¶ 2 Stk - LostFogJv - 40k -89 7 3 7¶¡ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¡ Tohill K S 121 1.90 Take Charge Tom119¡ Don't Fly Stand By121¸¡ Candy Caballo119½ svd gnd,bid1/4,late gn 9
26Nov24 Zia7 ft 6fº^ :22¶¶ :43¾¸ 1:08^½ 2 Stk - ZIAJuvnleB - 100k -87 5 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ Tohill K S 120 17.40 Smash It118¹ Don't Fly Stand By120¼£ Wood Ceiling118¡ stalk,3p,chase on 7
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 15/48 18 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :36.3h 5/18 11 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 16/57

2
10-1 White

Dutton 68(TB) (L)
B.g.7 Noosito - Ms Moscow Mattie by Matty G, WA
Black, yellow chevrons on front, black "JF" inside yellow diamond on back, black diamonds and cuff on yellow sleeves

65 Own: Gustavo Salazar
Trn: Jorge Farias (0-0-0-0)

SALVADOR R. VARGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 11 0 4 2 $20,676 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $800
2024: 4 0 1 0 $5,503 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 6 5 3 $144,123 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,138

Track: 19 3 5 3 $65,670
30Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52º¹¿ :52¸¶½ 3g Sta 62501$/L 68 -75 4 2 3¸ -- 2¸¢ 4¶¢ Bautista A L 126 L 4.40 To Speight Her126¶ Too Much Info126«¬ Distant Fleet124¨© chased 2w,lost 2d late 7
09Nov25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52¿»¿ :52¸¸¶ 3g Sta 8000 68 -63 5 1 3£ -- 2¸¢ 2º¢ Bautista A L 126 L 15.20 Where's the Loot126º¢ Dutton126¨© Rally Cat126¡ w3w,floated 1/8,won bob 5
19Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¼º¸ :52¹º» 3g Sta 8000 68 -51 5 3 3¡ -- 4¹ 5¼¢ Bautista A L 126 fL 14.00 Where's the Loot126¶¢ Good Vibes Only126¶¡ Grazen Sun126 w̧bpd st,vied 3w,weakend 6
05Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¿¹¶ :52½º¿ 3g Clm 6250-c 68 -64 8 2 2¨μ -- 2¨μ 3£ Bautista A L 126 fL 4.00 Good Vibes Only126£ Sharona's Wild Boy126¨© Dutton126¡ ins,led late,caught 9

Claimed by Salazar Gustavo from Soto Silvia for $6,250, Farias Jorge - Trainer
10Aug25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¼¸» :52º¾¹ 3g Alw 16000 -51 5 1 2«¬ -- 3¶ 6¼¢ Hernandez E 126 fL 4.40 Project Leader126£ Proud Veteran126¨© Jaime's Commitment126¡ dueled 2w, tired upper 6
22Jun25 LA8 ft 1000Y nw :52¹¾½ :52¹¹¾ 3g Stk 35000 -78 7 5 2¸¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¨μ Bautista A L 126 fL 16.90 Project Leader126¨μ Dutton126£ Wegonahavagoodtime126¶¡ wbpd st,2w,held 2nd 10
01Jun25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53¹¸¹ :52»^¼ 3g Alw 16500 -59 7 2 2¶¡ -- 2¸ 4º¢ Bautista A L 126 L 10.70 Project Leader126¶£ All the Greats124¶¢ Des Doigts126¶¢ chased 2w,drftd 1/8 7
11May25 LA2 ft 870Y nw :45¸^^ht 3g Alw 9500nw1/r/L -78 5 2 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2¶¡ Ramirez R S 126 fL 3.30 Proud Veteran126¶¡ Dutton126¨© Wegonahavagoodtime126¨© dueled 2w, saved 2nd 5
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :37h 5/11

3
6-1 Blue

Good Vibes Only 79(TB) (L)
B.g.7 Maclean's Music - Tiz Tigress by Tiz Wonderful, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

72 Own: Hugo Alonso Santos
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO J. OLAGUE (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 14 4 4 2 $50,322 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 10 2 0 1 $37,734 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,600
Life: 34 9 4 5 $201,780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 5 4 2 $56,962
07Dec25 LA8 ft 1000Y nw :52¸»º :51¾^¿ 3g Stk - WintrChamp - 50k 79 -78 6 4 3¶¢ -- 2¹ 2¸ Olague F J 128 bfL 28.40 Alphabetical Order126¸ Good Vibes Only128¸¡ Code Duello126¸ chased 2w, 2nd best 7
19Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¼¶¶ :52¹º» 3g Sta 8000 79 -69 3 6 5¶¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Olague F J 126 bfL 4.40 Where's the Loot126¶¢ Good Vibes Only126¶¡ Grazen Sun126¸woff trio ins,bid,game 6
05Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52½º¿ :52½º¿ 3g Clm 6250-c 79 -67 3 6 6¼ -- 5º¢ 1£ Olague F J 126 bfL *1.50 Good Vibes Only126£ Sharona's Wild Boy126¨© Dutton126¡ stalk ins,bid 3w,up 9

Claimed by Santos, Hugo Alonso and Uranga, Jesus from Arriaga, Alma and Arriaga, Gamaliel for $6,250, Nunez Jesus - Trainer
19Sep25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¸ :44»º 1:02½» 3g Str 6250cnd -97 7 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ Bautista A L 120» bfL 16.00 Bronko Nagurski125¡ Too Much Info125¶ Slew's Joy118¡ brsh st,dueled outside 9
06Sep25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¶¼ :53¸¶¼ 3g Clm 6250 -61 6 8 7¸¡ -- 3¶ 1¶£ Olague F J 126 bfL 4.80 Good Vibes Only126¶£ Superman Shaq126¨μ Running Tiger126¨μ btwn,slip thru inside 10
17Aug25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52¿»¿ 3g Clm 6250 --- 2 3 2«¬ -- -- --* OrdunaRojas F 126 bfL *1.60 Lessons of Autism126¶¢ Wicklow Hills126¸ Perfect D126¨©wbtw,clip heels/lost jk,PL6th 7
03Aug25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53^^¿ :52¿»¹ 3g Clm 6250 -64 4 1 2¶ -- 2¶¢ 3¨μ Hernandez E 126 fL *1.20 Crypto Craze126¨μ Winhappy126¨© Good Vibes Only126¡ chased ins,bid,missd 8
12Jul25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¹» :53¸¹» 3g Clm 6250 -66 2 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1«¬ Hernandez E 126 fL *1.20 Good Vibes Only126«¬ Crypto Craze126£ Wicklow Hills126¶£ duel ins,clr1/16,lastd 6
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :37.3h 16/21

4
5-2 Yellow

Last Call Zondlo 86(TB) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Stay Thirsty - Zo Lo's Lov by Empire Way, CA
Maroon, white hoops, white cuffs on sleeves, maroon and white cap

86 Own: London, Tom, Lovingier, Terry C. and Moroney, John
Trn: Craig Dollase (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (0-0-0-0) 124

2025: 9 2 3 1 $52,590 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 2 1 0 0 $28,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,080
Life: 11 3 3 1 $81,190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $11,750
13Dec25 Lrc9 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸¶ :44¾º 1:15¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84 -91 6 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¸£ Payeras E 122 bL 2.60 One Smokin Dude122¶¡ Cody Boy123¡ Special Club123£ vied3-2wd,yielded late 9
16Nov25 Dmr4 gd 6K»» :22¶½ :44¼¾ 1:15»^ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 81 -94 6 3 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3º¢ Ayuso A 120 bL 3.20 Pokerknightatvees120¹¢ Western Freedom120¶ Last Call Zondlo120¶£ inside, no match late 7
25Oct25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22º» :45^½ 1:10º½ 3g Rhp 79-70/35000 77 -91 5 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Fresu A 122 bL 3.80 1130 Drop Um123¸ Last Call Zondlo122¶¡ Don't Fly Stand By122¡ duel outsd,yielded1/16 7
19Sep25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼^ :21¼½ :44¼¸ 1:02¾¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N -99 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Payeras E 120 bL 7.50 Otro Mas125¡ Last Call Zondlo120¶¢ Run for Kidder120¶ vie ins,2-3w,outkicked 9
31Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :21º» :44¼¸ 1:09½¾ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L -89 9 1 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ Fresu A 121 bL 4.70 Last Call Zondlo121¡ Mandela Effect119º¢ Goldensunrise124£ bid2w,clear uppr,held 11
01Aug25 Dmr6 ft 7f¼^ :21¿¶ :44»¸ 1:22¹º 3 lStk - RealGdDelB - 150k -56 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 7½¢ 7¸¸ Maldonado E A 122 b 39.20 Speedy Wilson124¶£ Shea Brennan124¨© Drop Um124¶¡ dueled inside, tired 7
01Jun25 SA8 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :21¼¶ :45^¶ 1:08¾¹ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x -72 6 7 6¼¡ 5¹¢ 5» 6¾ Fresu A 122 bL 10.40 1111 Its a Cinch122¸ Triple Diamonds122¸¢ Binging122¸¡ whit gate/off slow,2-3w 7
24May25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52½¿¹ :52¸½¸ 3g Alw 15000nw2/r/L -74 2 1 2¸ -- 2¸ 2¸¡ Flores P 124 bL 5.20 Hot Box126¸¡ Last Call Zondlo124º Champagne Camie121¡ wcame out/bp,2w,held 2d 7
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 58/70 9 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 4/39 13 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49.2hg 38/64 5 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 12/84

5
7-2 Green

Where's the Loot 82(TB) (L)
B.g.4 Dads Caps - Amiable Grace by Alphabet Soup, CA
Fluorescent orange and white blocks, white sleeves, orange cap

77 Own: Three Crosses Racing
Trn: Francisco Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

CESAR ORTEGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 11 4 0 1 $45,369 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,000
2024: 8 3 0 2 $71,747 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,800
Life: 19 7 0 3 $117,116 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 4 0 0 $33,096
07Dec25 LA8 ft 1000Y nw :53^¼¸ :51¾^¿ 3g Stk - WintrChamp - 50k 88 -64 2 6 6º¢ -- 3½ 4¼¡ Ortega C 126 bfL 5.00 Alphabetical Order126¸ Good Vibes Only128¸¡ Code Duello126¸ wbpd st,stlk 4w,kept 7
09Nov25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52¸¸¶ :52¸¸¶ 3g Sta 8000 88 -76 4 4 2£ -- 1¸¢ 1º¢ Ortega C 126 bfL *.40 Where's the Loot126º¢ Dutton126¨© Rally Cat126¡ pressed ins,prove best 5
19Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¹º» :52¹º» 3g Sta 8000 88 -74 1 5 1«¬ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Ortega C 126 bfL *1.20 Where's the Loot126¶¢ Good Vibes Only126¶¡ Grazen Sun126¸ led ins w/duo,cleared 6
20Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¸ :44½^ 1:02¾º 3g Str 10000cnd -89 2 6 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ Kimura K 125 bL 3.60 Night Time125«¬ Jaguar Jon120¹¡ Where's the Loot125¶£ inside, no late kick 8
28Aug25 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21¸½ :44º¶ 1:02½¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c -99 11 5 4¶ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Herrera D A 120 bL *2.80 Where's the Loot120¹£ Morello120¡ Leyas Candy120¸¢ bid4-3w,clear,drew off 11

Claimed by Three Crosses Racing from Flawless Racing, Flanagan, Brian, Jarvis, Michael and Weseloh, Michael for $8,000, Dollase Craig - Trainer
10Aug25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52¼¾½ :52º¾¹ 3g Alw 16000 -67 6 4 4º¡ -- 4¸ 4¶¢ Flores P 126 bL 2.00 Project Leader126£ Proud Veteran126¨© Jaime's Commitment126¡ wduck out,3w,4w,flattn 6
24Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22»¾ :45»¼ :57»¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N -82 8 8 7¹ 8»¡ 7¼¡ 6»£ Fresu A 124 bL 9.10 Regal Patriot124¶£ Potito122¨μ Supernal124¡ wstp slw,carryd wide1/4 8
02May25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¸½ :44¿» 1:10^¾ 3g Clm 25000 -88 6 2 6¹ 5¸ 3¹ 4º£ Frey K 124 bL 4.20 1147 Jerry's Spirit124¹ Supernal126¶¡ Gypsy Tears124¨μ 6-5wide, lost 3rd 7
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :46.1h 2/16

6
6-5 Black

Alphabetical Order 73(TB) (L)
Ch.g.5 Desert Code - Alphabet Kisses by Alphabet Soup, CA
Blue/Orange, Orange "73" in Horseshoe Emblem on Back, Orange Diamonds On Sleeves.

77 Own: Lirios Racing Stables
Trn: Jesus J. Uranga (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 9 5 3 1 $67,287 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 1 1 $18,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 7 4 2 $85,407 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 4 2 0 $52,567
07Dec25 LA8 ft 1000Y nw :51¾^¿ :51¾^¿ 3g Stk - WintrChamp - 50k 74 -86 5 1 1¡ -- 1¹ 1¸ Ramirez R S 126 bL 4.20 Alphabetical Order126¸ Good Vibes Only128¸¡ Code Duello126¸ hustled,opened up,drv 7
02Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :51¾½¿ :51¾½¿ 3g Sta 6250cnd 73 -86 6 4 1¨μ -- 1¹¡ 1¸¡ Ramirez R S 126 bL 4.30 Alphabetical Order126¸¡ Distant Fleet124¶¢ Too Much Info126¶ 2w,shook clr,handily 7
18Oct25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53º¹^ :52½¶^ 3g Alw 15500 73 -56 2 2 2¶¡ -- 2¡ 2º Ramirez R S 126 bfL 5.30 Code Duello126º Alphabetical Order126¡ Dial a Friend123¨μ ceded lead,btw,nomatch 4
14Sep25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21»¹ :44½¸ 1:03¶» 3g Clm 10000 -92 6 1 1¹ 1º 1¹¡ 1¡ Ramirez R S 125 bL 8.50 Alphabetical Order125¡ Raging Waters125¸ Halo Rando125¶¢ opened up turn, held 7
02Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¾½½ :52¾½½ 3g Clm 8000 -68 6 5 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Ramirez R S 126 bL 1.80 Alphabetical Order126¡ Instinct D' Oro126¶¢ Superman Shaq126¡ duel 2w, best late 7
27Jun25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¾ :45º½ 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L/x -82 6 6 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¡ Payeras E 126 bL *1.60 Tizz a Good Thing126¡ Alphabetical Order126¸ Rhino126¹¡wbp st,3deep,clr,lug/bp 7
01Jun25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :52¶»^ :52¶»^ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L -74 3 2 1¸¡ -- 1¸ 1¹¡ Payeras E 126 bL 2.00 Alphabetical Order126¹¡ Topstitch126¶¢ The Key Is Unity126¶£ sent clear, going away 6
09Mar25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22»º :45¿¹ :52º» 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x-c -77 1 4 4¹ -- 3¸ 2«¬ Figueroa C 123 bL *1.20 Blckjck nd Beer123«¬ Alphbetical Order123¨μ Beyond Compare125¸¡ ins,rally btwn,missed 6

Claimed by Lirios Racing Stables from Harris Farms, Inc. for $4,000, Paldanius Sheldon W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :36.2h 8/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Scratches: Optical Illusion

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-4-5-3 LA-12/28/2025-4

LOS ALAMITOS (MX) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Pick Four

5 Los Alamitos
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,000. For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Shadow Casting(QH) À
Br.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Eye Catchin Corona Z by Corona Cartel, AZ (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2024 $25,000)
White, black "Rainbow Glass Ranch" and glass emblem on back, black sides, black diamonds and cuff on sleeves

60 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Adan Farias (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ROMAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 7 0 0 0 $2,245 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $2,245 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,320

Track: 7 0 0 0 $2,245
02Nov25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¿¾º :15½^¾ 2 k Mdn 9000 78-63 1 3 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¸ Roman J 126 bf 12.80 Aj Gold Player126¶ Sentella Olimpia126£ Aj Cute Darling126¨© drifted 1/8,outkickd 7
05Oct25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¾¿¾ :15»º¼ 2 Mdn 8000 81-64 2 2 -- -- 2¶¢ 4¶£ Roman J 126 bf 11.00 Rr Blues Man126¶¡ Cowboys N Roses Z126¨© Famous B Favorite126¨μ away well, weakened 5
24Aug25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18º¹^ :17¾½» 2 Ftr 6000 71-56 6 6 6¸¢ -- 6¹¡ 5¹¡ Roman J 126 bf 31.20 Fancy Upp126¨μ Elemyntal126¡ In the Lead126£ whit gate,brk in/bpd 7
05Jul25 LA3 ft 350Y twÅ :18¹^¼ :17¼»º 2 lFtr 6000 75-47 5 6 8¶¡ -- 8º¢ 8¹£ Roman J 126 b 23.50 El Dictator126£ Hurry Up126¨© Bear Down126£ wbrk in/out,bothrd erly 8
25May25 LA5 ft 350Y nw :18¶¹» :17¿¿^ 2 Ftr 6000 80-66 8 1 4¨μ -- 5¡ 5¶ Roman J 126 b 16.80 Jess Ronnie D126«¬ Cheap Bar126¨© Go North126¨© win mix,bothered late 9
19Apr25 LA12 ft 300Y nw :16¶¸¶ :15¾½º 2 Ftr 6000 73-63 5 2 -- -- 3¶ 4¶¡ Roman J 126 b 23.30 Candy Eyed Suze126¡ Won Salty Corona126¡ Call Me Jb126¡ wide path, outkicked 8
29Mar25 LA7 ft 220Y nw :12¹º½ :11¿^¹ 2 k Mdn 9000 80-60 7 5 -- -- 6¸¢ 4¸£ Roman J 126 bf 13.20 Beuteeful126¶¡ Sr Koolkorona126¡ Cowgirl Nellie126£ drift out early,mildly 7

2
6-5 White

Cartel Ravin(QH) À
B.g.2 Favorite Cartel - Jess Ravin by Corona Cartel, CA
Green, yellow "EG" on front and back, yellow cuffs on sleeves

72 Own: EG High Desert Farms LLC
Trn: Jesus Nunez (0-0-0-0)

CRUZ MENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 5 0 2 1 $5,212 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 1 $5,212 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $4,312

Track: 5 0 2 1 $5,212
29Nov25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15½½^ :15½»¶ 2 Mdn 8500 85-81 2 2 -- -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Ramirez R S 126 b *1.50 In the Book127«¬ Cartel Ravin126£ Hot American Badazz126«¬ away well, caught 7
04Oct25 LA11 ft 400Y nw :20º^¸ :19¿¼» 2 Ftr 6000 74-72 4 6 5¸¢ -- 5¸£ 5¸¢ Ramirez R S 126 b 18.80 Dr Make It Sweet126£ Scary Flight126£ Shinning Favorite126£wftg,bit slow,evenly 8
14Jun25 LA6 ft 300Y twÂ :15¼»¼ :15¼¹¹ 2 Mdn 10000 89-78 7 1 -- -- 1¡ 2«¬ Ramirez R S 126 b *2.10 Curleys Kiss126«¬ Cartel Ravin126¶ Special Favor126¡ away well, caught 9
25May25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :18^»¶ :17¾¾» 2 Ftr 6000 82-70 1 2 3¨μ -- 3«¬ 3¶¢ Ramirez R S 126 b 17.80 Next Norco126¡ Muscle Max126£ Cartel Ravin126¨© steady effort inside 10
26Apr25 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16¹ºº :15½¸» 2 Mdn 9500 66-35 6 8 -- -- 7¹£ 6¹£ Ramirez R S 126 b 8.60 Tempting Max126£ Could Be Hot126¨© Go North126£wlost all chance start 8

3
4-1 Blue

Dk Cartel Favorito(QH)
B.c.2 Favorite Cartel - Marney Jo by Corona Cartel, CA
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

65 Own: Jose Antonio Flores
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

IRVING LARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,525 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,525 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,525

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,525
29Nov25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾¼¹ :15½»¶ 2 Mdn 8500 82-75 4 1 -- -- 4¡ 4¶ Mendez C 126 4.60 In the Book127«¬ Cartel Ravin126£ Hot American Badazz126«¬ away well, outkicked 7
25Oct25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾ºº :15¼¾¿ 2 Mdn 9500 82-73 1 7 -- -- 4¶ 4¶ Mendez C 126 o 29.20 Dragon Link126¨μ Special Sesson126¡ Apollitical Tell126¨μwbumped st, good try 8
11Oct25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¸¼¸ :15½º¶ 2 Mdn 8500 68-47 4 6 -- -- 6¹£ 6¹¡ Mendez C 126 b 17.30 Special Favor126¡ Hitman V126£ Drayco126¡ woff slow/took up start 6

4
8-1 Yellow

Jessbegood(QH)
Sor.c.2 Jess Good Candy - Remember to Dash by First Down Dash, CA
Green, yellow "EG" on front and back, yellow cuffs on sleeves

52 Own: EG High Desert Farms LLC
Trn: Jesus Nunez (0-0-0-0)

ERASMO GASCA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
06Dec25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¶¼¶ :15¾»» 2 Mdn 8000 72-52 5 5 -- -- 5¸ 5¶£ Ramirez R S 126 b 3.60 Darioush126¨© Drayco126¨© Ultra Wealthy126£ wduck out start,no bid 5
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50hg 6/10 1 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.40hg 3/8

5
3-1 Green

Went to London(QH) À
Sor.f.2 Favorite Cartel - London Laura by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

60 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL LARA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 4 0 1 0 $2,751 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $2,751 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $891

Track: 4 0 1 0 $2,751
23Nov25 LA6 ft 400Y nw :20º¸¼ :19½¾½ 2 Ftr 6000 73-66 2 9 8¸¡ -- 7¸£ 5¹¢ Lara G A 126 b 45.00 Aj Remember Me126¨© Jess Im Worth It126¡ Famous Talk126£ wrough st, best rest 9
18Oct25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18^»¶ :17¿¿^ 2 k Mdn 8000 82-70 2 5 5¶¢ -- 3¶ 2¡ Lara G A 126 b 11.00 Energy Six126¡ Went to London126¨μ True Tell126¡ wbpd in st,earned 2nd 6
21Sep25 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :16^¶^ :15¼»¿ 2 k Mdn 8000 77-53 3 4 -- -- 4¸£ 4¸ Lara G A 126 b 2.60 Like This Chance126£ Birdee Pruitt126¡ Fashion Trend126£wknocked into rival st 5
03May25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¹¸¾ :15¼º» 2 k Mdn 9000 66-39 1 7 -- -- 7¹¡ 6º¢ Lara G A 126 b 19.20 Shiny New126£ Fancy Upp126£ Mv Goldheart Foose126¶¡ wcarried in start 7

6
10-1 Black

Hotsfavorite(QH)
Sor.g.2 Favorite Cartel - Hotsempting by Tempting Dash, NM (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $215,000)
White, red "J/G", red collar and epaulets Red cuffs

0.00 Own: Rancho El 48 LLC
Trn: James J. Gonzales II (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH BELLOC, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 LA 220Y ft :13hg 1/1 15 Nov 25 LS 220Y ft :12.80bg 5/8 15 Oct 25 LS 220Y ft :13.11b 10/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Hotsfavorite will race with 1st Time Flipping Halters

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-5-3-1 LA-12/28/2025-5

LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Quinella / $1 Pick Three

6 Los Alamitos
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 126 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle(QH) (L)
Sor.g.5 One Dashing Eagle - Dc Lady Juno by Gol, WA
Black, "M" inside red diamond on back, red diamond stripe and cuff on sleeves

83 Own: Donald Conway
Trn: Hector Magallanes (0-0-0-0)

CRUZ MENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 3 2 1 $24,998 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $16,305 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,875
Life: 23 8 4 1 $83,205 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,645

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,625
08Nov25 LA7 ft 550Y nw :27»^¾ :27¸º½ 3g Alw 13600nw1/r/L 96-86 3 4 3¶ -- 5¶¡ 3¶¡ Mendez C 126 b 3.60 Jess Being a Friend126¡ Cheater126¶ Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle126¨© up close,won bob 3rd 7
13Oct25 Grp3 sy 440Y nw :21¿¸» :21¾ºº 3g Alw 7500 85-83 10 9 7¶ -- 6¶ 2£ Jasso M A 128 bL *.80 Bee Freight Train128£ Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle128¶¢ Peregrino Af128¶ whopped,bmpd strt,bmpd 10
15Sep25 Grp4 ft 350Y nw :17º¾½ :17º¾½ 3g Alw 7500 97-80 1 3 3¨μ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Jasso M A 128 bL *.40 Dc Ldys Dshn Egle128¡ Bee Freight Trin128¨© Nowhere Too Run128£ wlugged in early,drvng 4
16Aug25 Emd2 ft 440Y twÂ :22½»¶ :22¹¶¹ 3g Stk - ChmChalEMD - 58k 76-68 7 7 7¶¡ -- 9¸ 8¸¡* Lopez J E 124 bL 5.48 A Famous Ribbon124«¬ Shaundas Eagle124¡ Radar124¶ wbobbled start,PL7th 10
27Jul25 Emd3 ft 440Y twÅ :22¸»^ :22¸»^ 3g Str 87-80 8 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨© Lopez J E 124 bL *.70 Look James124¨© Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle124¨μ Jesstafiably Jess124£ dueled, just missed 8
29Jun25 Grp6 ft 350Y nw :17¶¿¹ :17¶¿¹ 3g Directrs H -21k 106-87 2 4 1¡ -- 1¶ 1«¬ Lopez J E 127 bBL 4.50 Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle127«¬ Bv Mary Rose125¡ Rtm Ginsburg127£ wspeedy,drifted out 10
04May25 Pod9 ft 400Y cwÅ :19¿¾¹ :19¿¾¹ 3g Fnl 9500 95-79 1 6 3«¬ -- 1¨μ 1«¬ Lopez J E 126 bBL 4.70 Dc Ldys Dashn Eagle126«¬ B the One128¡ Fire of the Mountain126¨© out nodded the foes 10
07Oct24 Grp5 ft 400Y nw :19¾¶» :19¾¶» 3g Alw 7500 96-85 7 3 4¨μ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Samuels J 126 bBL *1.60 Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle126¡ Train Trax126¨μ L Bar D Rosie Lee126«¬ wbrk out,bmpd foe,drvng 9
22Sep24 Grp8 ft 440Y nw :21»º¸ :21¸º¼ 3g Stk - GRPChmChal - 59k 96-90 9 2 7¶ -- 7¶¡ 5¶£ Jasso M A 126 bBL 8.70 Apolinaria Prize126¨μ Ima Sixy Man126¶ One Famous Rock126¡ wdrifted in 9
08Sep24 Grp6 ft 440Y nw :21ºº¸ :21º^¸ 3g Str 99-85 6 4 1«¬ -- 3¡ 4¨μ Jasso M A 126 bBL 7.60 Radar126¨© Jesstafiably Jess126«¬ The Prize Ferarri126¨© battled, bested 9

2
3-1 White

Winners Share(QH) À (L)
Br.g.4 Seperate Interest - One Sweet Winner by One Sweet Jess, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

87 Own: Steve D Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ROMAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 8 1 3 1 $18,557 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 1 3 0 $24,177 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 26 3 9 1 $70,889 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $15,430

Track: 26 3 9 1 $70,889
29Nov25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¼»¾ :15º¾¹ 3g Alw 12800 89-87 2 4 -- -- 4¶¢ 3¶ Lozano R 126 bkL 14.10 Special Two Corona126¶ Mask Mandate126¨©nBoardwalk126¨© broke in, shared 3rd 6
18Oct25 LA10 ft 220Y nw :11¿¼¾ :11½¶¼ 3g AzureThree -25k 97-92 9 10 -- -- 10¶¡ 8¶¡ Lozano R 126 bkL 43.60 Ojd Jess a Bug126«¬ Cattail Cove126¡ Heza Good Reason126¨μwbit slow, no threat 10
26Jul25 LA5 ft 350Y nw :17½¹¼ :17½¸¼ 3g lCalBrdSprn -25k 91-86 4 5 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨© Lozano R 126 bkL 6.10 Up for Everything126¨© Winners Share126«¬ Jess Being a Friend126¨© away well, 2nd best 6
15Jun25 LA5 ft 300Y twÂ :15»¹¿ :15¹¶½ 3g Alw 13000nw2/y 93-82 3 4 -- -- 4¸¢ 4¶¡ Lozano R 126 bkL 6.00 Up for Everything126¨μ Rayenare126£ Sneaky Kid126¡wbit slow, no threat 4
26Apr25 LA10 ft 350Y nw :17¾¾¶ :17¹»¶ 3g KawehBarG3 -40k 87-74 1 10 9¸ -- 9¸¡ 9¹¡ Lozano R 126 bkL 22.50 Kevins Wise Coron126¡ Stanley Cartel127£ Jess Being a Friend126¨© wfracts,off slw/came in 10
06Apr25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15»^¸ :15»^¸ 3g Alw 13300nw3/L 94-95 3 3 -- -- 3¡ 1«¬ Lozano R 126 bkL 6.80 nWinners Share126«¬nKickin Famous126«¬ Lj Lucky 7126¶£ wdrft in/bp early,rally 6
15Mar25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17½¶¿ :17¼½º 3g Alw 13000nw3/L 92-89 2 3 3¶ -- 2£ 2¨μ Lozano R 126 bkL 5.20 Sneaky Kid126¨μ Winners Share126¡ Bigg Casino126¡ solid effort, 2nd best 6
23Feb25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¾¹^ :17½¼¼ 3g Alw 13100nw3/L 88-88 2 5 3¡ -- 2£ 2¡ Lozano R 126 bkL 10.40 One Favorite Racy126¡ Winners Share126¡ Bigg Casino126¶ wbroke in,2nd best 7
14Dec24 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18¶¸^ :17½¸¸ 3 Alw 12600nw3/L 80-75 1 5 5£ -- 5¶¢ 5¸¡ Lozano R 126 bkL 6.80 Corruptor126¡ No Can Tell126¡ Sneaky Kid126£ broke in, lacked rally 5
26Oct24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15»¿¾ :15»¶º 3 Alw 13000nw3/L 91-88 4 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Lozano R 126 bkL 7.30 Tres Toledo126¡ Winners Share126£ Bruno Czech126¨μ gained, good try 6

3
2-1 Blue

Caught(QH) À (L)
Sor.g.4 Jess Being Valiant - Manhunter by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

87 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO S RAMIREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 1 1 1 $12,322 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 1 0 $6,212 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 1 $18,534 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $11,330

Track: 6 2 2 1 $18,534
28Sep25 LA8 ft 220Y nw :11¿¹¼ :11¾¸¾ 3g Alw 14100 98-87 5 5 -- -- 5¶¢ 4£ Lara G A 126 bL 3.10 Jessica Cruz126¡ Special Two Corona126¨© Heza Good Reason126¨μwbumped out start 7
31Aug25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¾^¸ :17½¿½ 3g Alw 12000nw3/L 89-85 3 2 1¨μ -- 1¡ 2¨© Lara G A 126 bL *.90 Nationalist126¨© Caught126¶¢ Fourstreakingeagle126¶¢ away well, nailed 5
20Jul25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15º¶º :15º¶º 3g Alw 13300nw3/L 97-94 7 1 -- -- 1£ 1£ Lara G A 126 bL 4.70 Caught126£ Rs Shere Khan126¨μ Coo Joe126¨© away well,edged away 7
31May25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :17¾¶¶ :17¼¹¿ 3g Alw 13900nw3/L 89-84 4 6 2¨μ -- 2£ 3¶ Lara G A 126 bL 11.90 Special Two Corona126£ Jess Flaming126¨μ Caught126«¬ away well, good try 8
07Dec24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾½½ :15¾½½ 3 Mdn 8000 81-79 1 3 -- -- 1£ 1¡ Lara G A 126 bL *.90 Caught126¡ Royaltys First123¨© Lj Lucky 7126¡ wlug out/bpd,provd best 5
14Sep24 LA5 ft 350Y nwÃ :17¾¹¼ :17½^» 3 Mdn 9000 88-82 6 2 2£ -- 2£ 2£ Lara G A 126 bL 15.50 Rs Shere Khan126£ Caught126¶¢ Twice Over126£ wbrk in/brushed,drifted 7
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 LA 350Y ft :18.50h 1/1

4
15-1 Yellow

Disruptor(QH) (L)
B.g.5 Apollitical Jess - Corona Mas Fina by Corona Cartel, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

70 Own: Oscar Andrade & Steve D. Burns
Trn: Elena Andrade (0-0-0-0)

CESAR FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,875 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 1 $4,088 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,575
Life: 23 3 1 3 $30,943 Distance: 10 2 0 1 $16,788

Track: 23 3 1 3 $30,943
28Sep25 LA8 ft 220Y nw :12½¹¸ :11¾¸¾ 3g Alw 14100 62-58 6 7 -- -- 7º¢ 7»¡ Franco C 126 bL 17.30 Jessica Cruz126¡ Special Two Corona126¨© Heza Good Reason126¨μwleaned back/off slow 7
31Aug25 LA9 ft 110Y nw :07¸¸¿ :07¶^» 3g Alw 13600nw1/r/L 77-80 3 6 -- -- -- 6£ Lozano R 126 bL 17.60 Heza Good Reason126¨μ Holmybeeranwatchthis126¨© Cuz Lightyear126¨μ broke in, no bid 7
15Jun25 LA2 ft 350Y twÂ :17¾^½ :17¸½º 3g Alw 13300nw1/y 89-77 5 5 6¶¡ -- 6¸ 6¹ Franco C 126 bL 32.20 London Toby126¶¢ Cuz Lightyear126¡ Boardwalk126¨© outrun 6
17May25 LA5 ft 300Y twÃ :15»^¶ :15¸»» 3g Alw 13300nw1/y 94-84 6 4 -- -- 5¶£ 4¶£ Franco C 126 bL 24.40 Rayenare126¨μ Edberg Verde126£ Jess Being a Friend126£ needed more outside 6
15Jun24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15½^¹ :15»¿» 3g Alw 13600nw4/L 87-84 1 6 -- -- 4¶ 4£ Franco C 126 bL 25.40 Fly Over126«¬ Chivalry126¡ Required First126«¬ needed more inside 7
19May24 LA10 ft 300Y nw :15¼½¶ :15º½¼ 3g Alw 13600nw4/L 88-78 1 4 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¶¢ Franco C 126 bL 12.10 Sm Jess Corona126¨μ You See That126¡ Space Flight126¡ broke in, needed more 7
20Apr24 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¸^º :07¶¸¾ 3g Alw 12300nw1/r/L 79-76 5 2 -- -- -- 3¨μ Franco C 126 bL 3.80 Ima Sixy Man126¨μ Bella Hunting123«¬ Disruptor126¨© good try, won bob 3rd 6
09Mar24 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15½¹¶ :15¹½¹ 3g Alw 13800 86-76 5 3 -- -- 4¶£ 5¸¢ Franco C 126 bL 17.70 You Can Run126¨© Jess Being a Friend126¡ Cattail Cove127¶¢ lacked needed rally 6
21Jan24 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¿¸¼ :17¼½º 4g Alw 12000nw4/L 86-74 5 3 4¡ -- 5¶ 5¶¡ Franco C 126 bL 9.00 Terrific Phoenix126£ Tena Rena126¨μ Kt Twos Are Wild126¨μ no mishap, outfinished 5
16Dec23 LA8 ft 350Y nw :19¿º¹ :17»¾¿ 3 ARANSOMHDS -25k 27--- 2 8 8¾¢ -- 8¶¹ 8¶¹ Viramontes A 127 bkL 33.90 Hes Chickless128¨© Hes Judgeandjury126¶¢ Wasting Light126«¬wtoss head,off very slw 8
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.30hg 4/10

5
9-5 Green

Cheater(QH) À (L)
Br.g.4 Favorite Cartel - Forgive Him by Hawkinson, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

83 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL LARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,225 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 3 0 $38,973 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 4 2 $49,558 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $14,290

Track: 13 3 4 2 $49,558
08Nov25 LA7 ft 550Y nw :27¹¸¶ :27¸º½ 3g Alw 13600nw1/r/L 100-88 5 2 2«¬ -- 2¨μ 2¡ Ramirez R S 126 bL 5.90 Jess Being a Friend126¡ Cheater126¶ Dc Ladys Dashn Eagle126¨© dueled, 2nd best 7
14Sep25 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20¸»» :19½¸¸ 3g Alw 13900nw1/9m 77-75 1 6 6¸£ -- 6¹ 6¹¢ Lara G A 126 bL 32.70 Jeriko126¡ Cuz Lightyear126¶¢ Yippee Ki Yey126¨μwpop gate,fracts,nobid 7
01Dec24 LA5 ft 400Y nw :20¶¸½ :20^º^ 3 Dtr 8000 81-87 4 6 4¡ -- 4¡ 2£ Lara G A 126 bL 5.30 Relentless Coronado126£ Cheater126«¬ Southern Divine126¨μ wbumped st, up for 2nd 7
09Nov24 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¹¿¾ :20^^¸ 3 Stk - TownPolicy - 30k 74-75 3 9 8¸ -- 8¸£ 8¸£ Lara G A 126 bL 6.60 Unrelentless126£ Ready for It126£ Remember John126«¬wfalse broke/off slow 9
20Oct24 LA3 ft 350Y nw :17¼º¾ :17»¿º 3 Alw 9142 94-81 3 2 3¨μ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Lara G A 126 bL *.60 Kevins Wise Corona127¨μ Cheater126«¬ Freddie126 dueled, earned 2nd 3
07Sep24 LA8 ft 400Y nw :20¶^½ :19º»¸ 3 GldStDbyG2 -193k 81-82 9 5 5¶£ -- 5¹¢ 6º Lara G A 126 bL 3.40 Bp Cartel Policy126¸ Mask Mandate126¶ Cowgirl Upp126£ wpushed out st,edgd 4th 9
17Aug24 LA7 ft 400Y nw :19¾»¹ :19½»¸ 3 Dtr 8000 88-91 6 4 4¶ -- 3¶¢ 2£ Lara G A 126 bL 6.60 Rockin With Energy126£ Cheater126«¬ Threes Company127¡ solid effort, up 2nd 8
27Jul24 LA4 ft 400Y twÅ :20^»¿ :20^»¿ 3 lStk - JListCalBS - 30k 83-84 1 2 1£ -- 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Lara G A 126 bL 2.30 Cheater126¶¢ Verbosity126¨© Try Harder126«¬ away well,drftd,clear 6
14Jul24 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15»^¸ :15»^¸ 3 Alw 13200nw2/L 94-81 3 3 -- -- 1¡ 1£ Lara G A 126 bL *2.20 Cheater126£ Tabasco Jess131¨μ Apollitical Suze121¡ wbumped st, best late 7
31Dec23 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15¼º¼ :15»^¼ 2 Alw 12210nw2/L 89-76 2 5 -- -- 5¡ 5£ Ayala J R 126 b *1.30 Tres Toledo126¨μ Sneaky Kid127¨μ Teller Perry Mrl126¨© no mishap, outfinished 7

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager) / $1 Late Double

7 Los Alamitos
(QH) Condition Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,645. For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000. Three Hundred Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Flying Cowgirll(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Flying Cowboy 123 - Phoxxy by First Down Dash, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $32,000)
Black, yellow chevrons on front, black "JF" inside yellow diamond on back, black diamonds and cuff on yellow sleeves

60 $16,000 Own: Charlie Mejia
Trn: Jorge Farias (0-0-0-0)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 8 1 0 1 $7,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 2 2 $6,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 3 $14,340 Distance: 7 0 2 2 $6,490

Track: 13 1 2 3 $14,090
09Nov25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¹¼¶ :07¸»^ 3g Clm 16000 65-70 7 4 -- -- -- 5£ Bautista A L 123 bL 7.00 Nomad Too126¨© Run Thru the Nite126¨μ nJob Done126¡wcame out start 7
12Oct25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07½¹¾ :07¹¸^ 3g Clm 16000 31-53 6 5 -- -- -- 6¸¢ Nicasio J M 123 bfkL 11.20 Nomad Too126¨© Jazzy Girl123«¬ Coronas Invader126¨© wbumped around start 7
21Sep25 LA6 ft 110Y nw :07¹½¶ :07¶¿^ 3g Alw 13300nw2/L 64-64 2 4 -- -- -- 4¶ Nicasio J M 123 bfkL 4.80 The Cartel Choice126¨μ Exploiter126«¬ Mister Twosday126£wbumped start 5
17Aug25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¸¹¹ :07¶¼¹ 3g Alw 13300nw2/L 77-69 4 4 -- -- -- 3¨μ Ramirez R S 123 bfkL 4.60 Jazzy Girl121«¬ Job Done126¨μ nTikk Tokk126«¬wbrk out/bpd,bpd late 6
13Jul25 LA8 ft 300Y twÅ :15¿¹^ :15¼º^ 3g Clm 20000 80-63 7 1 -- -- 4¶ 5¶£ Aceves R 126 bfkL 5.40 Bravery126¡ Understandable126¨μ Chester Carlson126¡wcame out st,outfinishd 7
18May25 LA7 ft 110Y nw :07¸^¾ :07¸^¾ 3g Mdn 8000 79-66 2 2 -- -- -- 1«¬ Aceves R 126 bfk 4.90 Flying Cowgirll126«¬ Twice Over126¨μ Torito Cash Cartel126¨μ proved best late 5
24Jan25 Tup1 ft 250Y nw :14¸^º :13»¸¶ 3 Mdn 17000 61-28 2 10 -- -- 10» 10º£ Arvizu R 131 bfL 7.00 Vidal Junction124¶ Beilotas130«¬ Tell America124¨μwtook up, no threat 10
06Jan25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :16½¸¾ :15¾¸¶ 3 Mdt 8000 59-26 6 7 -- -- 7º£ 7¼ Carbajal K 129 bfL 3.40 Jd Dash Jr124¨© Set the Edge127£ Cringle124¶ wlunged, hit gate 7
05Oct24 LA11 ft 400Y nw :20¿¸½ :20¶½¿ 2 Ftr 6000 61-54 5 1 8¸¢ -- 8º¢ 8º¢ Viramontes A 128 bf 42.30 Catchin Waves126¡ Favorite Semental126¶¢ Racy Favorite126¨© antsy, no kick 9
08Sep24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¾¶^ :15½»¸ 2 Mdn 8500 84-74 5 1 -- -- 1¡ 2¡ Peinado O M 126 bf 5.50 Show N Tell Cartel126¡ Flying Cowgirll126£ Senor Bones126£ away super, caught 6

2
12-1 White

Chepe Cartel(QH) (O)
Sor.g.3 Royal Cash Cartel - Fire Work in the Sky by Ebony Sky, CA
Red, silver anchor emblem and blue horseshoe on front and back, blue cuff on white sleeves

56 $16,000 Own: Maria Carlos
Trn: Ricardo S. Guillen (0-0-0-0)

ERASMO GASCA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 1 0 0 $5,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 6 1 0 0 $6,010 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $5,710

Track: 6 1 0 0 $6,010
22Nov25 LA6 wf 300Y nw :16¶º¹ :15¼½» 3g Clm 12500 72-46 4 3 -- -- 6¶¢ 6¹ Gasca E 126 bfL 29.70 Pepebarbaro126¨μ Twitcher123¨μ Coronas Invader126¡ wcame in st, evenly 8
09Nov25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¹½» :07¸»^ 3g Clm 16000-w 64-68 4 6 -- -- -- 6¶ Lara G A 126 bfL 16.70 Nomad Too126¨© Run Thru the Nite126¨μ nJob Done126¡ broke in/brushed start 7
02Mar25 LA5 ft 300Y twÁÈ :15¾¼º :15¾¼º 3g Mcl 10000 82-68 4 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¶ Peinado O M 126 bL 13.10 Chepe Cartel126¶ Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¡ Jazzy Girl126¡ wbrk out,bpd,edgd away 6
02Feb25 LA2 ft 300Y nw :16º^¹ :15¾½½ 3g Mcl 10000 64-41 1 6 -- -- 5¸£ 5¹ Peinado O M 126 bfL 13.20 J Boogie Flys126¶ Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¡ Jazzy Girl126«¬wcame in start,trying 7
07Dec24 LA4 ft 300Y nw :16¹¹¼ :16^¼¶ 2 Mcl 10000 66-52 7 5 -- -- 6¶ 6¶¡ Ramirez F J 126 bf 14.60 Dragula126¨μ Fifty First Dates124¡ Royaltys Invader123¡ wbumped twice midway 7
20Apr24 LA9 ft 300Y nw :16¼¶¸ :16^¾^ 2 Mdn 9000 57-33 1 6 -- -- 5¶ 7¹¡ Valenzuela, Jr. J R 126 bf 16.10 Do the Job126£ Authority127£ Hanalei Moon126£ wbit slw/brk in,weakend 7
Workout(s): a18 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50hg 1/9

3
6-1 Blue

Royaltys Invader(QH) À (L)
Br.f.3 Royaltys Choice - Slick Invader by Vm Invader, CA
Red, "FG" and "Pellio" emblem inside gold ball on front and back

54 $16,000 Own: Robert V. Dorame, Jr.
Trn: Felix L Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

DAMIAN D. CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 11 1 2 1 $12,870 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 2 $3,803 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 2 3 $16,673 Distance: 18 1 2 3 $16,673

Track: 18 1 2 3 $16,673
30Nov25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^»» :15»º» 3gk Alw 11610nw2/L 75-58 1 5 -- -- 5¸¢ 5¹¡ Cruz D D 126 bfL 15.70 Be Careful128¨μ Jo Lee126¡ Cutesy126¨μ antsy, outrun 5
14Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¶º :15¿¶º 3g Mcl 12500 80-64 5 3 -- -- 1£ 1¶¢ Cruz D D 123 bfL 2.70 Royaltys Invader123¶¢ Shapusero126¨μ Bee Stell126¡ away well,comfortably 5
30Aug25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16º¼¾ :15¿¸½ 3 Mcl 12500 62-37 3 5 -- -- 5¸¡ 4¹ Cruz D D 123 bL 3.20 Cyanide126«¬ Trying to Fly121¶ Shapusero126¸wstumbled sharply start 5
10Aug25 LA8 ft 300Y twÂ :15¿¸^ :15¾¹½ 3g Mcl 8000 80-61 4 1 -- -- 1¡ 2¡ Cruz D D 123 bL 9.10 Even Tougher126¡ Royaltys Invader123¨μ Cyanide126¨© led late, caught 7
19Jul25 LA6 ft 300Y twÃ :15¿½¶ :15¾¾º 3g Mcl 12500 78-67 6 1 -- -- 1«¬ 4¡ Gonzalez J P 126 bfL 7.80 Merican Woman126¨μ Even Tougher126¨μ Shapusero126¨© broke in, outkicked 6
29Jun25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¶½¿ :15¿^¸ 3g Mcl 12500 71-47 1 3 -- -- 4¶ 4¶£ Ramirez F J 125 fL 2.60 Jazzy Girl121¨© Cyanide126«¬ Merican Woman123¶¡ lacked needed kick 5
01Jun25 LA10 ft 300Y twÂ :16^¾¼ :15¾º¿ 3g Mcl 16000 74-55 1 3 -- -- 3£ 6¶¡ Ramirez F J 126 L 16.70 Jmf Corona Cartel126¨μ Fastrak Eagle126¡ Even Tougher129¨μ wbrushed st,weakened 7
06Apr25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¸¸½ :15¿»¹ 3g Mcl 8000 70-53 1 3 -- -- 2£ 3¶£ Lopez H R 121 L 4.60 Bdr Eagle Dynasty126¶¢ Even Tougher126¡ Royaltys Invader121«¬ steady effort inside 6
16Mar25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¾¼½ :15¾^½ 3g Mcl 10000 82-72 4 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Ramirez F J 124 L 14.60 Bossy Girl Mg126¡ Royaltys Invader124£ Go Tell Carter126¶¡ away well, 2nd best 6
16Feb25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16º¿¹ :15¾¾¿ 3g Mcl 10000 61-31 4 3 -- -- 3¹¢ 4¹¢ Gonzalez J P 126 L 15.40 Job Done126¶¡ Foose Lee126¶£ Luca Dash126¨© wbp hind st/lugged in 6
Workout(s): a3 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.40h 1/3

4
6-1 Yellow

Merican Woman(QH) À (L)
Sor.f.3 Fly Thru the Fire - Stel a Gambler by Stel Corona, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

44 $16,000 Own: Steve D Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ROMAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 8 1 2 2 $11,188 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,491 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 2 $12,679 Distance: 10 1 2 2 $12,079

Track: 12 1 2 2 $12,679
09Nov25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :08¹¾¶ :07¸»^ 3g Clm 16000 --- 5 7 -- -- -- 7½ Franco C 123 bL 14.30 Nomad Too126¨© Run Thru the Nite126¨μ nJob Done126¡wturned head/off slow 7
19Jul25 LA6 ft 300Y twÃ :15¾¾º :15¾¾º 3g Mcl 12500 81-72 1 3 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Arriaga M 126 bL *2.00 Merican Woman126¨μ Even Tougher126¨μ Shapusero126¨© wcame in st,best late 6
29Jun25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¹ :15¿^¸ 3g Mcl 12500 80-62 5 1 -- -- 3£ 3«¬ Franco C 123 bL *1.10 Jazzy Girl121¨© Cyanide126«¬ Merican Woman123¶¡ wcame in st,leaned in 5
04May25 LA9 ft 300Y twÃ :17»¾^ :15½¿» 3g Mcl 16000 25--- 6 5 -- -- 9¼£ 9¿¢ Ramirez F J 126 bL 5.00 El Compa Treinta126¡ Star Role121«¬ Macho Mans Choice126¨μ wbumped hind/rank early 9
30Mar25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16^»» :15¾¹½ 3g Mcl 16000 75-63 2 4 -- -- 3£ 5¶¢ Lozano R 126 bL 2.40 Magestic Boots126£ El Compa Treinta126«¬ Jmf Corona Cartel126¨μ wcame in/bp,green late 6
23Feb25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16^¸^ :15¾¹¹ 3 Mcl 16000 77-66 2 5 -- -- 4¶ 3¶ Franco C 122 bL *.90 Plea Deal126¨μ Worth Chancing124£ Merican Woman122«¬wlug in early,up 3rd 5
02Feb25 LA3 ft 300Y nw :15¿^» :15¾º¼ 3 Mcl 16000 80-70 1 2 -- -- 1«¬ 2¡ Lozano R 126 bL 5.00 J La Monarca121¡ Merican Woman126¶£ Trying to Fly121«¬ bk in,drftd out,2d bst 5
12Jan25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¶»º :16¶^¾ 3 Mcl 8000 72-56 6 4 -- -- 4¸ 2¨μ Lozano R 126 bL 6.90 Looks Good121¨μ Merican Woman126¡ Paint Me Mo Famous126£ wforced out st, rallied 6
21Dec24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16¾^¿ :15¾^¾ 2 Mcl 16000 50-21 3 4 -- -- 5º¢ 7»¡ Roman J 126 18.10 Quick Look126¨© Docs Best Style126¶ Plea Deal126¶¢ wshied/lugged in early 7
30Nov24 LA6 ft 110Y nw :07¿º¸ :07¸¼¿ 2 Mdn 9500 12-27 5 4 -- -- -- 6¹¡ Lozano R 126 15.30 D Dont Dare Tarzan126¨© Peloton126«¬ Exploiter126«¬ whead high st/took up 6

5
6-5 Green

Job Done(QH) À (L)
Sor.g.3 Fly Thru the Fire - Working Girl by A Regal Choice, CA
Blue, white "JAF" on front and back, white diamonds on sleeves

70 $16,000 Own: Juan H. Moya
Trn: Jose A Flores (0-0-0-0)

CRUZ MENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 7 1 2 3 $14,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 1 $3,313 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 2 4 $17,873 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $8,763

Track: 12 1 2 4 $17,873
09Nov25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¹^¼ :07¸»^ 3g Clm 16000-c 70-76 6 3 -- -- -- 3¨μ Peinado O M 126 bL 3.20 Nomad Too126¨© Run Thru the Nite126¨μ nJmf Corona Cartel126¡ steady effort 7

Claimed by Moya Juan H. from Allred Edward C. for $16,000, Glenn, Jr. James W. - Trainer
21Sep25 LA6 ft 110Y nw :07º^¶ :07¶¿^ 3g Alw 13300nw2/L 61-61 3 5 -- -- -- 5¶¢ Nicasio E 126 bL 2.00 The Cartel Choice126¨μ Exploiter126«¬ Mister Twosday126£wbumped twice start 5
17Aug25 LA8 ft 110Y nw :07¶¾^ :07¶¼¹ 3g Alw 13300nw2/L 81-72 2 3 -- -- -- 2«¬ Nicasio E 126 bL 5.80 Jazzy Girl121«¬ Job Done126¨μ nTikk Tokk126«¬ drifted out, 2nd best 6
28Jun25 LA7 ft 300Y twÃ :15½¹¼ :15¼^¶ 3g Alw 13300nw2/L 86-78 4 2 -- -- 3¡ 3£ Nicasio E 126 bL 18.60 Robs Reason126¡ Gimy a Reason126¨μ Job Done126¡ solid effort 6
18May25 LA6 ft 110Y nw :07¸º¼ :07¸^» 3g Clm 20000 75-76 2 3 -- -- -- 3¨μ* Nicasio E 126 bL 7.10 Bella Hunting121¨© Nomad Too126¨μ Job Done126«¬ avoid trbl,best rest,PL2nd 6
05Apr25 LA5 ft 110Y nw :07¹^¸ :07¶¿¿ 3g Alw 13300nw2/L 70-81 4 6 -- -- -- 3£ Peinado O M 126 bL 3.60 Lightning Jet One130¨μ Nomad Too126¡ Job Done126«¬ wbit slow,blanket 3rd 6
16Feb25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾¾¿ :15¾¾¿ 3g Mcl 10000 81-66 5 1 -- -- 1¶¢ 1¶¡ Peinado O M 126 bL *.80 Job Done126¶¡ Foose Lee126¶£ Luca Dash126¨© alertly, convincingly 6
30Nov24 LA6 ft 110Y nw :07¹¶¿ :07¸¼¿ 2 Mdn 9500 69-66 1 3 -- -- -- 4¨μ Lopez H R 126 b 3.50 D Dont Dare Tarzan126¨© Peloton126«¬ Exploiter126«¬ evenly inside 6
10Nov24 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16¶¹¸ :15½¸¾ 2 Mdn 9000 73-58 2 6 -- -- 4¸¢ 5¸¢ Lopez H R 126 b 17.10 Gimy a Reason126¶¢ Being Blessed126¨© Peloton126¶wstumbled st, trying 7
06Jul24 LA1 ft 300Y nw :15¿»¸ :15¼º¿ 2 Mdn 8500 79-63 1 4 -- -- 3¶£ 3¶£ Lopez H R 126 b 3.70 Bottle It Up126£ Lethal Rock126¶ Job Done126¶£ wbumped st,good try 6

6
7-2 Black

Plea Deal(QH) À (L)
Br.f.3 Jess Being Valiant - Corona Mas Fina by Corona Cartel, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $17,000)
Brown, Red Star In White Ball On Back. "Andrade Racing" On Black Sleeves, White Cuffs

56 $16,000 Own: Howard Nichols
Trn: Elena Andrade (0-0-0-0)

CESAR FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 6 1 0 0 $6,365 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 2 $3,223 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 0 2 $9,588 Distance: 9 1 0 2 $9,288

Track: 12 1 0 2 $9,588
09Nov25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15¾¿¾ :15»¹» 3 k Alw 13200nw2/L 81-64 3 5 -- -- 5¶¡ 6¸£ Ramirez R S 126 bL 34.90 Powerful Wise Ldy126¡ D One On Fire126¡ Missrannbakersmith126¨μ lacked needed response 7
30Aug25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16^½¼ :15º¿¶ 3 k Alw 12000nw2/L 75-60 1 5 -- -- 4¹¢ 4¹¡ Aceves R 126 bL 13.40 Fairlea Flyin126£ Gold N Miss126¸¢ Exploiter126¡ whesitated start 5
05Jul25 LA7 ft 400Y nw :20¿^¹ :19½¶» 3 lDtr 8000 61-44 4 6 8¸¢ -- 9º 9¼¡ Lopez H R 126 bL 44.20 Up to Party126¡ Favorite Jesshawk126¨μ Call Her Perfect126£ no menace 9
15Mar25 LA7 ft 110Y nw :07¹»¹ :07^¿^ 3 Alw 13000nw2/L 66-64 2 6 -- -- -- 6¶¢ Aceves R 126 bL 5.80 Thinking Right126¡ Onecorona Twocorona126¨μ Deluxe Cartel126¨© outrun 6
23Feb25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹¹ :15¾¹¹ 3 Mcl 16000 83-77 5 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Aceves R 126 bL 3.80 Plea Deal126¨μ Worth Chancing124£ Merican Woman122«¬ dueled, proved best 5
02Feb25 LA3 ft 300Y nw :16¾»½ :15¾º¼ 3 Mcl 16000 49-14 3 5 -- -- 5º 5»¢ Aceves R 126 bL 2.90 J La Monarca121¡ Merican Woman126¶£ Trying to Fly121«¬ wwiped out start 5
21Dec24 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16^^¸ :15¾^¾ 2 Mcl 16000 77-68 5 2 -- -- 3¡ 3¶ Aceves R 126 b 7.30 Quick Look126¨© Docs Best Style126¶ Plea Deal126¶¢ away well, outkicked 7
17Nov24 LA7 ft 300Y nw :16¶^¹ :15½¼¾ 2 lMdn 10000 74-63 4 5 -- -- 3¶¢ 3¸ Aceves R 126 b 21.20 Cm Cowgirls Are Cool123¨© Kiss a Seis126¸nPrize Winning Chick126¡ brushd st,shared 3rd 6
21Sep24 LA3 ft 300Y nw :16¶¿¿ :15¾¾¿ 2 k Mdn 8500 71-61 4 3 -- -- 5¶¢ 6¸¢ Aceves R 126 b 25.90 One Day Queen126«¬ Play Fair126£ Sheezafavorite126«¬ wlost path midway 6
03Aug24 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¹½½ :15½¸¿ 2 k Mdn 9500 65-44 5 8 -- -- 8¸£ 8¹£ Franco C 126 b 32.30 More Than I Candy126£ Flying Cowgirll126¨μ Ride a Wave126¨μ woff slow, no menace 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 4/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / $1 Superfecta (.10 cent minimum wager)

8 Los Alamitos
(QH) Handicap Stakes HOLIDAY HANDICAP

$25,000

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. For Two Year Olds, by subscription of $50 each which shall accompany the nomination, or by supplementary nomination of $250 each by closing time of entries. All horses
shall pay $200 to pass the entry box. (Weight 126). Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Tough to Catch(QH) À
B.g.2 Favorite Cartel - Tough to Figure by Walk Thru Fire, CA
Gold, black and red sash, gold cap

66 Own: Edward C. Allred
Trn: Scott Willoughby (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL LARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 4 1 0 0 $5,190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $5,190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $5,190
23Nov25 LA11 ft 400Y nw :20¸^¸ :19½¼¾ 2 Ftr 6000 79-75 6 5 5¸¢ -- 6¸ 5¸¡ Lara G A 126 b 23.30 Beuteeful126¡ Hitman V126£ Cowboy Reason Mv130£ even effort 9
18Oct25 LA9 ft 300Y nw :15½¶¾ :15½¶¾ 2 Mdn 8000 87-76 1 3 -- -- 2¡ 1¨μ Lara G A 126 b 6.30 Tough to Catch126¨μ You Are the Best123¡ Fear My Legacy126¨μ in range, best late 6
20Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :16^¼º :15¾¶^ 2 Mdn 8000 75-55 4 5 -- -- 5¸¢ 4¶£ Lara G A 126 b 2.20 Artillary123£ Soldier 28126¡ Duplicate Kopy126¡woff slw,angld,rallied 5
03May25 LA8 ft 300Y nw :16¶¸½ :15¼¶¹ 2 Mdn 9000 73-51 7 6 -- -- 6¹£ 6¸£ Lara G A 126 b 14.30 Jesskeepingitgoing126«¬ Vyper126£ Crypto Faborite126£ lacked response 7

2
12-1 White

Underworld Goddess(QH)
Br.f.2 Kvn Corona - Goddess Demeter by Fdd Dynasty, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $10,000)
Black, Blue "Jungers Farm" Blue Racehorse, White sleeves, Blue diamonds

74 Own: R Bar C, LLC
Trn: Marc E. Jungers (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 8 2 0 4 $22,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $365
Life: 8 2 0 4 $22,180 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,100

Track: 3 1 0 2 $9,255
23Nov25 LA10 ft 400Y nw :20¸¸¾ :19¾¾» 2 Ftr 6000 78-74 1 6 3£ -- 3¶ 3¶£ Nicasio J M 126 b 33.00 Wr Desperado126£ Apolitical Reason Mv126¶ Underworld Goddess126¡ broke in, game effort 10
11Oct25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¼¼¹ :15¼¼¹ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 88-82 2 2 -- -- 1¡ 1¨μ Escobedo E G 126 b *1.30 Underworld Goddess126¨μ Me Shinning126£ Morning Star K126¨μ away well, held 6
30Aug25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15½½¶ :15¼»¹ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 85-78 1 3 -- -- 3¶¢ 3£ Nicasio J M 126 b 2.10 Carversteak126¨© Sunday Rain126£ Underworld Goddess126¶¢ steady effort inside 6
05Aug25 Alb12 ft 440Y cwÃ :21¼¿¾ :21º½½ 2 Ftr 10000 86-68 8 5 6¶¢ -- 5¶¢ 4¶¡ Ramos C 124 bL *.90 Ring of Fyre124¡ Midnight Mustang124¶ Speed N Angels124¨© steadily,outnodded 3rd 8
27Jun25 Rui5 ft 400Y cwÅ :19¿¼¸ :19¾½¶ 2 Ftr 10000 84-79 2 5 3¡ -- 3¡ 3¡ Ramos C 124 bL 28.20 Its a Good Valentine124¨μ Kiss and Go124¨μ Underworld Goddess124¶ vied, outfinished 9
Workout(s): a7 Nov 25 LA 220Y ft :12.40h 1/7

3
3-1 Blue

Famous Talk(QH)
Sor.c.2 One Famous Eagle - Little Talks by Favorite Cartel, CA (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $210,000)
Black, white "JT" brand on front and back, black cuff on white sleeves

78 Own: Johnny Trotter
Trn: Jose A Flores (0-0-0-0)

CRUZ MENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 6 1 1 3 $10,255 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 3 $10,255 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 2 1 0 1 $5,435
23Nov25 LA6 ft 400Y nw :19¾»¾ :19½¾½ 2 Ftr 6000 87-91 5 2 3¨μ -- 3¡ 3¡ Martinez L 126 b 14.60 Aj Remember Me126¨© Jess Im Worth It126¡ Famous Talk126£ wide path, good try 9
01Nov25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15»¶¶ :15»¶¶ 2 Mdn 9500 93-89 8 1 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Martinez L 126 b 2.40 Famous Talk126¨μ Cheap Bar126£ Return to Reason126¡ dueld, best late 8
04Aug25 Alb11 ft 440Y twÅ :21½¶^ :21¼½» 2 Ftr 10000 85-66 5 1 4£ -- 3¡ 3¨μ Martinez L 124 bL *1.50 Apollitical Olympian126«¬ No Sin Here Z124¨μ Famous Talk124¶ fractious gate, closed 9
27Jun25 Rui7 ft 400Y cwÃ :20¶^½ :19¼¾½ 2 Ftr 10000 80-72 5 4 6¸¡ -- 4¸ 2¹ Ayala J 124 bfL 15.20 Russ Gus124¹ Famous Talk124«¬ Flying Dynasty124¨μ steady close, up 2nd 8
08Jun25 Rui3 ft 300Y hwÁÂ :15½¶º :15¼¾½ 2 Mdn 16200 92-76 5 4 -- -- 3¡ 3¨μ Ayala J 124 bfL 3.70 Lethal Eagle V124¨μ Summerhills Ranjer124¨© Famous Talk124¨μ clean brk, held show 9
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.40hg 2/5

4
20-1 Yellow

Carversteak(QH) À
Blk.f.2 Mental Error - Ruths Chris by Separatist, CA
White and black diamonds, black "B" inside gold diamond on back, gold and white sleeves

67 Own: Steve D Burns
Trn: Mike Casselman (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ROMAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 7 2 1 1 $15,443 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $15,443 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 2 1 1 $15,443
23Nov25 LA7 ft 400Y nw :20ºº¿ :20^¶¹ 2 Ftr 6000 72-65 4 6 2£ -- 3¶¢ 5¸¢ Franco C 126 b 10.00 Apollirevenge126¶¢ Return to Reason126¡ Backside Ace126¨μ up close early,weakend 10
30Aug25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¼»¹ :15¼»¹ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 89-85 5 2 -- -- 2¨μ 1¨© Franco C 126 b 5.50 Carversteak126¨© Sunday Rain126£ Underworld Goddess126¶¢ antsy,brk in,surge,up 6
02Aug25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15½¿º :15½¿º 2 k Mdn 9000 84-74 5 1 -- -- 1£ 1£ Franco C 126 b *1.00 Carversteak126£ Morning Star K126¡ Straight Tequila126¶ lug in early,comfrtbly 5
13Jul25 LA7 ft 300Y twÂ :15¼¾¸ :15¼¼¾ 2 Mdn 9500 88-79 5 4 -- -- 1«¬ 2«¬ Franco C 123 b 21.60 Relentless Trick Db126«¬ Carversteak123«¬ Val Future126¨© dueled, 2nd best 7
21Jun25 LA2 ft 300Y nw :16»¼¿ :15½^¼ 2 k Mdn 9500 58-27 5 6 -- -- 7º£ 7» Franco C 126 b 5.00 Ladama Brava126¡ Leavin the Cartel126«¬ Checkn Eagle127¶¢ wwiped out start 8
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 1/1

5
20-1 Green

Shine Ellyn(QH) À
B.f.2 Mpshinning - Glen Ellyn by Favorite Cartel, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $14,000)
Blue, white horseshoe "P/J" on back, blue cuff on red sleeves

69 Own: Dale Winterton
Trn: Paul C Jones (0-0-0-0)

HENRY R. LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 7 2 0 1 $9,633 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 $9,633 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $3,750

Track: 7 2 0 1 $9,633
23Nov25 LA3 ft 400Y nw :20¹¾¶ :19¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 6000 74-68 7 6 7¸ -- 7¸ 7¸£ Lopez H R 126 b 31.70 Sm My Valentine126¨μ Jarvis V126¨μ Fireworks Over Paris126«¬ lug early,weakened 10
24Aug25 LA3 ft 350Y nw :17¿¼½ :17¿¼½ 2 Ftr 6000 84-79 5 1 1¨μ -- 1¨μ 1¨© Lopez H R 126 b 15.60 Shine Ellyn126¨© Trident Iot126¨© Fireworks Over Paris126¡ away well, lasted 7
27Jul25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¼¿¿ :15¼¿¿ 2 k Mdn 9000 87-78 6 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¡ Lopez H R 126 b *1.90 Shine Ellyn126¡ Cm Jessa Blue Monday126¡ Ritzy126«¬ wsteadily lug in,best 7
05Jul25 LA5 ft 350Y nw :18¸¶¼ :17½º^ 2 lFtr 6000 77-58 1 7 7¶£ -- 7¸¡ 7¹ Lopez H R 126 b 32.50 French Valley126¶¢ Beyond Repair126¨© Anonymity126¡ lacked needed kick 9
25May25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¿½^ :17¿^½ 2 Ftr 6000 84-74 9 8 5£ -- 5¶¢ 4¡ Lopez H R 126 b 14.00 Apoltcl Rson Mv126«¬ Cowboy Contry 123126¨μ Dr Hs Sothrn126¨© steady effort outside 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 LA 350Y ft :18.80hg 1/2

6
2-1 Black

Elemyntal(QH)
B.f.2 Freighttrain B - Madam of Fire Mv by Walk Thru Fire, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $27,000)
Black, Blue "Jungers Farm" Blue Racehorse, White sleeves, Blue diamonds

76 Own: Dennis Jensen & Randy Young
Trn: Marc E. Jungers (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO CALDERON (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 6 1 2 2 $39,110 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 2 $39,110 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $33,075

Track: 6 1 2 2 $39,110
14Sep25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¾¶¾ :17½¸^ 2 PCQHRFutG2 -260k 89-81 5 10 5£ -- 4¡ 3£ Cervantes A R 126 b 48.10 Sm My Valentine126¨μ Toby Sis126¡ Elemyntal126¡ wbpd st,bpd1/8,gamely 10
24Aug25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¿¸¹ :17¾½» 2 Ftr 6000 86-81 4 3 2¡ -- 2¡ 2¨μ Cervantes A R 126 b 4.90 Fancy Upp126¨μ Elemyntal126¡ In the Lead126£ wbrushd hind,game try 7
26Jul25 LA2 ft 350Y nw :17¾¿½ :17¼º½ 2 k Alw 13200nw2/L 86-78 4 2 3£ -- 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Cervantes A R 126 b 3.20 Walk When I Walk126¶¡ Caribbean126¨© Elemyntal126¶¢ duel for 2nd,lost bob 6
14Jun25 LA4 ft 300Y twÃ :15¼¾¿ :15¼¾¿ 2 k Mdn 9500 88-76 7 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Cervantes A R 126 b *1.00 Elemyntal126¨μ Bear Down126¶ Ultra Shiny126¨© dueled, proved best 8
25May25 LA6 ft 350Y nw :18¹¼¼ :17¿¿¿ 2 Ftr 6000 73-54 7 9 9¸¢ -- 7¹¢ 5¸¢ Cervantes A R 126 b 4.00 Brother Ray126¡ Cowboy Reason Mv128¡nHardtoxplain126¶¢wlost path erly,lug out 10
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 LA 220Y ft :12.40h 1/2 a17 Oct 25 LA 220Y ft :12.50h 1/5

7
10-1Orange

Me Shinning(QH) À
Br.f.2 Mpshinning - Remind Mindy by Seperate Interest, CA
Black and white diamonds, orange and white sleeves

70 Own: Mike & Scott Casselman
Trn: Mike Casselman (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR M. PEINADO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 9 2 2 1 $19,152 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 1 $19,152 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $8,130

Track: 9 2 2 1 $19,152
06Dec25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :17¿¸¼ :17¿¸¼ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 86-78 5 1 1¶ -- 1¶ 1¶¢ Nicasio J M 126 b *.50 Me Shinning126¶¢ Notre Dame126¡ Leticia126¡ away well,lug in,best 5
02Nov25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¾^½ :15½»½ 2 k Alw 12205nw2/L 84-74 4 6 -- -- 2¨μ 4¡ Nicasio J M 126 b 1.90 Shinning Favorite126«¬ Candy Attraction126¨μ Ultra Shiny126¨©wbpd st,drftd/bpd late 6
11Oct25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15¼¿¾ :15¼¼¹ 2 k Alw 12900nw2/L 87-80 3 4 -- -- 2¡ 2¨μ Nicasio J M 126 b 6.10 Underworld Goddess126¨μ Me Shinning126£ Morning Star K126¨μ wbrk out/bp,2nd best 6
14Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :16»¶^ :15¼º^ 2 Alw 13500nw2/L 60-30 5 8 -- -- 8» 8» Nicasio J M 123 b 4.70 Cierto126¡ Shinning Favorite126¨© Got You Figured126¡woff slow/steadied 8
24Aug25 LA7 ft 350Y nw :18^¾¶ :17½¸¿ 2 Ftr 6000 81-73 2 4 4¶¢ -- 3¶¡ 3¸ Nicasio J M 126 b 12.30 Toby Sis126¶¢ Walk When I Walk126£ Me Shinning126¨μ brushd st,solid effort 7

8
8-1 Pink

Bandita(QH)
B.f.2 Kvn Corona - Desired Effect by Desirio, OK (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2024 $15,000)
Black, Purple Horse Head Emblem and "LCI" On Front

74 Own: LCI, LLC
Trn: Christopher G. O'Dell (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO VIRAMONTES (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 7 2 1 1 $11,085 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $11,085 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 4 2 0 0 $7,585
23Nov25 LA10 ft 400Y nw :20¹½¹ :19¾¾» 2 Ftr 6000 74-68 10 5 6¶¢ -- 7¸ 6¸£ Ayala J R 126 b 4.70 Wr Desperdo126£ Apoliticl Reason Mv126¶ Underworld Goddess126¡ leaned out,lacked rlly 10
26Oct25 LA9 ft 400Y nw :20¶¸¾ :19¾¶º 2 Ah Sigh H. -30k 80-75 1 9 7¶¢ -- 7¶¡ 7¸ Ayala J R 126 b 7.50 El Dictator126¨© Notoryous126¡ Aj Remember Me126¨© wbroke in, no rally 9
04Oct25 LA6 ft 400Y twÂ :20^¿¹ :20^¿¹ 2 Ftr 6000 81-85 2 3 3£ -- 2¨μ 1«¬ Ayala J R 126 b 8.70 Bandita126«¬ Surprise Temptation126¡ Got You Figured126«¬wbp st,bp1/8,best late 8
06Sep25 LA7 ft 300Y nw :15»º» :15»º» 2 k Mdn 8500 92-80 5 2 -- -- 1¶ 1£ Ayala J R 126 b *.70 Bandita126£ You Are the Best126¨© Energy Six126«¬ alertly, convincingly 7
05Aug25 Alb4 ft 440Y twÆ :21º¾^ :21¹^¼ 2 Ftr 10000 91-73 4 3 2¶ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Ayala J R 124 bL 14.20 Famous N Relentless124¶¢ Bandita124¨μ Jess Famous Candy126¶ wveered out mid way 10

9
3-1 Aqua

Fancy Upp(QH) À
B.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Up for It by Kiddy Up, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2024 $55,000)
Navy blue and red halves, red cap

79 Own: Kolleen Ledgerwood
Trn: Cesar DeAlba (0-0-0-0)

IRVING LARA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 7 2 2 2 $53,067 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 2 2 $53,067 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $47,900

Track: 7 2 2 2 $53,067
23Nov25 LA4 ft 400Y nw :20^º½ :20^º½ 2 Ftr 6000 82-82 6 4 3¡ -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Lara I 126 b 5.90 Fancy Upp126¨μ Cynter of Attention126£ Eyedios126¶ up close, best late 10
14Sep25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :18^^¿ :17½¸^ 2 PCQHRFutG2 -260k 83-71 4 5 9¸¡ -- 7¶¡ 6¸¢ Lara I 126 b 14.30 Sm My Valentine126¨μ Toby Sis126¡ Elemyntal126¡ wbk out/bp,in tight1/16 10
24Aug25 LA8 ft 350Y nw :17¾½» :17¾½» 2 Ftr 6000 87-84 3 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¨μ Lara I 126 b *.90 Fancy Upp126¨μ Elemyntal126¡ In the Lead126£ away well, held well 7
26Jul25 LA9 ft 350Y nw :17¾¹¿ :17¼¶¶ 2 lGovCpFuRG1 -255k 88-81 4 4 4¨μ -- 4¶ 3¶¢ Lara I 126 b 20.60 Mayor Humdinger126¨μ El Dictator126¶ Fancy Upp126¨μ lug out 1/8,earned 3rd 10
05Jul25 LA4 ft 350Y nw :17½º¶ :17½¸¶ 2 lFtr 6000 91-82 4 2 2¡ -- 2¨μ 3«¬ Lara I 126 b 5.50 Mayor Humdinger126¨© Hidden Speed126¨© Fancy Upp126£ solid effort,outkicked 9
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 LA 350Y ft :18.20hg 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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LOS ALAMITOS (QH) - "Commingle"




